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CAL-MART VISIONARY LORICE 6048 067166048 8K F 10/08/12 51 246 1,904 70 56 2.90 4.6 0.0 2.3 4.44 6.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET CAL-MART LEGAL LORYN 3959 85 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

GR FARIA BROTHERS DOMINICAN KG 840003010377162 6K F 06/21/12 35 246 1,864 77 58 2.75 3.8 0.5 1.2 2.88 -1.6 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 60895 FARIA DAIRY AZ

AHLEM ACADEMY SHEBA 41100 071784561 8K C 01/31/13 59 247 1,803 60 48 2.93 5.5 1.2 2.0 6.23 6.7 BW ACADEMY-ET AHLEM ACE SHEBA 32081 87 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

SUN VALLEY MARVEL KORNELIA-ET 118523451 8K C 01/29/13 54 246 1,488 54 54 2.80 5.1 -0.1 2.1 5.17 6.4 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL SUN VALLEY BUNGY KORDELIA 91 SEALS THOMAS L & JENNIE L OR

AHLEM JUPITER PRINCESS 40390 071783851 8K F 10/06/12 59 244 1,612 75 57 2.96 3.6 0.0 1.9 3.77 7.1 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER AHLEM IATOLA PRINCESS 33280 87 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

HETTINGAS PERFORM MANHATTAN-ET 067195636 8K F 02/14/13 55 244 1,591 77 58 2.98 3.7 0.8 2.0 3.37 7.5 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM MILITIAS MONICA 91 HETTINGA, JASON IA

DP PRESCOTT GWEN 1619 067481619 8K C 11/18/12 55 245 1,500 68 53 2.82 4.2 0.0 1.6 4.55 7.9 DUTCH HOLLOW PRESCOTT-ET DP VALENTINO GWEN 1021 86 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

DUPAT CRITIC 726 067190726 8K F 08/19/12 58 248 1,372 70 53 2.80 4.8 0.1 2.2 4.64 9.5 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P DUPAT JEVON 5559-ET 77 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

MULTI-ROSE MARVALE 5274-ET 840003011151023 8K F 11/14/12 51 249 1,391 75 53 2.93 4.7 0.6 1.7 4.05 6.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL MULTI-ROSE MAXIMUM ALLY 90 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

CAL-MART CRITIC PERIE 5958-P 067165958 8K F 08/22/12 52 248 1,232 69 49 2.83 5.7 0.4 1.3 4.94 6.2 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P CAL-MART MATINEE PRISS 9879 82 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

GOLDUST ZUMA LILAC 067382103 8K F 11/15/11 54 247 1,211 72 51 2.70 4.3 0.7 1.4 3.87 5.1 ISDK DJ ZUMA GR GOLDUST DALE LEANNA-ET 84 LOURENZO, KEVIN B ID

D&E PLUS KIRA 22990-ET 067422990 8K F 05/01/13 58 247 1,829 77 58 2.92 3.4 0.2 2.0 3.61 7.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD D&E LEGAL KIRA 22022 85 D & E JERSEYS TX

BUTTERCREST JUPITER SARAH 118318563 8K F 10/21/12 60 247 1,721 85 65 3.15 3.5 -0.3 1.7 2.36 8.3 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER BUTTERCREST TBONE SARA 85 COOPERRIDER & SONS OH

SHAN-MAR VISIONARY PONDER 067160833 8K C 10/04/12 56 243 1,735 66 64 2.86 2.6 -0.2 1.7 2.87 7.4 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET SHAN-MAR JEWELER PARADE 83 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

FOREST GLEN LOTTERY LACEY 067466159 8K F 12/23/12 54 244 1,334 84 48 2.76 5.7 1.2 1.3 1.78 7.2 TOLLENAARS LOT LOTTERY 1046-ET FOREST GLEN VALENTINO LACEY FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

GR FARIA BROTHERS CHARNESA ETO 840003009940010 6K F 06/17/12 47 244 1,491 74 52 2.95 4.4 0.6 1.8 4.98 4.6 GR OOMSDALE LOU CC CHARNESA-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS TBONE 19435 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

CDF CRITIC IMPULS R576-ET 840003002447516 8K F 06/18/12 52 243 1,724 66 62 2.89 3.6 -0.2 1.6 3.37 6.6 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P ALL LYNNS IMPULS VIRGINIA-ET 86 TATE, BROCK CA

GR FARIA BROTHERS VOLCANO ZIDANE 840003010392655 6K F 10/05/12 45 243 1,736 72 59 2.88 4.1 -0.1 2.0 3.23 4.4 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 86232 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

D&E VISIONARY DAISY 22686 067422686 8K C 08/05/12 52 261 1,999 69 64 2.76 4.8 -0.6 1.7 3.41 6.1 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET D&E VANDYKE DAISY 22080 82 D & E JERSEYS TX

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 222756-ET 840003011859292 50K C 04/15/13 46 263 1,275 89 53 2.76 5.3 -0.1 2.0 4.53 4.6 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE WILFOR 87 FARIA DAIRY AZ

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL MESSI 840003011204183 8K C 12/29/12 49 263 1,554 90 57 2.73 5.2 -0.5 1.7 3.64 5.4 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE WILFOR 87 FARIA DAIRY AZ

CDF RENEGADE IMPULS P39638-ET 840003008236650 6K F 08/22/11 57 258 962 93 57 2.87 4.4 0.6 1.4 2.28 6.4 BW RENEGADE-ET ALL LYNNS IMPULS VIRGINIA-ET 86 TATE, BROCK CA

JARS OF CLAY PLUS BRIANNA II-ET 067450139 GT F 02/06/13 61 258 2,173 76 69 2.88 2.2 -0.9 2.5 4.42 8.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD JARS OF CLAY VALENTINO BRIDGET 86 QUIST, JIM CA

GR FARIA BROTHERS VERNON MULLER 840003011216579 6K F 10/18/12 47 259 1,748 90 60 2.92 4.6 0.3 1.2 1.46 3.8 ALL LYNNS MAXIMUM VERNON-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ARISTOCRAT 66568 FARIA DAIRY AZ

HEARTLAND IRWIN MYRA-ET 067292780 8K F 11/21/12 54 263 1,456 88 59 2.88 4.0 0.1 2.4 4.53 7.6 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET NORSE STAR RENEGADE MARLEY 83 INTERNATIONAL GENETICS/B YOUNG ON

GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO JEMMYE 840003008537404 3K 05/14/11 53 267 1,715 66 57 2.80 3.9 0.4 2.1 6.80 4.9 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

WINDHAVENS PASTRY VISIONARY-ET 118134435 8K C 07/25/12 53 270 1,615 81 60 2.96 4.2 0.2 2.5 5.65 6.5 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET STEINHAUERS RENEGADE PUMPKINPIE-E 86 GREENE, WAYNE JR WI

FARIA BROTHERS PLUS SNEIJDER 840003011860101 6K F 04/02/13 53 249 1,849 73 64 2.88 1.4 -0.1 1.9 4.66 6.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 96108 82 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

ANTEBELLUM VISIONARY BYP-ET 118318648 8K F 12/18/12 49 263 1,629 79 60 2.86 4.0 0.1 2.2 4.67 5.2 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR BARHAMS GOOSE BLACK BEAUTY-ET 85 ROWLEY STEVE & GLYNN MIKE MS

AHLEM VOLCANO AUTUMN 40868 071784329 8K F 12/26/12 53 266 2,053 67 60 2.92 4.4 -0.4 2.5 5.98 6.9 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET AHLEM HEADLINE AUTUMN 36664 81 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

BW IRWIN BLOSSOM X644 118400053 8K F 02/19/13 53 267 1,500 70 46 2.94 7.0 0.9 2.7 7.13 7.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET BW LEGAL SUZANNE 1 ET814-ET 84 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

FOREST GLEN VOLCANO GERTRUDE 067395898 8K C 09/29/12 52 256 2,017 85 68 3.03 2.4 -0.3 1.4 2.92 6.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET FOREST GLEN IMPULS GERTRUDE 74 BANSEN, DAN K OR

DUTCH HOLLOW PLUS CHARMAINE-ET 067184472 3K 03/12/11 59 252 2,187 69 71 2.92 2.0 0.0 1.5 2.79 7.6 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD DUTCH HOLLOW LOUIE CHARITY 86 CHITTENDEN, PAUL C NY

WILSONVIEW Z SPRITE-ET 117835726 6K F 12/13/11 48 253 1,026 77 48 2.78 5.7 0.9 1.4 3.81 3.1 ISDK DJ ZUMA GR WILSONVIEW GARDEN SOCHI-ET 90 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

CAL-MART VEGAS MAEVE 6212 067456212 8K F 01/09/13 54 253 1,949 91 61 2.89 3.4 0.1 1.9 2.73 7.2 ALL LYNNS LOTTO VEGAS-ET CAL-MART BONAR MERI 5133 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL MARADONA 840003011843562 6K F 03/01/13 45 250 2,010 57 63 2.94 3.8 -0.6 2.1 5.19 4.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 93414 80 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

WAUNAKEE HILARIO PERFUME 3856 072457736 8K C 05/25/13 54 252 1,272 82 52 2.86 5.7 0.3 1.8 3.60 7.7 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET WAUNAKEE LOUIE PANSY 2605 86 LAUFENBERG, GERALD WI

WILSONVIEW MARVEL STORY-ET 118313250 8K F 12/13/12 47 252 2,035 81 68 2.94 3.1 -0.7 1.6 2.79 4.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR WILSONVIEW GARDEN SUNDAY-ET 88 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

FARIA BROTHERS DOMINICAN LYDIA 840003010376323 6K F 08/30/12 47 253 1,779 82 63 3.09 3.6 0.4 1.4 3.33 4.8 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS 69442 82 FARIA DAIRY AZ

GR AARDEMA VISIONARY 34151 840003011658549 8K C 01/21/13 37 254 1,851 68 64 2.81 3.4 -0.9 1.9 4.47 2.2 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET PR AARDEMA RAY 13908 AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

CAL-MART VALENTINO FREDIA 5940 067165940 8K F 08/11/12 57 255 1,828 74 55 2.84 4.1 -0.5 2.8 5.80 6.3 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET CAL-MART BLADE FAITH 3819 77 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

SHAN-MAR LEGAL CHARISMA 067138634 6K F 06/29/11 59 256 1,560 69 59 2.87 4.3 0.6 2.3 4.19 7.5 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET SHAN-MAR LEGACY CARISSA-ET 86 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

DUPAT MARVEL 1404 067991404 8K F 03/06/13 55 254 1,410 61 57 2.81 4.5 0.3 2.1 4.83 8.3 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL DUPAT LEGAL 8822-ET WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

D&E PLUS KIRA 22995-ET 067422995 8K F 05/03/13 56 254 1,832 73 60 3.00 3.6 0.5 1.8 4.12 6.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD D&E LEGAL KIRA 22022 85 D & E JERSEYS TX

DUTCH HOLLOW VISIONARY MEADE 067184966 8K F 09/13/12 55 254 1,807 67 62 2.89 3.8 -0.5 2.7 5.95 6.9 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET DUTCH HOLLOW G KHAN MEAD-P 85 CHITTENDEN, MELANIE F NY

-------------  GPTA or PA  ------------- EFI/ Dam

Name Reg # GT JH1 Born Rel JPI Milk Fat Prot SCS PL DPR PTAT JUI GFI Sire Dam FS Owner ST

The top 1.5% Jersey heifers for Parent Average Jersey Performance Index™ (PA JPI) and Genomic Jersey Performance Index™ (GJPI) are listed below. To qualify for this list heifers must (1) have registry 
status of HR (no prefix) or GR, (2) be no older than three years of age on July 2, 2010 and (3) not have a GPTA based on lactation information. Heifers meeting these criteria are then ranked by Genomic 
JPI™ or PA JPI™. Genotype source is identified in the column labeled GT: 3K, low-density 3K chip; 6K, BovineLD chip; 8K, GeneSeek Genomic Profiler chip; 50K, original 50K chip; 80K, GeneSeek High 
Density chip. In the column labeled JH1, for heifers genotyped with 6K or higher density chip the JH1 status is indicated; F for JH1 tested free or C for JH1 tested as carrier.
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PETERSON ZUMA TWO 117765698 8K F 07/09/11 50 236 531 66 35 2.71 5.8 2.0 1.3 4.88 4.1 ISDK DJ ZUMA PETERSON IMPULS AGGIE TWO 84 PETERSON ERIC & ROY OR

JER-Z-BOYZ CRITIC 40473-P-ET 118125710 8K F 07/23/12 52 236 1,011 84 47 2.78 4.1 0.2 1.6 4.46 6.4 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P JER-Z-BOYZ MAXIMUM 25062 85 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

DP JUPITER FIRECRACKER 1311-ET 067431311 6K F 11/21/11 59 236 1,315 78 52 2.96 3.7 0.7 1.9 4.42 8.1 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER DP IATOLA FLOWER 16 90 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

SANDCREEKS VISIONARY TWINKIE 840003011509584 6K F 02/07/13 52 235 1,494 79 59 3.01 2.8 -1.0 2.0 4.09 8.0 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET SANDCREEKS TBONE BROWNIE 84 SAND CREEK DAIRY LLC MI

GR FARIA BROTHERS CHARNESA PALOMO 840003010397032 6K C 06/24/12 45 235 1,445 77 57 3.04 3.2 0.4 1.7 4.18 3.6 GR OOMSDALE LOU CC CHARNESA-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS STONE 56461 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

YOSEMITE MARVEL ABE S28381 840003011490278 8K C 02/20/13 54 235 1,665 68 57 2.88 4.0 -0.7 1.6 3.89 7.0 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GOLDEN MEADOWS ABE CRYSTA 87 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

MVF JUPITER GEM 2066 067442066 8K F 12/20/12 57 235 1,344 83 58 3.06 3.0 -0.1 1.2 2.57 6.1 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER MVF CORAL 1398 88 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DE TX

CAL-MART HILARIO CARELY 6260-ET 067456260 8K F 02/01/13 52 237 1,129 74 52 2.98 5.7 0.2 1.9 2.60 7.2 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET CAL-MART BONAR CASS 3261 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

D&E SIXTYNINE VIRTUE 22953-ET 067422953 8K F 03/21/13 52 237 1,687 74 57 2.97 4.1 -0.3 1.9 2.97 6.2 GR MVF DALE TEN SIXTYNINE-ET ALL LYNNS IMPULS VIRTUE-ET 88 D & E JERSEYS TX

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 222384-ET 840003011859664 50K F 04/11/13 49 237 1,421 87 59 2.95 3.8 -0.6 1.4 2.21 5.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE WILFOR 87 FARIA DAIRY AZ

AHLEM RENEGADE CAROL 38649-ET 070951141 8K C 12/31/11 59 237 750 82 42 2.97 5.1 0.6 2.1 5.42 6.6 BW RENEGADE-ET BW IATOLA CAROL ET515-ET 87 AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

GR FARIA BROTHERS VOLCANO BECKHAM 840003010393396 6K F 09/12/12 45 236 1,468 82 54 2.91 3.8 0.6 1.1 2.15 4.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS LEGACY 63259 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

CAL-MART CHARNESA TALEAH 6080 067166080 8K C 11/02/12 51 236 1,453 90 57 2.81 4.1 0.2 1.1 0.89 5.4 GR OOMSDALE LOU CC CHARNESA-ET CAL-MART JEVON TERRICA 2124 78 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

AHLEM PRESCOTT PRINCESS 40744 071784205 8K F 12/03/12 55 236 1,883 75 58 2.97 2.9 0.0 1.9 3.21 8.1 DUTCH HOLLOW PRESCOTT-ET AHLEM HEADLINE PRINCESS 36594 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

D&E PERFORM DENISE 22887 067422887 8K F 02/04/13 54 234 1,423 64 53 2.88 4.9 0.9 1.8 2.58 7.8 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM PEARLMONT RENEGADE DENISE-ET 87 D & E JERSEYS TX

CAL-MART VERNON HELDA 6370 067246370 8K F 03/31/13 51 234 1,762 79 58 2.91 3.1 -1.0 1.5 3.68 4.9 ALL LYNNS MAXIMUM VERNON-ET GR CAL-MART GANNON HANNA 5297 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL AGUERO 840003011215375 6K C 01/12/13 34 235 1,280 64 51 2.76 4.1 0.3 1.8 4.28 2.1 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR FARIA BROTHERS BLADE CARA 80 FARIA DAIRY AZ

GR FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL RIBERY 840003011215860 6K F 12/14/12 43 235 1,510 82 53 2.85 4.0 -0.4 1.8 3.31 3.9 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL PR FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 17100 81 FARIA DAIRY AZ

CAL-MART HILARIO TALASI 6360-ET 067246360 8K F 03/27/13 51 235 1,259 73 56 2.91 3.7 -0.4 1.7 3.73 5.8 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET CAL-MART IMPULS TAKIRA 9275-ET 88 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

SUN VALLEY MARVEL KORETTA-ET 118523433 8K F 01/29/13 49 235 1,365 53 48 2.75 5.8 0.6 1.7 3.90 4.9 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL SUN VALLEY BUNGY KORDELIA 91 SEALS THOMAS L & JENNIE L OR

WILSONVIEW VISIONARY STELLA 118126243 8K C 07/12/12 52 234 1,839 73 62 3.00 3.2 -0.1 1.7 2.59 6.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET WILSONVIEW HEADLINE SONDI 84 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

CAL-MART SHARK SERENA 6201 067456201 8K F 01/05/13 53 235 1,122 67 41 2.77 5.7 0.9 1.6 5.13 6.7 CAL-MART RENEGADE SHARK GR CAL-MART GANNON SUSE 3236 78 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

D&E TOPEKA DENISE 50096-ET 067150096 8K F 11/19/12 53 235 934 80 43 2.99 5.1 -0.3 2.5 5.57 7.4 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET PEARLMONT RENEGADE DENISE-ET 87 METZGER, DANA L IA

PRO-HART COLIN CHERRY 840003001842946 8K F 09/20/12 55 241 1,668 65 62 2.82 3.8 -0.2 1.6 2.36 8.0 CAL-MART VITO COLIN DUTCH HOLLOW PLUS CHARLA-ET 84 DOUBLE EAGLE DAIRY MI

D&E PLUS CHEYANN 22879-ET 067422879 8K C 01/26/13 56 241 2,083 75 65 3.08 2.0 -0.3 2.0 4.35 5.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD GR OOMSDALE CASEY CELEBRITY CHEYA 83 D & E JERSEYS TX

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 222814-ET 840003011859234 50K F 04/19/13 48 242 1,099 83 54 2.92 4.2 -0.3 1.8 3.77 5.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE WILFOR 87 FARIA DAIRY AZ

FARIA BROTHERS TOPEKA TEVEZ-ET 840003011843746 50K F 02/20/13 45 241 1,608 64 55 2.90 4.0 0.0 1.2 4.53 3.2 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS DO RIGHT DORSEY 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

YOSEMITE BOLD FOREST 25215 840003009261919 6K F 10/30/11 62 241 1,596 69 57 2.97 2.8 0.8 1.5 3.88 8.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD YOSEMITE FOREST BRENDON-P J4410 81 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

CAL-MART BLADE CONNIE 3949 117514304 3K 03/18/11 53 241 1,454 72 58 2.91 2.9 0.6 1.5 3.16 5.4 CAL-MART NAVARA BLADE CAL-MART RAPTOR CORRIE 2832 85 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

MFW VOLCANO IMPRESS 067471943 8K F 09/27/12 53 242 1,391 65 55 2.97 5.4 0.5 1.5 2.88 6.5 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET MFW IMPULS IMP 80 MASON, P THOMAS MD

FARIA BROTHERS HILARIO 222352-ET 840003011859696 50K F 04/09/13 52 243 1,210 85 52 2.72 4.8 0.2 1.3 1.42 5.8 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS SHAWNEE TRINA 83 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

ALL LYNNS CRITIC VADONA-P-ET 118143909 8K F 08/06/12 60 243 1,643 69 59 2.88 3.2 -1.0 1.9 4.72 8.3 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P D&E PARAMOUNT VIOLET 90 ALLEN, DAVID WI

CAL-MART LEGAL ILSIE 5642 067205642 8K F 04/08/12 60 237 1,775 63 64 2.95 3.0 -0.5 1.7 2.94 7.6 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET CAL-MART VITO INDRA 3554 76 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

BLUE MIST GOLDA PAM-2-ET 118440631 8K F 09/16/12 52 242 1,283 77 56 2.98 2.8 0.0 2.2 4.84 7.0 GR OOMSDALE TBONE GOLDA-ET BLUE MIST JUPITER PAM 84 GOMES, EDDIE OR

KASH-IN PLUS 41287-ET 071902460 8K F 03/09/13 57 242 1,731 74 59 2.93 2.9 0.2 1.8 3.81 6.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD AHLEM ABE LORELI 17022 84 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

DUPAT MARVEL 1138 067991138 8K F 12/03/12 57 242 1,828 67 61 2.99 2.4 -0.2 2.1 5.04 7.7 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL DUPAT GERONIMO 5782 82 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL ALEXMORGAN-ET 840003011843113 50K C 03/11/13 52 241 1,802 50 53 2.87 4.9 0.2 2.1 5.32 6.3 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL FARIA BROTHERS HEADLINE JORDAN 84 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

D&E PLUS KIRA 22999-ET 067422999 8K C 05/08/13 57 238 1,758 63 57 2.95 3.2 0.3 1.5 4.06 7.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD D&E LEGAL KIRA 22022 85 D & E JERSEYS TX

VAN DE ZUMA ZSA ZSA ZASU 067301384 8K C 06/14/11 53 239 924 74 48 3.00 4.5 1.0 1.5 4.53 4.9 ISDK DJ ZUMA VAN DE MATINEE ZELENA ZSA ZSA 83 VAN DE JERSEYS PA

AHLEM VISIONARY BEAUTY 40558 071784019 8K C 11/03/12 57 239 1,346 62 50 2.77 4.1 -0.2 2.4 5.68 8.0 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET AHLEM HALLMARK BEAUTY 19442 88 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

RIVER VALLEY TOPEKA V MAID 840003011049796 8K F 12/09/12 56 238 926 79 42 2.85 4.9 -0.9 2.6 7.38 8.2 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET SUNSET CANYON VALENTINO L MAID-ET 85 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

FARIA BROTHERS PLUS MOURINHO 840003011215050 6K F 02/07/13 59 238 1,252 68 52 2.84 3.1 0.8 1.5 4.11 7.8 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD GR FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 63239 77 FARIA DAIRY AZ

DUPAT MARVEL 1535-ET 067551535 8K C 04/15/13 52 238 1,457 57 53 2.89 3.7 0.0 2.6 6.47 6.4 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL DUPAT LEGAL 8967 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

CASCADIA TOPEKA MARIGOLD 118111689 8K F 07/17/12 53 240 1,015 74 44 2.85 4.9 -0.5 2.6 6.93 7.4 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET CASCADIA MARIGOLD-ET DIAMONDS OF THE DESERT OR

KASH-IN PLUS 41223-ET 071902396 8K F 03/02/13 60 240 1,936 80 64 3.00 1.8 0.1 1.7 3.13 7.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD JARS OF CLAY VENERABLE 1771 2620 90 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

GR FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 224239 840003011857809 05/21/13 28 241 1,518 61 51 2.82 4.0 0.4 1.9 5.95 3.6 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

ALL LYNNS CRITIC VANISH-P 118164708 8K F 08/13/12 52 241 1,421 57 53 2.92 4.3 0.6 1.9 5.33 6.9 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P ALL LYNNS PLUS VALUE-ET 78 ALLEN, DAVID WI

WAUNAKEE LEGAL PUFF-ET 070399231 3K 05/15/11 58 240 1,529 59 48 2.84 5.8 0.2 2.2 4.98 8.1 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET WAUNAKEE JEVON PROMIS 2058 86 LAUFENBERG, GERALD WI

AHLEM MARVEL LEA 40846-ET 071784307 8K C 12/22/12 55 240 1,194 73 50 2.83 4.1 -0.5 2.3 5.15 8.0 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL AHLEM TBONE LEA 31758 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

HEINZ DOMINICAN MOO MOO 7942 070451837 8K F 05/23/12 57 240 1,741 68 56 2.95 4.3 0.9 1.7 2.61 9.4 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET K&K CHAMP 2524 3040 88 D & D JERSEYS AND HEINZ LLOYD WI

-------------  GPTA or PA  ------------- EFI/ Dam
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YOSEMITE SPARKY STAR 840003009262035 6K F 09/28/11 61 230 939 88 44 2.95 3.3 0.2 2.0 4.71 7.7 MAINSTREAM IATOLA SPARKY YOSEMITE IMPULS BRENDON G19426 92 ROWLEY STEVE, HAY RICHARD & GLYNN M MS

ALL LYNNS PERFORM VALMIRA-ET 118400204 8K F 02/07/13 60 230 1,630 55 53 2.75 4.5 -0.3 1.9 3.60 8.8 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM D&E PARAMOUNT VIOLET 90 ALLEN, DAVID WI

RED TOP PLUS 20447 067520447 8K F 03/15/12 59 230 1,484 69 56 2.86 2.0 -0.5 2.0 4.50 7.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD RED TOP FREEZE 14179 82 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

WILSONVIEW Z SHOSHONIE-ET 117823240 6K F 12/08/11 46 230 1,076 63 43 2.82 5.9 1.4 0.9 3.36 2.5 ISDK DJ ZUMA GR WILSONVIEW GARDEN SOCHI-ET 90 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JER-Z-BOYZ PREMIER 41317-ET 118334880 8K C 10/25/12 54 229 1,207 98 55 2.91 3.8 -0.1 1.1 0.56 7.6 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER JER-Z-BOYZ MAXIMUM 25062 85 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

WICKS PLUS 4300 067304300 8K F 07/13/11 61 229 1,574 70 59 2.92 2.5 -0.3 1.4 3.24 7.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD WICKS SIMON 3690 76 WICKSTROM BROS CA

FOREST GLEN BOLD BRENDA 067466427 8K F 03/15/13 58 229 1,889 71 60 2.90 2.5 -0.2 1.4 2.46 7.5 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD FOREST GLEN GARNETT BRENDA BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

HER-MAN IMPRESS MANDALAY-ET 117925885 50K C 01/31/12 55 231 1,350 68 53 2.94 3.2 0.0 2.0 4.65 8.2 FOREST GLEN IMPULS IMPRESSIVE THREE VALLEYS TBONE C MAYBELL-ET 87 INTERNATIONAL GENETICS/B YOUNG ON

VALSIGNA MARVEL 21634 118397438 8K C 12/29/12 49 231 1,558 74 55 2.86 3.5 -0.9 1.8 3.59 4.5 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL VALSIGNA SHARP 15148 78 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

DODAN LH VISIONARY TESSA 118162229 8K F 06/12/12 53 231 1,571 61 55 2.92 4.2 0.9 1.7 2.72 6.5 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET TOLLENAAR HEADLINE 6652C024-ET 83 D & D JERSEYS AND HEINZ LLOYD WI

MULTI-ROSE DOMINICAN DANA 067265264 8K F 10/06/12 56 231 1,625 68 51 2.97 5.2 1.1 1.7 2.02 8.7 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET VALENTINO DORIE 737 84 MOYE, NEIL NC

FARIA BROTHERS PLUS RONALDINHO 840003009425561 6K F 10/20/11 57 230 1,525 85 56 2.99 2.7 0.6 1.1 1.79 5.6 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD GR FARIA BROTHERS MATINEE 22870 FARIA DAIRY AZ

GR FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 221834-ET 840003011860214 50K C 03/27/13 42 231 1,341 57 48 2.92 4.5 0.4 1.9 6.09 3.0 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

DP MARVEL IRENE 1586-ET 067481586 8K C 10/12/12 52 231 1,202 64 50 2.73 3.3 -0.5 2.2 5.69 6.3 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL DP IMPULS IRENE 638 87 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

FOREST GLEN VOLCANO THRILLER 067466445 8K F 03/17/13 49 228 2,330 75 65 3.03 2.4 -0.7 1.6 2.16 5.4 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET GR FOREST GLEN GANNONS THRILLER FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

GOLDUST LANAS LOADED LADY OF DP 067481719 8K F 04/14/13 56 229 980 54 32 2.61 6.2 1.3 2.0 6.48 8.7 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM GOLDUST KARBALA LANA-ET 81 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

HILMAR COFLUSH 41076-ET 075041076 6K F 03/17/13 54 229 1,523 59 51 2.97 4.3 -0.4 2.2 5.92 7.8 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL HILMAR TBONE 19075 90 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

OOMSDALE GENIS VOLCANO GILLEN 067137696 8K F 09/14/12 48 229 1,596 57 51 2.99 4.3 -0.2 2.0 5.94 4.7 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET GR OOMSDALE NATHAN GINNY GENIS-E 88 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE FALCAO 840003008535145 6K F 05/15/11 29 229 1,296 81 52 2.90 4.1 -0.2 1.0 2.55 6.9 BW RENEGADE-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 19238 FARIA DAIRY AZ

DESERT DIAMOND JUPITER MOSSY-ET 067169042 8K F 10/18/12 56 229 1,413 79 51 2.97 3.9 0.4 1.9 3.24 6.8 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER CASCADIA MARIGOLD-ET DIAMONDS OF THE DESERT OR

JER-Z-BOYZ LOTTO 41080 118334666 8K F 09/26/12 57 229 1,203 83 41 2.88 5.6 1.5 1.2 2.81 6.9 MVF JEVON LOTTO-ET JER-Z-BOYZ MAGNUM 34964 79 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

GOFF TOPEKA 22238-ET 067722238 8K F 12/19/12 57 229 1,175 70 43 2.95 3.7 -0.1 2.8 6.85 9.6 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET GOFF VALENTINO 9595 GOFF, BUSTER NM

KASH IN 40501 071901674 8K F 11/28/12 50 229 1,382 68 51 2.81 3.5 1.3 1.7 3.18 5.0 GR BARHAMS GOOSE BUMPS-ET JARS OF CLAY IMPULS GABBY 88 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

OOMSDALE GALEN DOMIN GILLEN-ET 067137671 8K F 04/12/12 53 233 1,475 82 55 3.09 3.7 0.1 2.0 3.67 5.9 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET GR OOMSDALE CC IATOLA GALEN 88 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

SAND HILL PLUS NELL 067407278 8K F 09/04/12 60 233 1,892 62 58 3.04 3.7 0.3 1.6 3.46 7.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD SAND HILL JEVON NK TINK 84 CHAMBERLAIN, DANA NY

OOMSDALE GALEN SCORE GUDRUN-ET 067180746 8K C 04/08/13 53 233 1,859 73 62 3.09 3.6 -1.3 1.5 2.94 6.2 HIGH LAWN VIBRANT SCORE-ET GR OOMSDALE CC IATOLA GALEN 88 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

YOSEMITE MARVEL BLAIR S28402 840003011490257 8K F 02/24/13 56 233 1,301 57 49 2.80 3.4 0.5 2.1 5.82 6.9 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL YOSEMITE BLAIR FANCLUB H3101 83 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

ALL LYNNS CRITIC VANDORA-P-ET 118293257 8K F 11/26/12 58 233 1,415 62 50 2.80 4.1 -0.6 1.9 5.35 7.2 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P D&E PARAMOUNT VIOLET 90 ALLEN, DAVID WI

GR FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 224284 840003011857764 05/23/13 28 233 1,539 69 55 2.90 3.2 -0.5 2.1 5.25 3.7 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL PR FARIA BROTHERS TBONE HANSBROU 88 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GR RED TOP PLUS 17554 067517554 8K F 07/05/11 59 233 1,898 71 70 3.15 1.2 0.1 0.9 1.43 7.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD PR RED TOP ABE 11778 72 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

WILSONVIEW TOP MASQUERADE 118413503 8K F 03/05/13 55 234 1,331 80 52 3.14 3.7 -0.3 2.1 5.22 7.3 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET WILSONVIEW NAVARRA MOMENT-ET 87 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

FARIA BROTHERS FASTRACK XAVI 840003011860924 6K F 03/18/13 42 234 1,194 91 53 3.07 3.0 0.1 1.7 4.13 3.4 BW FASTRACK-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 95263 80 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

HEI-BRI GALVANIZE CALLI 067168942 8K F 03/06/13 53 231 1,564 75 56 2.98 3.2 -0.2 1.9 4.11 7.7 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE HEI-BRI IMPULS CAMMI 83 LANTZKY BRIAN & HEIDI & FAMILY IA

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL BALOTELLI 840003011215996 6K F 12/07/12 46 234 777 65 46 2.86 4.5 0.3 2.1 5.60 4.7 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR FARIA BROTHERS APPARITION 65033 85 FARIA DAIRY AZ

AHLEM CRITIC PRINCESS 39481-ET 070951973 8K F 05/05/12 58 234 1,202 62 50 2.92 4.2 -0.1 2.0 5.61 9.2 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P AHLEM IATOLA PRINCESS 19055 86 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / SIRE HOUSING F TX

GR AARDEMA VISIONARY 32016 840003010637089 8K F 08/07/12 54 234 1,437 65 50 2.87 4.7 -0.2 2.3 4.90 7.8 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET PR AARDEMA STRUNK 20841 AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

AHLEM MEDALIST ROSIE 39950 070952442 8K F 07/29/12 53 233 898 56 41 2.85 6.2 0.4 2.4 6.79 6.6 SUNSET CANYON MEDALIST-ET AHLEM LEGAL ROSIE 35759 84 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

GR AARDEMA PLUS 34478 840003011658876 6K F 02/16/13 58 231 1,884 76 62 3.09 2.4 -0.7 1.6 3.50 7.6 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD PR AARDEMA JACINTO 19610 AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

D&E PLUS KIRA 22991-ET 067422991 8K C 05/01/13 58 231 2,066 67 66 2.98 2.0 -0.4 1.5 2.17 7.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD D&E LEGAL KIRA 22022 85 D & E JERSEYS TX

GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 95263 840003008935751 6K F 07/04/11 43 231 1,790 90 67 3.09 0.4 -0.3 1.3 1.92 -0.6 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD PR FARIA BROTHERS LUCIUS 55592 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

FARIA BROTHERS PLUS LEWANDOWSKI 840003011214922 6K F 02/17/13 58 231 1,598 76 58 2.92 2.4 -0.2 1.7 3.30 7.5 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 101818 FARIA DAIRY AZ

GR DUPAT GOOSE 537 067190537 8K C 07/10/12 48 231 1,779 72 58 2.87 3.9 0.2 1.4 2.09 2.6 PR OOMSDALE ROCKET GOOSE-ET DUPAT LOUIE 7905 78 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

YOSEMITE CRITIC MOHAWK R26399 840003009627054 8K F 10/17/12 56 231 1,593 63 59 2.95 2.9 -0.5 1.8 4.29 7.8 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P YOSEMITE MOHAWK S FORCES N20024 80 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

VAN DE ZUMA REFLEX REACTION 067097968 8K F 09/03/12 55 232 1,006 57 39 2.70 5.1 0.6 1.9 6.12 5.7 ISDK DJ ZUMA VAN DE REGION REFLECT REFLEX 83 VAN DE JERSEYS PA

GR FARIA BROTHERS VISIONARY 225774-ET 840003011856274 06/16/13 29 232 1,584 72 57 2.93 2.9 -0.2 1.9 4.36 3.8 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS TBONE HANSBROU 88 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

CAL-MART COLIN SINDA 5911 067165911 8K F 07/30/12 52 232 1,581 56 60 2.95 3.8 0.3 1.6 2.27 6.3 CAL-MART VITO COLIN CAL-MART NAVARA STINA 3031-ET 85 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

COVINGTON ZUMA DELLA 118205984 8K F 07/04/12 55 233 815 57 38 2.78 6.2 0.8 1.7 5.46 5.8 ISDK DJ ZUMA COVINGTON MAGNUM DARLA 91 COVINGTON JERSEYS & COVINGTON HANN IA

SC/RV MEGATRON R DAHLIA 298-ET 118522982 8K C 06/01/13 49 232 1,218 81 51 2.89 4.1 0.1 1.7 2.94 6.0 SUNSET CANYON MEGATRON-ET SUNSET CANYON REN DAHLIA 939-ET 84 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

FOREST GLEN DAYBREAK OPAL 067395912 8K F 10/04/12 57 232 1,449 66 54 2.86 3.9 0.3 1.4 2.10 8.8 SUNSET CANYON DAYBREAK-ET FOREST GLEN JEVONS OPAL 90 BANSEN, DAN K OR

GR FARIA BROTHERS VISIONARY 225853-ET 840003011856195 06/20/13 29 232 1,584 72 57 2.93 2.9 -0.2 1.9 4.36 3.8 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS TBONE HANSBROU 88 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX
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FARIA BROTHERS VISIONARY 224761-ET 840003011857287 06/01/13 29 226 1,924 58 62 2.85 2.4 -0.5 1.2 2.71 3.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS DO RIGHT DORSEY 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

DODAN CRISP VISION CRINKLE-ET 118185150 8K C 08/05/12 53 226 2,032 71 69 2.95 1.9 -1.1 1.2 1.27 6.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET DODAN ABE CRINGLE CLAUS 87 D & D JERSEYS WI

CAL-MART PERFORM FREDI 6390 067246390 8K F 04/05/13 55 227 1,282 47 44 2.90 5.2 1.0 2.1 5.79 8.2 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM CAL-MART PLUS FELITA 3578 77 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

FARIA BROTHERS VISIONARY 224754-ET 840003011857294 06/01/13 29 226 1,924 58 62 2.85 2.4 -0.5 1.2 2.71 3.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS DO RIGHT DORSEY 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

FARIA BROTHERS VISIONARY 225283-ET 840003011856765 06/10/13 29 226 1,924 58 62 2.85 2.4 -0.5 1.2 2.71 3.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS DO RIGHT DORSEY 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

FARIA BROTHERS VISIONARY 224450-ET 840003011857598 05/30/13 29 226 1,924 58 62 2.85 2.4 -0.5 1.2 2.71 3.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS DO RIGHT DORSEY 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

FARIA BROTHERS VISIONARY 224449-ET 840003011857599 05/30/13 29 226 1,924 58 62 2.85 2.4 -0.5 1.2 2.71 3.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS DO RIGHT DORSEY 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GR NYMANS GHENT 18213 118078139 8K F 05/18/12 58 227 1,319 67 51 3.03 4.2 0.4 1.6 3.56 5.7 PR OOMSDALE BRAZO GRATITUDE GHEN NYMANS MAGNUM 14030 81 NYMAN BROS CA

D&E PERFORM VIOLET 22915 067422915 8K F 03/02/13 53 227 1,794 54 51 2.84 4.7 -0.2 2.0 4.54 7.4 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM D&E MERCHANT VIOLET 50023-ET 83 D & E JERSEYS TX

AHLEM VALENTINO GUMDROP 39192 070951684 8K F 03/24/12 61 227 1,445 80 52 2.98 3.6 -1.3 2.6 4.96 8.6 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET AHLEM REGION GUMDROP 34895 81 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / SIRE HOUSING F TX

DUPAT MARVEL 1184-ET 067991184 8K F 12/19/12 51 227 1,477 56 50 2.85 3.8 -0.2 2.1 5.06 6.1 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL DUPAT IMPULS 3549 86 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

MULTI-ROSE PERFORM VERONA 5212-ET 840003011151085 8K F 10/22/12 56 227 1,480 43 45 2.83 5.4 0.6 1.9 5.27 8.9 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM MULTI-ROSE MERCHANT 3890-ET METZGER, DANA L IA

ANTEBELLUM DIGNITARY BEATRICE 118229030 8K F 10/09/12 51 227 1,280 81 48 2.77 4.2 0.1 1.9 3.05 5.7 SUNSET CANYON DIGNITARY-ET GR BARHAMS GOOSE BLACK BEAUTY-ET 85 ROWLEY STEVE & GLYNN MIKE MS

YOSEMITE MARVEL ROLEX-ET 840003011490469 8K C 01/05/13 56 227 1,432 47 49 2.74 4.4 -0.6 2.5 5.59 8.1 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL YOSEMITE FUTURITY ROOKIE 92 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

AARDEMA DIVIDEND 34512 840003011658910 8K F 02/20/13 51 226 1,403 61 49 2.74 4.9 0.4 1.5 3.40 5.5 SUNSET CANYON DIVIDEND-ET GR AARDEMA DALE 21695 AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

ALL LYNNS PERFORM VIVIETTE-ET 118519919 05/08/13 31 226 1,735 58 50 2.86 4.4 -0.1 2.0 4.23 9.3 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM ALL LYNNS CHERRY CHAMP VIVIAN-ET ALLEN, DAVID WI

FARIA BROTHERS VICTORY BUFFON 840003009931070 6K F 04/13/12 48 226 1,683 70 57 2.79 3.0 -0.3 1.1 2.03 3.4 ALL LYNNS MAXIMUM VICTORY-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS TBONE 44425 83 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

FARIA BROTHERS VISIONARY 224323-ET 840003011857725 05/25/13 29 226 1,924 58 62 2.85 2.4 -0.5 1.2 2.71 3.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS DO RIGHT DORSEY 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

FARIA BROTHERS VISIONARY 224462-ET 840003011857586 05/30/13 29 226 1,924 58 62 2.85 2.4 -0.5 1.2 2.71 3.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS DO RIGHT DORSEY 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GR FARIA BROTHERS GALVANIZE FERGIE 840003011216216 6K C 11/17/12 42 226 1,757 75 56 2.89 3.2 -0.1 1.1 2.68 3.4 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE PR FARIA BROTHERS VENERABLE 69916 FARIA DAIRY AZ

ALL LYNNS PERFORM VIVIANA-ET 118519937 05/06/13 31 226 1,735 58 50 2.86 4.4 -0.1 2.0 4.23 9.3 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM ALL LYNNS CHERRY CHAMP VIVIAN-ET ALLEN, DAVID WI

HOMETOWN BLADE ALLURE-ET 117535224 50K F 03/20/11 59 226 1,531 69 52 2.90 3.4 0.8 1.3 3.02 6.0 CAL-MART NAVARA BLADE GABYS ARTIST AMBROSIA 92 HUNTER NEIL & MELANIE / HOMETOWN JE ON

TLJ HENDRIX HILIFE 067302035 8K F 01/07/13 57 226 1,544 62 54 2.89 4.0 0.8 1.3 1.47 8.7 PF LENNOX HENDRIX GIESEKES TBONE HILITE 79 LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

D&E PLUS VIRTUE 22878-ET 067422878 8K F 01/26/13 58 228 1,549 53 50 2.92 4.1 0.5 1.7 4.16 6.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD ALL LYNNS IMPULS VIRTUE-ET 88 D & E JERSEYS TX

DP PLUS TRIS 987 067106987 3K 11/24/10 57 228 1,382 67 51 3.00 3.1 1.2 1.6 3.37 6.6 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD DP ROCKET TRIS 114 85 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 221783-ET 840003011860265 03/25/13 29 228 1,582 67 52 2.74 3.9 -0.5 1.5 2.94 5.1 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR FARIA BROTHERS SHAWNEE TRINA 83 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GR HETTINGAS VISIONARY NIKKI 067195606 8K C 08/22/12 54 228 1,429 66 47 2.75 4.3 -0.4 2.2 4.81 6.6 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET PR HETTINGAS MECCA NAOMI 81 HETTINGA, JASON IA

WAUNAKEE VERNON DEMI 3845 072457725 8K C 05/17/13 57 228 1,237 75 49 2.94 4.6 0.2 1.9 3.38 7.5 ALL LYNNS MAXIMUM VERNON-ET WAUNAKEE LEGAL DANA 2737 86 LAUFENBERG, GERALD WI

SUN VALLEY MARVEL KRYSTALYN-ET 118523406 8K C 01/26/13 52 228 1,386 60 49 2.73 5.1 -0.8 1.9 3.93 5.7 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL SUN VALLEY BUNGY KORDELIA 91 SEALS THOMAS L & JENNIE L OR

MULTI-ROSE GALVANIZE 4984-ET 840003009919143 8K F 07/22/12 52 228 1,036 81 54 2.83 3.7 0.0 1.2 1.37 6.9 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE MAXIMUM MANDY 85 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

WICKS BUMPS 4714 067204714 8K F 10/04/12 55 228 1,723 80 58 2.90 1.7 -0.9 2.1 4.18 7.4 GR BARHAMS GOOSE BUMPS-ET WICKS PLUS 4122 78 WICKSTROM BROS CA

D&E MARVEL BEAVER 22853 067422853 8K C 01/04/13 49 228 1,922 63 64 2.99 3.6 -0.9 1.3 1.84 5.4 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL D&E VACATION BEAVER 22236 81 D & E JERSEYS TX

HAWARDEN PREMIER PUFFER 067125625 3K 07/18/11 47 227 1,211 73 53 2.95 4.2 0.4 1.1 2.37 4.6 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER HAWARDEN SULTAN PUFF 87 HAWARDEN JERSEYS INC ID

GR FARIA BROTHERS VOLCANO OZIL 840003010376811 6K F 07/28/12 40 228 1,516 67 55 2.83 3.8 -0.1 1.6 2.57 2.5 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS APPARITION 60869 84 FARIA DAIRY AZ

YOSEMITE MARVEL PARTY TIME-ET 840003011490296 8K F 02/15/13 50 228 1,488 63 56 2.88 4.3 -0.8 1.8 3.32 5.6 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL YOSEMITE SHAWNEE FIESTA 89 RUSSELL, LARS WILLIAM CA

AHLEM PAUL ROSA 41565 071785026 8K F 04/03/13 58 228 1,544 60 57 3.07 3.4 -0.2 2.2 4.83 7.9 D&E PAUL-ET AHLEM LEGAL ROSA 37510 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

DP DIMENSION WESLEY 1468-ET 067431468 8K F 06/10/12 54 228 837 76 45 2.82 5.0 0.3 2.1 4.27 7.5 SUNSET CANYON DIMENSION-ET DP VALENTINO PAYTON 918-ET 83 MOSS, ROBERT A OR

JER BEL VISIONARY BLAIR 118399588 8K F 10/05/12 54 227 1,633 78 60 2.98 2.6 -0.1 1.6 2.54 6.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR JER BEL DALE BINGO 82 KING HOWARD & FAMILY OH

FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO CECH 840003011216892 6K C 09/28/12 54 227 1,730 75 61 3.03 2.2 -0.7 2.0 3.88 5.3 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS NASRI FARIA DAIRY AZ

GR FARIA BROTHERS HILARIO 222311-ET 840003011859737 50K F 04/07/13 46 228 1,233 60 43 2.83 4.8 0.6 1.9 5.81 3.8 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

FARIA BROTHERS VISIONARY 224466-ET 840003011857582 05/30/13 30 227 1,627 70 54 2.77 3.6 -0.2 1.2 2.04 5.2 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS SHAWNEE TRINA 83 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

CINNAMON RIDGE VISIONARY VIRTUE-ET 118142935 8K C 08/07/12 54 227 1,646 62 58 2.79 3.4 -0.5 1.3 2.17 6.7 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET CINNAMON RIDGE ARTIS PRAISE 87 MAXWELL, AMY IA

WOODSTOCK CRITIC JB LILA 118400905 8K C 08/12/12 56 227 1,677 72 58 2.85 2.9 -0.3 1.4 2.78 7.4 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P WOODSTOCK JEVON LILA 82 WOODSTOCK DAIRY OR

GR FARIA BROTHERS IRWIN 225400-ET 840003011856648 06/13/13 29 228 1,350 59 44 2.87 4.1 0.6 2.1 6.67 5.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GR FARIA BROTHERS IRWIN 225824-ET 840003011856224 06/19/13 29 228 1,350 59 44 2.87 4.1 0.6 2.1 6.67 5.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GR FARIA BROTHERS IRWIN 225780-ET 840003011856268 06/17/13 29 228 1,350 59 44 2.87 4.1 0.6 2.1 6.67 5.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GR FARIA BROTHERS IRWIN 225361-ET 840003011856687 06/12/13 29 228 1,350 59 44 2.87 4.1 0.6 2.1 6.67 5.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GR FARIA BROTHERS IRWIN 224996-ET 840003011857052 06/09/13 29 228 1,350 59 44 2.87 4.1 0.6 2.1 6.67 5.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GR FARIA BROTHERS IRWIN 225414-ET 840003011856634 06/12/13 29 228 1,350 59 44 2.87 4.1 0.6 2.1 6.67 5.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GR FARIA BROTHERS IRWIN 225460-ET 840003011856588 06/14/13 29 228 1,350 59 44 2.87 4.1 0.6 2.1 6.67 5.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX
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FERRISDALE VISIONARY GOLDEN 118114093 8K C 07/20/12 50 223 1,790 78 59 2.99 2.5 -1.1 1.6 3.63 5.1 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR SEACORD FARM GANNON GOLDA 84 FERRISDALE FARM VT

OOMSDALE GALEN VALENTINO GLEAM-ET 067137630 6K C 12/09/11 58 223 1,576 81 60 3.00 2.5 -1.4 2.0 2.98 6.1 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET GR OOMSDALE CC IATOLA GALEN 88 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DE TX

CAL-MART ZUMA SANURA 5532 067205532 8K F 02/04/12 55 224 251 60 31 2.63 6.1 1.9 1.2 4.72 6.2 ISDK DJ ZUMA CAL-MART TBONE SUCHIN 3395 76 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

CINNAMON RIDGE VISIONARY CHARITY-ET 118100337 8K F 06/29/12 55 223 1,678 65 58 2.90 2.6 -0.2 1.7 3.01 7.1 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET CINNAMON RIDGE ARTIS PRAISE 87 MAXWELL, AMY IA

FARIA BROTHERS TOPEKA ROBBEN-ET 840003011843778 50K F 02/19/13 54 223 1,430 63 49 2.93 3.7 -1.1 2.4 6.29 7.3 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO CARRIE 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GR JARS OF CLAY PLUS ADRIANNA-ET 067450138 8K F 02/04/13 55 223 1,426 87 50 2.91 3.5 0.2 1.3 2.08 5.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD PR JARS OF CLAY MAXIMUM 1998 2641 87 QUIST, JIM CA

CAL-MART VERNON LIVANA 6560 067246560 06/21/13 33 223 1,197 71 51 2.97 3.9 0.4 1.3 2.22 5.5 ALL LYNNS MAXIMUM VERNON-ET CAL-MART ZUMA LUANN 5412 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

FARIA BROTHERS HILARIO 225845-ET 840003011856203 06/19/13 30 224 807 81 44 2.90 4.7 0.4 1.5 3.58 6.1 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS TARGET RONALDO 81 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

YOSEMITE KILOWATT SHAH 27188 840003010076282 8K F 06/22/12 60 224 985 48 44 2.85 5.8 2.2 0.6 2.65 7.3 FAIRWAY KLASSIC KILOWATT-ET YOSEMITE SHAH MALIBU N21441 82 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

SCENIC VIEW CRITIC NAVARA MAID-1-P-ET 067089971 8K F 03/15/13 54 224 998 67 44 2.90 4.1 0.2 1.9 5.20 7.1 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P SUNSET CANYON NAVARA LV MAID 4-ET 87 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

FARIA BROTHERS HILARIO 225801-ET 840003011856247 06/18/13 30 224 807 81 44 2.90 4.7 0.4 1.5 3.58 6.1 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS TARGET RONALDO 81 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

ROWLEYS 11 PREMIER GINGER 1082-ET 117968251 8K C 03/07/12 53 224 749 81 42 2.99 4.6 0.7 1.7 4.07 7.2 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER GABYS MAXIMUM SPICE-ET 85 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

AHLEM MARVEL LADY 40814-ET 071784275 8K F 12/15/12 55 224 855 59 43 2.77 4.4 0.2 2.2 5.45 7.9 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL AHLEM TBONE LADY 31879 88 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

FARIA BROTHERS HILARIO 225906-ET 840003011856142 06/21/13 30 224 807 81 44 2.90 4.7 0.4 1.5 3.58 6.1 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS TARGET RONALDO 81 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GABYS VISIONARY ARLENE 118166951 8K F 09/03/12 52 222 1,659 83 60 3.00 2.4 -0.4 1.5 1.75 6.1 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GABYS NAVARA AVON-ET 85 GABY, HENRY TN

DP IRWINS CINDERELLA 1654 067481654 8K F 01/16/13 55 223 1,032 51 37 2.80 5.5 0.5 3.0 7.33 8.4 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET DP LEGAL CINDY 1113 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

O.F. HENRICO PATINA 067458151 8K F 01/19/13 55 223 1,363 55 47 2.89 4.9 0.5 1.4 3.28 7.4 SCHULTZ HEADLINE HENRICO O.F. BLACKSTONE PATINA 87 OWENS FARMS INC WI

D&E MARVEL DENISE 50108-ET 067450108 8K C 12/08/12 53 223 1,103 62 48 2.85 4.3 -0.1 2.2 3.92 7.6 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL PEARLMONT RENEGADE DENISE-ET 87 METZGER, DANA L IA

DP PLUS TRIS 943 067106943 3K 10/06/10 58 223 1,373 68 49 3.03 3.4 1.0 1.7 3.55 7.1 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD DP IMPULS TRIS 8623 85 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

JER-Z-BOYZ CRITIC 40860-ET 118176547 8K F 09/01/12 53 223 1,331 64 47 2.80 4.1 0.9 1.8 3.34 6.8 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P JER-Z-BOYZ MAXIMUM 25062 85 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

VTF ZUMA LEXUS WANETA 071005725 8K F 11/27/11 57 223 708 63 40 2.77 5.1 1.2 0.6 3.82 5.6 ISDK DJ ZUMA VTF PARADE LORRIE LEXUS 75 VA TECH FOUNDATION VA

WICKS MARVEL 4788-ET 067204788 8K F 12/26/12 49 223 1,501 56 46 2.73 3.8 0.3 2.2 5.15 5.3 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL WICKS IMPULS 3530 91 WICKSTROM BROS CA

AHLEM PLUS HARMONY 41677 071785138 04/17/13 38 223 1,462 53 47 2.96 4.0 0.7 2.2 5.22 8.9 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD AHLEM HEADLINE HARMONY 37641 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 222845-ET 840003011859203 50K C 04/20/13 46 225 1,321 91 57 2.99 2.8 -1.5 1.9 3.60 4.6 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE WILFOR 87 FARIA DAIRY AZ

DUPAT MARVEL 1477 067991477 03/30/13 32 225 1,501 69 58 2.99 2.5 -1.1 2.0 4.02 8.0 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL DUPAT TBONE 4964 90 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

KASH-IN CLARK 40915-ET 071902088 8K C 01/29/13 53 225 1,186 76 59 3.03 2.2 -0.6 2.0 3.37 6.8 GR OOMSDALE CC VALET CLARK-ET JARS OF CLAY TBONE KENDRA 86 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

GR FARIA BROTHERS TOPEKA 220991-ET 840003011843057 50K F 03/12/13 44 225 1,187 68 44 2.91 4.0 0.3 1.8 6.05 3.3 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

BERRYS GOLDA FLURRY-ET 117801730 6K F 11/10/11 54 225 1,011 67 50 2.91 3.4 -0.2 1.8 5.06 6.6 GR OOMSDALE TBONE GOLDA-ET BERRYS LEGACY SNOW-ET 82 BERRY COLLEGE GA

CAL-MART MACHETE SONNY 6216 067456216 8K F 01/12/13 50 225 1,426 80 54 3.00 4.0 0.5 0.5 1.27 5.8 SUNSET CANYON MACHETE-ET CAL-MART VERMEER SAKAE 3281 76 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

DENKEL PLUS JESSY 067118947 8K F 02/15/13 58 225 1,783 72 60 2.94 1.9 -0.2 1.8 2.69 7.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD DEN-KEL CHAMP JESSICA-ET BK/DK SYNDICATE NY

HETTINGAS FASTRACK MINKA-ET 067195649 8K F 03/31/13 53 226 1,104 79 46 3.02 4.8 0.8 1.5 3.66 6.3 BW FASTRACK-ET MILITIAS MONICA 91 HETTINGA, JASON IA

WILSONIEW PERFORM MACMAZY-ET 118392853 8K F 02/14/13 53 226 1,273 66 46 2.88 5.0 0.7 2.1 4.57 6.9 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM WILSONVIEW N MCKAYLA-ET 87 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

PINE HILL ZUMA SARIAH 118189293 8K F 06/01/12 57 224 1,178 66 45 2.83 3.9 1.2 1.2 3.81 6.1 ISDK DJ ZUMA PINE HILL CELEBRITY SONJA 84 LINDSAYS PINE HILL JERSEY FARM OH

FOREST GLEN BOLD JOLEY 067466378 8K F 02/28/13 63 225 1,823 70 66 2.91 0.8 -0.7 1.7 2.68 9.6 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD FOREST GLEN BLAIRS JOLEY 82 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

HEARTLAND ZUMA BERKLEE 067262549 8K F 01/25/12 52 226 860 49 34 2.70 6.8 1.1 1.3 4.95 4.3 ISDK DJ ZUMA HEARTLAND ABE BLYTHE 85 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

HEARTLAND ZUMA BRINKLEE 067262548 8K F 01/25/12 52 226 1,135 56 35 2.67 6.4 1.4 1.3 3.58 4.1 ISDK DJ ZUMA HEARTLAND ABE BLYTHE 85 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

FOREST GLEN CRITIC JASMINE 067466193 8K F 01/04/13 48 225 898 46 38 2.87 6.2 1.2 2.2 6.54 5.2 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P FOREST GLEN IMPULS JASMINE 90 BANSEN, DAN K OR

AHLEM VOLCANO SIESTA 40810 071784271 8K C 12/14/12 55 224 1,162 68 49 2.87 3.7 0.2 1.6 4.16 7.8 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET AHLEM CELEBRITY SIESTA 36101 83 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

GR VALSIGNA MARVEL 21487 118397858 8K F 12/06/12 48 224 1,645 67 50 2.78 2.6 -0.7 2.4 5.71 4.7 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL PR VALSIGNA CELEBRITY 14830 82 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

SUNSET CANYON PERFORM APRIL-ET 118318714 8K C 12/13/12 56 224 1,603 58 51 2.89 3.1 0.1 2.1 5.19 8.2 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM BW BLACKSTONE APRIL ET584-ET 90 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

GR FARIA BROTHERS CHARNESA MODRIC 840003009940050 6K C 08/15/12 47 224 1,244 65 45 2.86 5.4 0.8 1.9 3.92 4.2 GR OOMSDALE LOU CC CHARNESA-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS TBONE 18453 80 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GOFF TOPEKA 22383-ET 067722383 8K F 01/14/13 55 224 1,295 72 47 2.87 3.6 -0.2 2.0 4.54 8.5 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET GOFF VALENTINO 9595 GOFF, BUSTER NM

FOREST GLEN CRITICS FAITH 067395959 8K C 10/19/12 50 224 1,323 45 47 2.84 4.5 0.7 2.3 5.61 6.7 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P FOREST GLEN GALAXYS FAITH FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

5T VISIONARY COLBIE-ET 118148771 8K C 08/19/12 47 224 1,324 67 52 2.79 4.3 -0.2 1.8 2.98 4.4 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR 5T GOOSE COMFORT 90 5T FARMS NY

YOSEMITE PLUS S R27006 840003010076464 8K F 04/21/12 59 224 1,561 66 55 2.97 2.0 0.6 1.6 3.58 6.1 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD CELESTIAL FORBIDDEN SERENE 81 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

SR VISIONARY AVA 118333843 8K C 09/28/12 54 224 1,793 63 62 2.89 3.3 -1.0 1.1 1.73 7.0 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET SR TRIUMPH AVRIL 84 PETERS, COLE LOGAN PA

FOREST GLEN ZUMAS SHERRY 067395304 8K F 03/02/12 58 225 395 47 30 2.72 5.5 2.4 1.8 6.35 6.7 ISDK DJ ZUMA FOREST GLEN ROCKET SHERRY 88 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

DP GOLDA TRIS 1355-ET 067431355 8K F 01/19/12 54 224 1,425 53 54 2.92 2.9 -0.1 1.9 4.73 7.1 GR OOMSDALE TBONE GOLDA-ET DP IMPULS TRIS 8622 88 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

LYLESTANLEY MARVEL MY TIME 1461-ET 118390963 8K C 12/07/12 55 224 1,509 68 54 2.86 3.4 -0.3 1.3 2.59 8.3 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL HILMAR KILOWATT 32102 83 LYLESTANLEY TRACE LLC FL

FOREST GLEN BOLD DALLY 067466249 8K F 01/21/13 54 224 1,388 71 55 3.01 2.6 0.5 1.6 3.14 5.6 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD FOREST GLEN IMPULS DALLY FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR
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WOODSTOCK LOTTO IL TINA TORI 117816563 8K F 08/17/11 59 221 1,074 89 44 2.80 4.4 1.0 1.3 1.41 7.5 MVF JEVON LOTTO-ET WOODSTOCK IMPULS TINA TORI 83 WOODSTOCK DAIRY OR

GR FARIA BROTHERS HULK ALONSO-ET 840003011843725 50K F 02/21/13 44 221 1,113 80 44 2.81 4.2 1.0 0.5 3.09 1.8 ISDK DJ HULK PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

BW PLUS LEONA X821 118499260 8K F 05/06/13 59 221 1,657 43 44 2.99 4.6 0.9 2.0 5.62 7.5 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD BW HEADLINE SUZANNE 4 ET822-ET BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

BW RENEGADE PEGGY IF107-ET 117940138 6K F 02/18/12 63 221 942 83 38 2.87 4.9 0.2 1.7 4.65 6.9 BW RENEGADE-ET BW CENTURION PEGGY K798 92 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

WILSONVIEW Z BRENNA 117848379 6K F 12/20/11 54 221 721 66 37 2.75 5.0 1.4 1.5 4.38 4.7 ISDK DJ ZUMA WILSONVIEW JEVON BRANDY 86 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

VTF- ZUMA- REEGAN- BLISS 071005821 8K F 08/20/12 49 221 890 59 37 2.82 5.4 0.6 1.8 5.13 3.6 ISDK DJ ZUMA GR VTF GANNON LIPS REEGAN 84 VA TECH FOUNDATION VA

MFW RENEGADE BARON 067351694 3K 12/31/10 59 221 633 73 38 2.90 5.7 1.0 1.6 3.65 8.3 BW RENEGADE-ET FRONT LINE LUCKY BARON 87 MASON, ANDREW P MD

D&E PERFORM BLITZEN 22970-ET 067422970 8K F 04/05/13 56 221 1,398 63 50 2.93 3.7 0.1 1.5 3.97 8.4 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM D&E MERCHANT BLITZEN 21001 91 D & E JERSEYS TX

YOSEMITE ABBOTT MAGNUM R27274 840003010076196 8K F 07/24/12 59 221 1,601 77 50 2.96 3.6 0.5 1.5 3.01 7.6 ABBOTT OF D&E YOSEMITE MAGNUM BRINGER N22146 79 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

CAL-MART KILOWATT TABBI 5978 067165978 8K F 09/02/12 60 221 1,408 57 51 3.00 3.2 1.2 1.1 3.33 8.0 FAIRWAY KLASSIC KILOWATT-ET CAL-MART LEGAL TINA 3869 78 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

CAL-MART IRWIN PAZ 6444 067246444 8K F 04/27/13 57 221 1,459 70 49 2.82 4.5 0.6 1.8 2.07 8.3 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET CAL-MART JEVON PHYLLIS 2283 77 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

WILSONVIEW CHARNESSA MACAI 118271318 8K F 11/04/12 48 221 1,393 83 47 2.98 4.2 0.2 1.6 3.66 4.8 GR OOMSDALE LOU CC CHARNESA-ET WILSONVIEW SEAN MIRACLE 75 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

FARIA BROTHERS TOPEKA 221028-ET 840003011861020 50K F 03/14/13 55 221 1,638 76 47 2.85 4.4 -1.0 1.4 3.33 6.8 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS SHAWNEE TRINA 83 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

AHLEM ZAYD VETTE 41645-ET 071785106 8K F 04/13/13 55 221 1,421 64 48 2.92 3.8 0.0 2.1 5.36 8.3 CAL-MART PLUS ZAYD AHLEM ACTION VETTE 33188 85 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

CAL-MART JUPITER CARLIN 6215 067456215 8K F 01/11/13 59 220 1,586 75 51 3.03 3.6 0.4 1.9 2.97 7.9 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER CAL-MART JEVON CASS 5040 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 221148-ET 840003011860900 50K C 03/19/13 45 220 1,850 48 54 2.79 3.3 -0.8 1.4 4.01 3.0 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR FARIA BROTHERS DO RIGHT DORSEY 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GR HI-LAND GOOSE MORAL 067146946 8K F 10/10/11 46 220 1,704 78 59 2.90 2.3 0.1 1.8 2.20 2.0 PR OOMSDALE ROCKET GOOSE-ET HI-LAND IMPULS MYTH 88 CHAMBERLAIN, DAVID R NY

CAL-MART JUPITER NEL 6256 067456256 8K F 01/31/13 57 220 1,667 76 60 3.14 3.0 -0.2 1.4 2.74 7.6 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER CAL-MART SENATOR NELL 5123 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

SUNSET CANYON ZUMA NAVARA MAID-ET 117819502 6K F 11/25/11 52 221 343 62 31 2.65 6.1 1.3 1.3 4.60 4.8 ISDK DJ ZUMA SUNSET CANYON NAVARA LV MAID 1-ET 86 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

FOREST GLEN BOLD MONIQUE 067466047 8K F 11/19/12 57 220 1,484 80 59 2.91 1.3 0.1 1.6 2.28 5.6 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD FOREST GLEN IMPULS MONIQUE 83 BANSEN, DAN K OR

ALL LYNNS DIMENSION VENETTA-ET 118116273 8K F 06/01/12 59 220 1,255 76 55 2.96 2.7 -1.2 1.8 3.83 8.2 SUNSET CANYON DIMENSION-ET D&E PARAMOUNT VIOLET 90 ALLEN, DAVID WI

DUPAT VISIONARY 956-ET 067190956 8K C 10/14/12 54 220 1,633 64 57 2.96 2.5 0.2 1.5 2.42 6.9 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET DUPAT IMPULS 3549 86 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

FOREST GLEN VERNONS FLORENCE 067466323 8K F 02/10/13 59 220 1,882 70 58 3.11 2.7 -0.5 1.7 3.49 7.6 ALL LYNNS MAXIMUM VERNON-ET FOREST GLEN LOUIES FLORENCE 75 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

WILSONVIEW ABBOTT SHANNON-ET 117769263 6K F 10/16/11 57 222 1,520 82 50 3.03 3.7 0.2 1.9 3.57 5.6 ABBOTT OF D&E GR WILSONVIEW GARDEN SOCHI-ET 90 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

GR FARIA BROTHERS HULK IBRAHIMOVIC-ET 840003011843660 8K F 02/24/13 43 222 1,109 94 51 2.89 2.8 1.1 -0.1 0.98 0.4 ISDK DJ HULK PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

WILSONVIEW 1069 BROOKLYN 118200569 8K F 09/27/12 51 222 1,248 52 52 2.83 5.0 0.2 1.6 2.43 6.2 GR MVF DALE TEN SIXTYNINE-ET WILSONVIEW BOOKER BAUBLE 84 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

AHLEM CRITIC CHARM 40012-P 071783473 8K F 08/06/12 56 222 1,189 42 49 2.95 3.3 0.2 2.4 7.07 8.8 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P AHLEM ACTION CHARM 33714 81 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

CAL-MART ZAYD HAYAH 6455-ET 067246455 05/01/13 29 222 1,267 78 50 2.86 3.9 0.2 1.5 2.75 6.5 CAL-MART PLUS ZAYD CAL-MART RENEGADE HOLLIS 3515-ET MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

GR FARIA BROTHERS VOLCANO CASILLAS 840003011843953 6K F 02/20/13 52 222 1,489 69 50 2.86 4.4 0.3 1.3 2.21 6.6 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 42912 83 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

YOSEMITE PLUS J JACK R27423 840003010076047 8K C 09/10/12 62 222 1,459 56 52 2.97 3.5 0.0 2.4 4.56 8.6 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD GR YOSEMITE J JACK MOR M11313 85 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

FOREST GLEN VOLCANOS IMPULSIVE 067395733 8K F 08/05/12 49 222 1,834 68 55 3.03 4.5 0.0 1.1 1.36 5.0 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET FOREST GLEN ABES IMPULSIVE 77 BANSEN, DAN K OR

GABYS VISIONARY SHARLENE 118166933 8K C 09/02/12 52 222 1,743 64 56 3.02 4.0 0.3 1.0 1.93 5.6 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GABYS ARTIST SHARISSA 85 STEINER, MATTHEW OH

GR JARS OF CLAY DAVID RACHEL 22803 067422803 8K F 11/21/12 50 221 1,470 65 51 2.93 5.5 -0.2 1.0 1.78 5.3 SUNSET CANYON DAVID-ET PR JARS OF CLAY IMPULS RACHEL 73 QUIST, JIM CA

AVI-LANCHE SIXTYNINE BOEING 5890 067375890 8K F 11/29/11 53 222 1,572 74 53 2.99 4.2 0.0 1.2 1.79 6.9 GR MVF DALE TEN SIXTYNINE-ET AVI-LANCHE ICE BOEING 3135 81 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

AHLEM PLUS CAJUN 40091 071783552 8K F 08/18/12 58 222 1,546 48 54 3.00 2.8 0.6 2.4 5.38 7.5 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD AHLEM LEGAL CAJUN 35854 78 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

CDF DOMINICAN IMPULS R626-ET 840003002447518 8K F 06/28/12 52 222 1,647 73 54 3.11 3.6 1.0 1.6 2.39 6.2 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET ALL LYNNS IMPULS VIRGINIA-ET 86 TATE, BROCK CA

GR FARIA BROTHERS HULK YAYA TOURE-ET 840003011843615 50K F 02/27/13 44 222 1,021 87 49 2.85 2.7 0.7 0.2 2.79 0.1 ISDK DJ HULK PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

KJF ZUMA 185 4205 067384205 8K F 06/25/12 56 222 211 62 29 2.75 5.7 1.3 1.8 6.19 6.3 ISDK DJ ZUMA WINDY ACRES TBONE CAIT 85 KENNY FARM PA

AHLEM MEDALIST ROSE 40207 071783668 8K F 09/08/12 52 222 959 56 40 2.91 6.0 0.9 2.5 5.73 6.5 SUNSET CANYON MEDALIST-ET AHLEM LEGAL ROSE 35800 77 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

WINDHAVENS CRITIC PEACH-ET 118134444 8K C 07/31/12 56 222 854 61 41 2.91 4.9 1.2 1.9 5.23 8.8 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P STEINHAUERS RENEGADE PUMPKINPIE-E 86 GREENE, WAYNE JR WI

DP DAYBREAK CASSIE 4-1540-ET 067431540 8K F 09/09/12 54 221 1,361 73 52 2.88 3.5 -0.8 1.4 3.41 7.2 SUNSET CANYON DAYBREAK-ET DP LYNDON CASSIE 942 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

DENKEL VISIONARY MYOPIC-ET 067118949 02/24/13 29 221 1,451 66 55 2.94 3.3 -0.1 1.5 3.03 6.7 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET DEN-KEL JOSTEN MOSCAR DENNISTON-KELLER KIP & ROBIN NY

GR JER-Z-BOYZ GOOSE 38278-ET 117848696 8K F 12/10/11 44 221 1,602 93 56 2.84 2.8 0.2 1.2 0.86 1.1 PR OOMSDALE ROCKET GOOSE-ET JER-Z-BOYZ MAXIMUM 25062 85 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

OOMSDALE GLORY RENEG GEMS 067137622 6K F 10/16/11 59 222 771 81 42 2.88 4.0 0.7 2.0 3.94 7.6 BW RENEGADE-ET OOMSDALE GALEN CELEBRITY GLORY 88 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

HEARTLAND TOPEKA SELENA-ET 067292718 8K F 09/20/12 56 222 1,539 70 47 2.98 3.8 0.1 1.7 4.40 7.8 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET RIVER VALLEY CARRIER SALINA I-ET 87 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

DP MARVEL HESTER-3 1600-ET 067481600 8K C 10/26/12 54 222 1,121 61 48 2.74 3.5 -0.2 2.1 4.84 7.6 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL DP TBONE HESTER 639 85 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

HEARTLAND TOPEKA TONYA-ET 067292717 8K F 09/19/12 55 222 1,653 67 48 2.86 4.6 0.4 1.1 2.92 8.0 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET TENN LOUIE 260 HEH MAID 84 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DE TX

GR FARIA BROTHERS TOPEKA 221026-ET 840003011861022 50K F 03/14/13 44 222 1,456 64 43 2.96 3.9 0.8 1.7 5.81 3.1 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

SHOT OF NAT DIMENSION TIRAMISU 118392899 8K F 01/09/13 54 222 933 70 44 2.87 4.3 0.4 2.2 4.83 7.8 SUNSET CANYON DIMENSION-ET SUNSET CANYON HEADLINE M TONAPAH RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

AHLEM PLUS ERIN 41509 071784970 8K F 03/26/13 59 222 1,300 62 45 2.81 5.1 1.1 1.8 2.97 7.1 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD AHLEM HEADLINE EXCEL 37422 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

-------------  GPTA or PA  ------------- EFI/ Dam
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D&E PERFORM VIRTUE 22820-ET 067422820 8K F 12/06/12 51 219 1,312 51 44 2.84 5.2 0.8 1.3 3.91 6.2 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM ALL LYNNS IMPULS VIRTUE-ET 88 D & E JERSEYS TX

WILSONVIEW HILARIO SHASTA-ET 118457831 8K F 04/07/13 50 219 1,155 75 45 3.00 6.0 0.3 1.5 2.20 5.3 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET GR WILSONVIEW GARDEN SOCHI-ET 90 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

GR FARIA BROTHERS TOPEKA DEMPSEY 840003011204533 6K F 12/24/12 45 219 1,256 70 45 3.02 4.3 -0.3 1.8 5.56 4.0 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS VENERABLE 80031 87 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

OOMSDALE ANIESE PERFORM AGGIE-ET 067180727 8K F 11/08/12 55 219 1,235 61 42 2.92 4.3 0.3 2.4 6.05 7.7 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM OOMSDALE VALENTINO AUBURN ANIECE 83 OOMSDALE FARM NY

GR YOSEMITE GOOSE PLUS 26451 840003009627002 8K F 11/01/12 53 218 2,086 73 66 2.82 1.1 -0.4 1.1 0.76 4.0 PR OOMSDALE ROCKET GOOSE-ET YOSEMITE PLUS DANDY N23015 79 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

RIVER VALLEY FASTRACK C SALINA 840003011049726 8K F 02/26/13 54 219 1,136 59 38 3.00 5.6 0.9 2.0 5.21 6.6 BW FASTRACK-ET RIVER VALLEY CARRIER SALINA IV-ET 84 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

SUN VALLEY RENEGADE HAWAII-ET 118083823 8K F 11/17/11 58 219 1,042 71 42 2.91 5.1 1.1 1.6 2.85 6.2 BW RENEGADE-ET SUN VALLEY IMPULS HOLLY-ET 92 SEALS THOMAS L & JENNIE L OR

VALSIGNA SPARKY 18436 117776913 6K F 09/14/11 61 219 1,297 61 46 2.86 4.0 0.5 1.9 4.13 8.7 MAINSTREAM IATOLA SPARKY GR VALSIGNA CELEBRITY 14450 86 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

BW LEGAL PEGGY IF57-ET 117925335 6K C 01/11/12 62 219 1,438 56 48 2.96 4.5 0.9 1.5 3.71 6.0 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET BW CENTURION PEGGY K798 92 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

SPRUCE-H PLUS MAMME 181 067017181 8K F 04/24/13 59 219 1,412 69 49 2.97 2.6 0.1 1.9 5.09 7.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD TJF/LEE ECLIPES MAMME 67-ET SPRUCE HAVEN FARM LLC NY

KASH IN TOPEKA 40269-ET 071901442 8K F 10/24/12 57 219 1,105 63 46 2.91 4.0 -0.1 2.2 5.57 8.8 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET BW JACE JENNY ET336-ET 91 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

WILSONVIEW LEGAL SASHA 117769281 8K C 10/16/11 56 219 1,280 59 45 2.92 4.3 1.0 2.1 4.85 5.7 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET GR WILSONVIEW GANNON SASHAY 84 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

FARIA BROTHERS TOPEKA TERRY 840003011214859 6K F 02/21/13 49 219 1,434 65 45 2.90 3.9 -0.5 2.0 5.58 6.3 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 93302 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO BRIGGS 840003008535086 3K 05/09/11 34 219 1,581 54 45 2.81 5.2 0.5 1.4 4.14 7.2 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS MATINEE 19193 80 FARIA DAIRY AZ

FOREST GLEN BOLD CELIA 067466443 8K F 03/17/13 61 218 1,076 72 53 2.97 2.4 0.0 2.1 3.47 8.8 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD FOREST GLEN TBONE CELIA 81 BANSEN, DAN K OR

AHLEM VISIONARY DENA 39831 070952323 8K F 07/07/12 57 218 1,301 69 53 2.93 3.0 -0.3 1.6 3.04 8.6 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET AHLEM TBONE DENA 33631 83 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / SIRE HOUSING F TX

GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS CUTLER 840003008535655 6K F 06/21/11 54 218 1,579 82 59 2.86 1.2 -0.6 1.2 1.79 5.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD PR FARIA BROTHERS SHAWNEE 63842 85 FARIA DAIRY AZ

CAL-MART PLUS SABIE 6378 067246378 8K F 04/02/13 60 218 1,447 85 61 3.04 1.4 -0.4 1.6 1.81 7.7 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD CAL-MART TBONE SAFIYA 3543 77 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

DUPAT VERTEX 9139 067369139 6K F 09/07/11 55 218 1,809 63 62 2.99 2.4 -0.9 1.3 2.42 7.2 GR ALL LYNNS DALE VERTEX-ET DUPAT ABE 6980 78 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

CAL-MART VOLCANO FOLA 5944 067165944 8K F 08/13/12 53 218 1,504 75 58 2.91 3.5 -0.5 0.7 -0.12 6.4 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET CAL-MART MAXIMUM FELKA 2492 81 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

FOREST GLEN GALVANIZE LYNX 067466436 8K C 03/16/13 59 218 1,557 67 53 2.99 2.8 0.1 1.3 3.36 9.9 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE FOREST GLEN MARKS LYNX 87 BANSEN, DAN K OR

AHLEM JUPITER BRYTSIDE 40739 071784200 8K F 12/02/12 59 218 1,808 60 55 3.20 2.8 0.6 1.8 3.72 7.9 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER AHLEM PRIMO BRYTSIDE 36570 75 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

GR RED TOP PLUS 20330 067520330 8K F 03/01/12 56 218 1,745 61 57 3.01 1.2 -0.4 2.4 5.38 4.7 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD PR RED TOP MORT 8955 86 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

HOMETOWN IRWIN ALTITUDE 011611223 03/27/13 30 220 1,268 61 45 2.97 4.3 -0.1 2.6 6.03 7.6 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET HOMETOWN LEGAL ARIEL-ET HUNTER NEIL & MELANIE / HOMETOWN JE ON

CAL-MART HILARIO LIN 6398 067246398 8K F 04/09/13 54 220 916 68 47 2.87 5.0 0.3 1.8 2.69 8.0 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET CAL-MART HEADLINE LACI 5286 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

GR PONDEROVEY VINSON 43043 840003011135958 6K F 12/23/12 59 220 1,615 70 47 2.87 4.9 0.8 0.6 1.66 7.7 ALL LYNNS JEVON VINSON-ET PR PONDEROVEY FREDRICO 32078 ROVEY, PAUL E AZ

MULTI-ROSE PERCIVALE 5259-ET 840003011151038 8K F 11/11/12 53 220 1,272 67 41 2.88 5.9 -0.2 2.6 4.72 7.6 GABYS LOUIE PERCIVALE-ET MULTI-ROSE VALENTINO 3873-ET 85 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

BW LEGAL SUZANNE 1 ET814-ET 117512508 50K F 02/23/11 61 220 1,403 54 43 2.97 5.8 1.3 1.5 4.38 5.7 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET BW AVERY SUZANNE ET119-ET 90 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

CLOVER PATCH VAL CAMELOT 118207016 8K F 06/26/12 61 220 1,360 56 44 2.80 4.5 -0.3 2.8 5.86 8.4 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET CLOVER PATCH HEADLINE CIRCUS 81 KOZAK, ALAN OH

GR FARIA BROTHERS LOTTO BARKSDALE 840003009425660 6K F 10/26/11 60 220 1,448 82 48 2.82 5.0 0.2 1.0 1.39 8.9 MVF JEVON LOTTO-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS VENERABLE 65000 82 FARIA DAIRY AZ

CAL-MART PLUS TALA 6282 067456282 8K F 02/10/13 60 220 1,322 59 51 3.00 3.3 0.7 1.7 4.14 7.7 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD CAL-MART IMPULS TACITA 9384 83 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

WILSONVIEW IRWIN LUCY 118368009 8K F 01/03/13 57 220 1,472 60 51 3.01 3.3 -0.2 2.3 5.09 9.6 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET WILSONVIEW CHAMP LUXERY WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

GOFF TOPEKA 21764-ET 067921764 8K F 09/15/12 56 219 1,540 62 49 3.01 3.6 -0.5 2.2 5.38 9.1 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET GOFF VALENTINO 9595 GOFF, BUSTER NM

AHLEM VOLCANO MAGGIE 40886 071784347 8K F 12/30/12 55 220 1,469 66 48 2.99 4.3 0.2 1.6 3.17 7.6 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET AHLEM ACTION MAGGIE 36332 83 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

BW RENEGADE YVETTE W454 117660612 3K 06/27/11 50 220 1,128 73 49 2.93 4.0 1.2 1.2 1.74 6.1 BW RENEGADE-ET BW NASRULLAH YVETTE S943 85 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

HI-LAND LEGAL LIME 067146823 8K C 06/27/11 60 220 1,657 44 50 3.01 4.2 1.2 2.2 4.25 7.6 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET HI-LAND JARRETT LEMON 85 CHAMBERLAIN GREG & DAVID NY

KY-HI TOPEKA FAITHFULL-ET 067480105 8K F 03/09/13 57 220 1,143 65 37 2.82 4.4 0.2 2.3 6.94 8.1 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET HAVS LOVABULL WATCHFULL-P 92 LEHR, KYLIE MARGARET NY

AHLEM RENEGADE MAGGIE 281 070047255 8K F 10/31/11 59 219 745 89 53 2.95 2.5 -0.1 1.5 1.91 7.5 BW RENEGADE-ET AHLEM TBONE MAGGIE 31936 87 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

ERTL CHARNESA NATALIE-ET 067272667 8K F 04/05/12 52 219 1,545 83 53 2.82 2.7 -0.2 1.3 2.04 6.9 GR OOMSDALE LOU CC CHARNESA-ET ERTL TBONE NOELLE ERTL DAVID & BETH OH

FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 215878 840003011205870 6K C 11/13/12 54 219 1,602 78 54 2.80 2.9 -1.3 1.6 2.98 4.9 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 90439 82 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

CAL-MART SCORE CHADEA 6460-ET 067246460 8K F 05/03/13 52 219 1,630 43 49 2.94 5.9 0.7 0.7 2.48 6.6 HIGH LAWN VIBRANT SCORE-ET CAL-MART BONAR CASS 3261 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

AHLEM VISIONARY WYNOLA 40044-ET 071783505 8K F 08/11/12 56 219 1,551 54 50 2.84 4.5 0.4 1.7 2.55 7.6 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET AHLEM COUNTRY WYNOLA 16456 86 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

FARIA BROTHERS VISIONARY RAMOS 840003011215298 6K C 01/18/13 49 219 1,406 53 52 2.95 3.5 0.3 1.6 3.88 5.1 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS SEVILLE 100988 FARIA DAIRY AZ

HIGH LAWN VISIONARY STAR 840003012172034 8K F 02/09/13 53 219 1,396 61 55 3.00 4.0 -0.2 1.6 2.74 7.2 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET HIGH LAWN UPPERCUT SATURN HIGH LAWN FARM MA

EDYVEAN MARVEL CHARLES S28219 840003011490440 8K F 01/12/13 54 219 1,677 76 57 2.94 2.5 -0.4 1.8 2.16 7.1 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL EDYVEAN CHARLES QUE M11360 86 BROWN WALTER & BROWN-EHRMANN SU CA

AHLEM VISIONARY CORA 904 070105366 8K F 10/02/12 54 219 1,721 69 57 2.96 2.6 -0.6 1.8 2.69 7.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET AHLEM TBONE CORA 31690 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

CAL-MART VISIONARY EVA 6155 067456155 8K C 12/12/12 55 219 1,658 84 63 3.04 1.5 -0.8 1.2 1.54 7.1 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET CAL-MART JEVON EVALINE 2640 73 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

CAL-MART VISION BRITIN 5832 067175832 8K F 06/23/12 56 219 1,734 70 56 2.97 3.2 -0.6 1.5 3.22 7.1 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET CAL-MART JACE BATTISTA 9761 84 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL ROONEY 840003011214628 6K C 03/08/13 43 219 1,545 85 57 2.90 2.8 -0.8 1.4 1.81 4.1 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL FARIA BROTHERS BLITZEN 94751 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

VALSIGNA MARVEL 21896 118424284 8K C 02/04/13 54 219 1,642 76 57 2.98 2.4 -1.4 2.3 4.18 7.4 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL VALSIGNA FANTOM 15114 81 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

-------------  GPTA or PA  ------------- EFI/ Dam
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JER-Z-BOYZ PREMIER 41444-ET 118335041 8K C 11/08/12 50 217 451 78 39 2.83 4.6 1.1 1.3 3.73 5.8 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER JER-Z-BOYZ MAXIMUM 25062 85 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

BW PREMIER JENNA X22 117991358 6K C 04/13/12 53 217 1,025 77 41 2.89 4.9 0.9 1.3 2.42 7.3 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER BW RENEGADE SALLY U572 81 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

WILSONVIEW MEDAL MIKAYLA-ET 118143851 8K F 08/11/12 55 217 747 70 43 2.99 3.4 0.0 2.6 6.33 8.1 SUNSET CANYON MEDALIST-ET WILSONVIEW TBONE MILESTONE-ET 86 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

GABYS RED HOT AFFECTION-ET 117928150 50K F 01/14/12 56 217 949 48 38 2.95 6.6 1.2 1.6 4.21 6.4 FOREST GLEN IMPULS REDHOT GABYS JACINTO ALYSSA 93 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

YOSEMITE PLUS SHAH 27160 840003010076310 8K F 06/14/12 58 216 1,537 69 58 3.08 2.2 0.3 1.5 2.78 6.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD YOSEMITE SHAH ABRAM N22093 75 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

VALSIGNA PERFORM 21502 118396361 8K C 12/08/12 55 217 840 47 32 2.81 6.2 2.1 1.8 4.87 7.5 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM VALSIGNA SHARP 14813 79 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

DENKEL ZUMA JOLTA 067138882 8K F 03/18/12 52 217 689 66 38 2.82 5.2 0.6 1.6 4.64 5.0 ISDK DJ ZUMA DEN-KEL LEGAL JAYLA 81 HEINZ, LLOYD WI

HOMETOWN LEGAL ARIEL-ET 117535233 50K F 03/28/11 60 217 1,259 62 46 3.04 4.4 0.3 2.2 4.95 5.7 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET GABYS ARTIST AMBROSIA 92 HUNTER NEIL & MELANIE / HOMETOWN JE ON

D&E MARVEL HOLLY 22877 067422877 8K F 01/26/13 54 217 1,400 57 48 2.84 3.5 -0.1 2.0 4.83 7.5 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL D&E CACTUS HOLLY 22246 80 D & E JERSEYS TX

AHLEM VISIONARY SARAH 40090 071783551 8K F 08/18/12 56 217 1,305 69 49 2.97 4.2 -0.1 2.1 3.90 7.8 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET AHLEM ACTION SARAH 19452 88 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

CAL-MART SIR KRYSTL 6129 067456129 8K F 11/29/12 53 217 784 71 46 2.86 4.4 0.4 1.3 2.21 6.4 TOLLENAARS RENE 1128 SIR-ET CAL-MART MILITIA KACIA 2781 78 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL BENZEMA 840003011215147 6K C 01/30/13 49 217 1,234 72 43 2.81 4.7 -0.3 1.6 4.00 6.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL FARIA BROTHERS LOTTO VERONICA 84 FARIA DAIRY AZ

AHLEM GALVANIZE ROSETTE 41582 071785043 8K C 04/05/13 54 217 1,235 51 43 2.77 4.8 0.0 2.3 5.59 7.2 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE AHLEM LEGAL ROSETTE 35013-ET 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

NORMANDELL ZUMA DANDY 067731098 8K F 09/06/12 48 217 1,441 46 45 2.94 5.6 1.4 0.7 2.86 2.8 ISDK DJ ZUMA GR NORMANDELL DALE DUTCHESS 86 NORMANDELL FARMS PA

GABYS ARRIVAL BENTLEY 118142999 8K C 08/10/12 57 216 1,431 68 50 2.92 5.4 -0.6 1.4 1.92 8.2 GABYS VALENTINO ARRIVAL-ET GABYS BENSON BETSY 87 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

FARIA BROTHERS DOMINICAN MATA 840003010376147 6K F 09/10/12 36 216 1,484 62 50 3.01 4.5 1.1 1.2 2.35 1.9 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET FARIA BROTHERS KARL 68663 FARIA DAIRY AZ

GR FARIA BROTHERS VERNON HUMMELS 840003011216475 6K F 10/26/12 49 216 1,242 96 54 2.96 2.2 -0.6 1.2 1.72 4.0 ALL LYNNS MAXIMUM VERNON-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS APPARITION 60928 78 FARIA DAIRY AZ

AHLEM VISIONARY WYNOLA 40052-ET 071783513 8K C 08/12/12 56 216 1,494 62 54 2.94 2.5 0.3 1.8 3.42 7.6 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET AHLEM COUNTRY WYNOLA 16456 86 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

AHLEM JUPITER ROSIE 40691 071784152 8K F 11/25/12 58 216 1,618 81 55 3.09 1.9 -0.6 1.9 3.78 7.5 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER AHLEM REGION ROSIE 36548 78 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

YOSEMITE MARVEL ABE S28202 840003011490457 8K C 01/07/13 50 216 1,629 59 52 2.88 4.2 -0.4 1.1 2.54 5.9 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL YOSEMITE ABE ARTIST J7136 73 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

HEINZ DOMINICAN LAURIE 8007 071714458 8K C 07/09/12 54 216 1,559 52 50 2.98 5.1 0.6 1.7 3.28 6.7 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET GR HEINZ GANNON LAURIE 6640 83 HEINZ, LLOYD WI

PINE HILL VISIONARY RHIANA-ET 118412623 8K F 11/15/12 53 216 1,288 66 51 2.90 3.2 -0.1 1.8 3.60 7.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET PINE HILL TBONE RHIANA 81 LINDSAYS PINE HILL JERSEY FARM OH

DUPAT DALTON 655 067190655 8K F 08/07/12 55 216 1,387 63 51 2.94 4.1 0.8 1.1 1.21 7.7 HEARTLAND PLUS DALTON-ET DUPAT APPARITION 5373 82 WICKSTROM, BRENTON CA

SCHIRM PLUS WILLOW 067471552 8K F 02/18/13 57 218 1,244 62 48 2.89 3.5 0.7 2.1 5.03 7.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD SCHIRM LEGAL WHIRL 82 SCHIRM PAUL & DAWN & FAMILY OH

AHLEM PLUS SUNSPRYT 41568 071785029 8K F 04/04/13 61 218 1,429 60 48 3.03 2.7 0.6 2.5 5.55 8.9 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD AHLEM CELEBRITY SUNSPRYT 35118 81 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

SMJ FASTRACK GRANNY 067351444 8K F 01/16/13 53 218 1,107 67 50 2.97 4.9 0.0 1.1 2.42 7.3 BW FASTRACK-ET SMJ VALENTINO GALITEE SILVER MAPLE FARMS INC ME

SC/RV MEGATRON DIXIE 289-ET 118512592 8K C 05/24/13 55 218 1,272 76 46 2.90 4.0 -0.5 2.3 4.50 7.8 SUNSET CANYON MEGATRON-ET PEARLMONT RESTORE DIXIE-ET 90 SUNSET CANYON & RIVER VALLEY FARMS OR

AHLEM GOLDA LEA 40358 071783819 8K F 10/02/12 53 218 1,276 60 47 2.91 2.8 0.0 2.6 6.46 7.2 GR OOMSDALE TBONE GOLDA-ET AHLEM LEGAL LEA 36159 81 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

FOREST GLEN CRITICS MONDAY 067395968 8K F 10/23/12 51 218 1,480 47 47 2.96 5.4 0.7 1.5 3.62 6.2 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P FOREST GLEN IMPULS MONDAY 79 BANSEN, DAN K OR

CLOVER PATCH PLUS CRYSTAL 118483977 8K C 02/22/13 56 218 1,438 63 50 2.97 3.2 0.4 2.1 3.83 6.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD CLOVER PATCH LEGAL CROWN KOZAK, ALAN OH

CAL-MART PLUS VERONA 6509-ET 067246509 05/22/13 36 218 1,400 68 52 3.02 2.7 0.4 1.9 3.62 7.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD CAL-MART RENEGADE JANA 3827 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

CAL-MART PLUS JENNY 6495-ET 067246495 05/15/13 36 218 1,400 68 52 3.02 2.7 0.4 1.9 3.62 7.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD CAL-MART RENEGADE JANA 3827 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

DUPAT DOMINICAN 1438-ET 067991438 8K F 03/17/13 53 217 1,598 71 50 2.96 4.3 0.0 1.8 2.59 6.8 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET DUPAT VALENTINO 8707-ET WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

ALL LYNNS TOPEKA VI-ET 118414513 8K F 03/07/13 59 218 1,309 67 51 2.98 2.8 -1.3 1.9 4.96 8.1 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET D&E PARAMOUNT VIOLET 90 ALLEN, DAVID WI

FARIA BROTHERS TOPEKA FORLAN-ET 840003011843640 8K F 02/25/13 54 218 1,325 64 51 2.95 3.3 -0.9 2.2 5.59 8.0 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO CARRIE 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

CAL-MART ARRIVAL SABRAH 6022-ET 067166022 8K C 09/24/12 53 218 1,198 62 52 2.88 4.1 -0.2 1.5 3.16 6.9 GABYS VALENTINO ARRIVAL-ET CAL-MART IMPULS SELENE 2538 80 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

RIVER VALLEY FASTRACK SALINA 465-ET 840003011049810 8K F 10/26/12 55 218 1,183 55 45 2.99 4.7 0.5 1.8 4.76 6.5 BW FASTRACK-ET HEARTLAND ARTIST SALINA 91 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

FOREST GLEN BOLD JESSE 067466256 8K F 01/23/13 61 217 1,542 77 55 2.94 2.6 -0.5 1.7 2.34 8.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD FOREST GLEN ADDISONS JESSE 87 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

ALL LYNNS CHERRY CHAMP VIVIAN-ET 117655218 3K 06/05/11 61 217 2,096 66 55 2.93 3.0 -1.1 1.9 3.20 9.9 MARGANDALE CHERRY CHAMP ALL LYNNS RESTORE VANESSA-ET 82 ALLEN, DAVID WI

GR FARIA BROTHERS SHAH ROY WILLIAMS 840003008534853 6K F 04/26/11 28 217 1,650 64 56 2.97 4.0 -0.1 1.5 2.16 6.7 GR CAL-MART DALE SHAH 3947-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS SHAWNEE 63301 84 FARIA DAIRY AZ

BUTTERCREST IMPRESS SATIN-ET 117951172 8K F 02/26/12 49 217 1,589 67 53 2.93 3.0 -0.2 1.6 3.49 4.9 FOREST GLEN IMPULS IMPRESSIVE GR BUTTERCREST DALE SAUCY-ET 89 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

GR JARS OF CLAY PLUS ALEXIS-ET 067450136 8K F 02/01/13 54 217 1,986 70 54 2.93 2.8 0.1 1.4 2.16 4.8 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD PR JARS OF CLAY MAXIMUM 1998 2641 87 QUIST, JIM CA

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 220799 840003011843249 6K F 03/04/13 49 217 1,401 60 55 2.94 2.0 -0.3 1.9 4.35 5.7 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 92841 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

FARIA BROTHERS PLUS VAN PERSIE 840003009425616 6K F 10/23/11 51 217 1,858 60 58 3.03 1.9 0.1 1.8 3.47 3.9 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD FARIA BROTHERS AVANTI 65979 81 FARIA DAIRY AZ

CAL-MART CHARNESA HADLEE 5742-ET 067175742 8K C 05/16/12 52 218 1,136 70 40 2.94 5.4 1.3 2.0 3.80 6.1 GR OOMSDALE LOU CC CHARNESA-ET CAL-MART NAVARA HOSHI 2778-ET 81 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

HEARTLAND TOPEKA ATHENA-ET 067292714 8K F 09/17/12 55 218 1,050 74 42 2.95 3.2 -0.2 1.9 6.41 7.7 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET HEARTLAND ABE AVALANCHE 90 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

HEARTLAND ZUMA DINAH 118292715 8K F 10/16/12 54 218 1,039 48 43 2.84 4.6 1.2 1.5 4.54 5.3 ISDK DJ ZUMA HEARTLAND VALENTINO DINER 81 HEINZ, LLOYD WI

BW FASTRACK KORINA IF320-ET 118169682 6K F 09/01/12 54 218 660 63 32 3.07 6.0 1.4 1.7 6.37 7.0 BW FASTRACK-ET BW VENERABLE KORINA S418 91 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

JARS OF CLAY ZUMA SALLY 22491 067422491 6K F 01/04/12 52 218 493 60 33 2.80 5.7 1.9 1.4 4.77 4.7 ISDK DJ ZUMA JARS OF CLAY IMPULS SALLY 83 QUIST, JIM CA

HEARTLAND FASTRACK TEMPE-ET 067292715 8K F 09/17/12 55 218 1,004 45 38 2.89 6.9 0.5 1.9 5.72 6.9 BW FASTRACK-ET HEARTLAND NATHAN TEXAS-ET 95 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

-------------  GPTA or PA  ------------- EFI/ Dam
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BLUE MIST T DAVID MADDY 1-ET 118450580 8K F 10/29/12 55 215 981 60 41 2.94 5.0 0.4 1.9 5.11 8.0 SUNSET CANYON DAVID-ET BLUE MIST TBONE MADDY 2-ET 85 GOMES, CURTIS OR

2 TO TOO PAUL BOP 22880 067422880 8K F 01/27/13 59 215 1,078 55 41 2.87 4.4 -0.4 2.2 6.67 8.8 D&E PAUL-ET HARMONY VALLEY UPPERCUT BOP 7430 81 2 TO TOO GIRLS CA

AHLEM PREMIER MOLLY 39367 070951859 8K C 04/18/12 54 215 660 64 42 2.93 4.5 0.4 1.7 4.42 7.8 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER AHLEM TBONE MOLLY 35136 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

DESERT DIAMOND JUPITER MISTY-ET 067169039 8K F 10/15/12 56 215 981 81 41 2.84 4.4 -0.2 1.5 3.64 6.7 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER CASCADIA MARIGOLD-ET DIAMONDS OF THE DESERT OR

SUN VALLEY ZUMA HANNAH-ET 117939130 8K F 09/03/11 52 215 713 62 37 2.89 4.9 0.9 1.6 5.26 4.6 ISDK DJ ZUMA SUN VALLEY IMPULS HOLLY-ET 92 SEALS THOMAS L & JENNIE L OR

CLOVER PATCH ZUMA ROLOS 118358468 8K F 10/24/12 52 215 830 63 37 2.77 4.7 0.6 1.2 4.89 4.7 ISDK DJ ZUMA GR CLOVER PATCH GANNON RIZZO 83 KOZAK, ALAN OH

CAL-MART LEGAL JALILA 5630 067205630 8K F 04/04/12 58 215 1,230 62 40 2.81 5.7 0.5 1.4 3.25 6.8 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET CAL-MART VIBRANT JACOLYN 3528 78 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

AHLEM JUPITER DREAM 40726 071784187 8K F 11/30/12 57 215 858 80 47 3.06 3.2 0.5 1.4 3.16 6.4 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER AHLEM ABE DREAM 31804 87 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

AHLEM PAUL FOXYLADY 41037 071784498 8K F 01/23/13 58 215 1,495 43 47 3.00 4.2 0.5 1.9 5.63 8.0 D&E PAUL-ET AHLEM LEGAL FOXYLADY 37084 73 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

BLUE MIST MARVEL MADDY-1-ET 118544577 01/06/13 30 215 1,264 66 48 2.94 3.9 -0.4 1.9 4.27 7.1 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL BLUE MIST TBONE MADDY 2-ET 85 GOMES, CURTIS OR

AHLEM PERFORM MAID 41105-ET 071784566 8K F 02/01/13 54 215 1,275 59 45 2.90 4.6 0.3 2.2 4.27 7.6 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM AHLEM HEADLINE MAID 34174-ET 90 AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

RIVER VALLEY ALLSTAR SALINA I-ET 117770298 3K 07/29/11 58 215 971 78 42 2.85 3.6 0.4 1.4 4.13 6.6 SUNSET CANYON ANTHEMS ALLSTAR-ET HEARTLAND ARTIST SALINA 91 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

HEARTLAND HENDRIX LONDA 067292737 8K F 10/09/12 55 215 1,177 63 42 2.88 4.5 1.2 1.4 3.10 7.6 PF LENNOX HENDRIX GOLDEN PLAIN IMPULS LOBBY OF HLJ 90 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

OOMSDALE GENOA LAYNE GEARY 067180723 8K F 11/21/12 54 215 1,042 55 44 2.89 4.4 0.6 1.8 5.22 6.1 GOLDUST VALENTINO LAYNE-ET OOMSDALE GARYN BUNGY GENOA-ET 82 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

MULTI-ROSE VISIONARY DAFFODIL 840003011771855 8K F 03/29/13 56 214 1,542 69 50 2.87 3.2 -0.3 2.0 3.76 8.1 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET K&K CELEBRITY 3350 81 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

GR AARDEMA VISIONARY 32266 840003010704913 8K F 08/31/12 54 214 1,607 61 50 2.78 4.5 -0.3 1.3 2.57 6.9 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET PR AARDEMA JEVON 20675 AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

D&E PAUL NEVADA 22950 067422950 8K F 03/19/13 60 214 1,735 67 56 2.90 2.8 -1.4 1.2 3.15 8.5 D&E PAUL-ET HEARTLAND VIBRANT NEVADA D & E JERSEYS TX

FOREST GLEN VISIONARY JULY 067466073 8K C 11/25/12 50 214 2,007 70 62 3.04 2.7 -0.5 1.2 0.98 5.5 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR FOREST GLEN GANNONS JULY BANSEN, DAN K OR

SHAN-MAR ZUMA CHERYL 067144707 8K C 11/17/11 48 215 742 58 34 2.84 5.5 2.0 1.2 4.49 3.1 ISDK DJ ZUMA GR SHAN-MAR GANNON CHERIE 90 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

GR RED TOP PLUS 21608 203745494 8K F 08/08/12 60 214 1,649 66 54 2.89 2.0 -0.5 1.7 3.33 7.8 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD PR RED TOP SPARKY 15241 77 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

SUNWEST MARVEL ABE S39998 840003009903748 01/06/13 31 214 1,255 66 51 2.79 3.9 -0.7 1.2 2.05 6.8 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL SUNWEST ABE BOLD H9787 82 SUNWEST JERSEY DAIRY CA

FOREST GLEN VISIONARY TAN 067395871 8K C 09/17/12 53 214 1,274 52 51 2.89 4.2 -0.5 1.7 3.47 6.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET FOREST GLEN ALEXANDERS TAN 84 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

LYLESTANLEY MY MARVEL 1488-ET 118418263 8K F 12/20/12 54 214 1,394 61 53 2.89 2.9 -0.7 1.7 3.97 7.6 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL HILMAR KILOWATT 32102 83 LYLESTANLEY TRACE LLC FL

AHLEM CRITIC 39802 071055329 8K F 08/14/12 57 216 1,516 52 45 2.84 4.2 -0.5 2.4 6.17 8.4 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P AHLEM ACTION GINNY 33570 86 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

DUPAT MARVEL 1165-ET 067991165 8K C 12/12/12 50 216 1,350 59 46 2.83 3.6 0.0 2.1 4.95 5.6 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL DUPAT IMPULS 3549 86 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

CDF TOPEKA IMPULS S10660 840003006436392 04/18/13 32 216 1,180 71 47 3.00 3.7 -0.3 1.8 4.44 6.9 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET ALL LYNNS IMPULS VIRGINIA-ET 86 TATE, BROCK CA

TRANS OVA CRITIC BEATRICE F790-ET 840003011048728 8K C 08/08/12 55 216 940 71 38 2.79 5.4 0.7 1.8 4.48 9.1 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P TOLLENAAR LOTTO 6810 TRANS-OVA GENETICS IA

CAL-MART MARVEL JACKI 6316 067246316 8K F 03/06/13 54 216 913 64 42 2.88 4.4 0.9 1.8 4.01 7.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL CAL-MART MAXIMUM JORJA 2252 80 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

GABYS ARRIVAL CHARIOT 118138345 8K F 07/04/12 57 216 1,120 58 42 2.84 5.0 0.0 1.9 4.80 9.5 GABYS VALENTINO ARRIVAL-ET GABYS TBONE CHIME 90 GABY JERSEY FARM TN

JARS OF CLAY IRWIN HOLLY-ET 067450130 8K C 12/18/12 55 216 833 74 47 2.95 3.6 0.0 1.7 3.87 8.1 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET SUN VALLEY RENEGADE HOLLY II-ET 85 QUIST, JIM CA

AHLEM VALENTINO BLOOM 39605 070952097 8K C 05/23/12 60 216 1,370 46 48 2.88 3.7 -0.1 2.6 5.53 8.3 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET AHLEM LEGAL BLOOM 35414 81 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

HILMAR CRITIC 38853-P 067438853 6K F 09/15/12 55 216 1,403 45 49 3.01 3.8 0.5 1.8 5.21 7.6 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P HILMAR TBONE 19025 85 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

WILSONVIEW DIG FREEDOM 118392693 8K F 02/05/13 56 215 1,332 74 48 2.95 3.8 -0.1 2.1 3.89 9.3 SUNSET CANYON DIGNITARY-ET WILSONVIEW CHAMP FANCIE WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

TOLLENAAR ROY 7781 840003010325704 04/06/12 29 216 930 82 47 2.84 3.4 0.5 1.3 2.48 5.9 PETERSON IMPULSIVE ROY TOLLENAAR HISTORY 5834 82 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

AHLEM VALENTINO BELLA 39894 070952386 8K F 07/18/12 61 216 1,557 46 47 2.98 4.1 0.7 2.6 5.24 8.7 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET AHLEM HEADLINE BELLA 35716 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

FOREST GLEN VOLCANO DOT 067466044 8K F 11/18/12 53 216 1,359 79 48 2.99 3.7 -0.5 1.7 4.01 7.1 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET FOREST GLEN KARLS DOT BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

FARIA BROTHERS FASTRACK PIRLO 840003011201958 6K F 02/12/13 50 216 967 69 37 2.94 5.7 0.4 2.0 5.38 5.9 BW FASTRACK-ET FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO NEYMAR 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

BLUE MIST GALVANIZE SOFIA-1-ET 118509480 01/20/13 30 215 1,442 58 50 2.89 3.8 -0.1 2.1 4.00 7.5 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE BLUE MIST LEGAL SOFIA 82 GOMES, EDDIE OR

BLUE MIST GALVANIZE SOFIA-3-ET 118509501 01/22/13 30 215 1,442 58 50 2.89 3.8 -0.1 2.1 4.00 7.5 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE BLUE MIST LEGAL SOFIA 82 GOMES, EDDIE OR

BLUE MIST GALVANIZE SOFIA-2-ET 118509499 01/21/13 30 215 1,442 58 50 2.89 3.8 -0.1 2.1 4.00 7.5 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE BLUE MIST LEGAL SOFIA 82 GOMES, EDDIE OR

GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS PIQUE 840003009425648 6K F 10/25/11 57 215 1,448 79 49 2.95 2.5 0.6 1.3 2.68 6.5 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD PR FARIA BROTHERS SHAWNEE 65201 FARIA DAIRY AZ

DUPAT DALTON 654 067190654 8K F 08/07/12 54 215 1,297 63 50 2.99 4.0 0.2 1.2 2.59 7.0 HEARTLAND PLUS DALTON-ET DUPAT APPARITION 5373 82 WICKSTROM, BRENTON CA

BLUE MIST GALVANIZE SOFIA-4-ET 118509510 01/25/13 30 215 1,442 58 50 2.89 3.8 -0.1 2.1 4.00 7.5 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE BLUE MIST LEGAL SOFIA 82 GOMES, EDDIE OR

D&E MARVEL DENISE 50105-ET 067450105 8K F 12/04/12 52 215 1,476 68 51 3.00 4.1 -0.7 2.0 3.00 6.6 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL PEARLMONT RENEGADE DENISE-ET 87 D & E JERSEYS TX

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 108919 840003011216040 6K C 12/05/12 45 215 1,436 63 54 2.88 2.3 -0.7 1.6 4.59 4.3 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO KIMA 81 FARIA DAIRY AZ

CLOVER PATCH PLUS LA LA 118519795 8K F 03/08/13 61 215 1,703 56 58 3.06 1.6 -0.4 1.8 4.03 8.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD CLOVER PATCH LOUIE LINDA 75 KOZAK, ALAN OH

FOREST GLEN ZUMAS APRIL 067395251 8K F 02/17/12 56 216 451 58 36 2.72 5.1 1.2 1.1 4.19 5.4 ISDK DJ ZUMA PERIMITERS APRIL OF FOREST GLEN 86 BANSEN, DAN K OR

OOMSDALE GALEN DOMIN GUBBY-ET 067137666 8K C 03/25/12 51 215 1,346 65 52 3.11 3.8 0.5 1.8 3.49 5.2 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET GR OOMSDALE CC IATOLA GALEN 88 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

YOSEMITE MARVEL MAX R8149 840003011490510 8K C 12/25/12 52 215 1,530 56 52 2.84 3.7 -0.9 1.7 3.24 5.6 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL YOSEMITE MAX BILL F18234 90 RUSSELL, COLIN R CA

AHLEM MARVEL LEA 40852-ET 071784313 8K C 12/23/12 56 215 1,319 79 54 2.94 2.6 -1.3 2.3 3.66 8.9 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL AHLEM TBONE LEA 31758 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

-------------  GPTA or PA  ------------- EFI/ Dam
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GR FARIA BROTHERS HILARIO 222351-ET 840003011859697 50K F 04/09/13 45 213 1,064 67 47 2.94 4.2 0.5 1.3 2.78 3.4 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

HEINZ MEDALIST COZY 8051 071714502 8K F 08/11/12 47 213 1,072 69 48 3.03 4.0 0.3 1.7 3.82 4.4 SUNSET CANYON MEDALIST-ET GR HEINZ IMPULSE COZY 6204-ET 80 HEINZ, LLOYD WI

PINE HILL CRITIC RHIANA 3-ET 118412977 8K C 01/04/13 53 213 1,187 60 48 2.92 3.9 0.1 1.6 3.71 8.0 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P PINE HILL TBONE RHIANA 81 LINDSAYS PINE HILL JERSEY FARM OH

SPRUCE-H PLUS MAMME 178-ET 067248178 8K F 04/21/13 59 213 1,368 52 46 2.87 2.6 -0.3 2.4 7.19 7.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD TJF/LEE ECLIPES MAMME 67-ET SPRUCE HAVEN FARM LLC NY

WILSONVIEW MEDAL MILAN-ET 118143842 8K F 08/11/12 56 213 956 58 46 3.01 4.2 0.7 2.2 4.69 8.2 SUNSET CANYON MEDALIST-ET WILSONVIEW TBONE MILESTONE-ET 86 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

CAL-MART SF IMPULS RURI 6144 067456144 8K C 12/06/12 54 213 1,081 72 46 3.04 4.0 1.1 1.0 1.87 5.5 SF IMPULS 8916 CAL-MART MILITIA RUTH 3369 81 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

CAL-MART DIVINE GAILA 6133 067456133 8K F 12/01/12 57 213 1,131 61 46 2.83 3.4 -0.8 1.7 5.12 7.8 SUNSET CANYON DIVINE-ET CAL-MART ALLSTAR GILDA 9694 83 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

DP PREMIER MANNOR 1374 067431374 8K C 01/25/12 56 213 1,303 59 50 3.01 4.4 0.3 1.7 2.79 8.3 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER WILSONVIEW JIMMIE MALEY 86 MOSS, RYAN OR

YOSEMITE PLUS RUBEX R27348 840003010076122 8K F 08/19/12 61 213 1,519 60 50 2.92 2.2 0.6 1.7 4.23 7.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD YOSEMITE RUBEX DIAMOND M11024 78 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

YOSEMITE PLUS RUBEX R27349 840003010076121 8K F 08/19/12 61 213 1,519 60 50 2.92 2.2 0.6 1.7 4.23 7.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD YOSEMITE RUBEX DIAMOND M11024 78 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

FOREST GLEN REDHOT MINDEN 067354994 8K F 11/27/11 52 213 1,295 54 50 2.95 3.4 0.9 1.0 2.26 5.8 FOREST GLEN IMPULS REDHOT FOREST GLEN ABES MINDEN 90 BANSEN, DAN K OR

FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 94639 840003008935127 06/26/11 38 213 1,227 71 48 2.92 3.0 0.1 1.8 3.85 6.8 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD GR FARIA BROTHERS APPARITION 64349 83 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

CAL-MART TOPEKA KALENA 6192 067456192 8K F 12/31/12 54 213 1,498 68 49 2.99 2.9 -0.1 1.5 4.02 6.9 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET CAL-MART LOUIE KYLIE 3389 78 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

D&E MARVEL VIOLET 22881 067422881 8K F 01/28/13 51 213 1,688 59 49 2.90 3.9 -0.1 1.7 3.99 6.1 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL D&E CACTUS JACK VIOLET 50022-ET 84 D & E JERSEYS TX

AHLEM LEGAL SWAN 37438 070048912 8K F 06/05/11 60 213 1,056 28 33 2.78 6.2 1.3 2.4 6.79 7.8 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET AHLEM IATOLA SWAN 33076 86 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

YOSEMITE ARRIVAL TUESDAY R27341-ET 840003010076129 8K C 08/17/12 56 213 1,024 49 37 2.67 6.5 1.1 1.4 2.66 7.4 GABYS VALENTINO ARRIVAL-ET YOSEMITE TUESDAY MAX H4228 90 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

SUNSET CANYON DIVIDEND SAMY 232-ET 118318705 8K F 12/19/12 53 213 1,055 70 43 2.92 5.0 -0.2 2.0 4.14 7.0 SUNSET CANYON DIVIDEND-ET SUNSET CANYON MAXIMUM SAMANTH 86 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

CAL-MART DOMIN SADY 5617 067205617 8K F 03/23/12 56 213 1,119 79 43 2.90 4.3 1.0 1.5 2.44 7.6 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET CAL-MART MATINEE SAIGE 2136 86 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

WILSONVIEW CHARNESSA FLIRT 118165679 8K F 08/17/12 53 213 1,429 73 44 2.87 3.7 0.3 1.6 4.46 6.4 GR OOMSDALE LOU CC CHARNESA-ET WILSONVIEW CHAMP FLAME 78 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

HOMETOWN FASTRACK ALLEGIANCE 011611221 03/08/13 30 213 1,088 68 42 3.00 4.5 0.8 1.5 4.07 6.4 BW FASTRACK-ET HOMETOWN BLADE ALLURE-ET HUNTER NEIL & MELANIE / HOMETOWN JE ON

GR JARS OF CLAY ZUMA JANET 067243354 8K F 05/02/11 50 213 959 63 39 2.74 5.2 1.1 0.8 2.53 3.6 ISDK DJ ZUMA PR JARS OF CLAY GARDEN JACKIE 79 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

VALSIGNA PERFORM 22445 118505374 04/25/13 30 213 1,147 45 40 2.86 5.5 1.1 2.1 4.81 7.5 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM VALSIGNA ACADEMY 18054 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

AHLEM RENEGADE GINSENG 614 070105076 8K F 05/07/12 60 213 1,026 61 42 3.00 4.0 1.0 2.3 5.04 7.5 BW RENEGADE-ET AHLEM ACTION GINSENG 32851 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

GR DAR VIEW GOOSE BECKY 067167540 8K F 11/17/11 50 214 999 61 44 2.84 3.8 1.2 1.6 4.37 3.6 PR OOMSDALE ROCKET GOOSE-ET DAR VIEW IMPULS BETTY 75 DAR-VIEW FARM NY

HEARTLAND DIGNITARY ABIGAIL-ET 067262667 8K F 07/09/12 51 214 736 80 46 2.85 3.5 -0.1 2.0 3.18 6.2 SUNSET CANYON DIGNITARY-ET HEARTLAND ABE AVALANCHE 90 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DE TX

FOREST GLEN VISIONARY DANNIE 067395982 8K F 10/28/12 48 214 1,037 61 46 2.81 3.8 0.1 1.6 4.04 4.8 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR FOREST GLEN GANNONS DANNIE 79 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

FOREST GLEN LEGAL CASSIE 067354889 8K C 10/18/11 57 214 1,144 50 41 3.03 5.1 1.1 2.2 5.31 6.0 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET FOREST GLEN JEVONS CASSIE 76 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

CAL-MART ZUMA FABRIA 5708 067175708 8K F 05/04/12 52 214 800 50 43 2.89 5.1 1.1 1.0 3.18 4.5 ISDK DJ ZUMA CAL-MART VIBRANT FELIZE 3529 75 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

CAL-MART VISIONARY CHANEL 6482 067246482 05/10/13 29 214 1,030 59 44 2.79 4.4 0.8 1.4 2.99 5.8 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET CAL-MART ZUMA CAM 5252 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

SUNSET CANYON MEGATRON APRIL 276-ET 118479949 8K F 04/22/13 55 214 1,277 81 46 2.92 2.3 -0.6 2.6 5.66 7.2 SUNSET CANYON MEGATRON-ET BW BLACKSTONE APRIL ET584-ET 90 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

RED TOP PLUS 20124 067520124 8K F 02/08/12 60 214 1,231 62 49 2.98 2.4 1.4 1.7 3.74 7.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD RED TOP DUKE 13967 81 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

FARIA BROTHERS VOLCANO GOTZE 840003010395792 6K F 07/17/12 51 214 1,420 63 49 2.87 2.4 0.4 1.6 3.44 5.5 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS LUCIUS 56520 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

DUPAT PLUS 1480 067991480 03/31/13 33 213 1,559 64 50 2.92 2.6 0.1 1.7 3.92 8.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD DUPAT CELEBRITY 7689 80 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

CAL-MART SIXTYNINE PARIS 5947 067165947 8K F 08/15/12 54 214 1,425 64 46 2.89 4.5 0.6 1.5 2.74 6.8 GR MVF DALE TEN SIXTYNINE-ET CAL-MART IMPULS PHILYS 2503 84 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

VALSIGNA MARVEL 22036 118426035 02/26/13 29 214 1,400 49 49 2.87 3.8 -0.6 2.1 5.12 8.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL VALSIGNA SPARKY 17435 67 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

FARIA BROTHERS HULK BUSQUETS 840003011214790 50K F 02/26/13 50 214 1,024 81 49 2.87 2.8 0.4 0.8 1.94 3.4 ISDK DJ HULK GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO HUNDL 83 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

SANDCREEKS TOPEKA MALT-ET 840003010248962 6K F 01/02/13 56 214 1,018 67 40 3.00 4.1 -0.3 2.2 6.41 9.3 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET SANDCREEKS TBONE BUTTERMILK SAND CREEK DAIRY LLC MI

AHLEM PLUS MINDY 41902-ET 071785363 05/23/13 37 213 1,530 65 52 3.02 2.9 0.2 1.8 3.58 7.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD AHLEM LEGAL MINDY 35138 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

AHLEM PLUS MINDY 41887-ET 071785348 05/20/13 37 213 1,530 65 52 3.02 2.9 0.2 1.8 3.58 7.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD AHLEM LEGAL MINDY 35138 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

AHLEM PLUS MINDY 41923-ET 071785384 05/26/13 37 213 1,530 65 52 3.02 2.9 0.2 1.8 3.58 7.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD AHLEM LEGAL MINDY 35138 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

GR KASH-IN DIGNITARY 40999 071902172 8K F 02/06/13 54 213 1,384 71 51 2.93 2.8 -0.4 2.3 4.13 7.6 SUNSET CANYON DIGNITARY-ET PR JARS OF CLAY VALENTINO DAISY 82 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

BW PLUS DELIA X843 118514969 8K F 05/14/13 60 213 1,423 51 51 2.96 2.6 0.0 2.5 5.13 8.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD BW KYROS ENID ET837-ET BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

YOSEMITE VALENTINO TSDY P25035 840003009262099 3K 09/16/11 60 213 1,505 60 51 2.98 3.6 -0.6 1.9 3.53 8.5 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET YOSEMITE TUESDAY MAX H4228 90 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL INIESTA 840003011215076 6K C 02/06/13 47 213 1,188 73 52 2.92 2.8 -0.9 1.8 3.43 5.5 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 101602 FARIA DAIRY AZ

DUPAT PLUS 9272 067369272 8K F 10/13/11 61 213 1,811 49 56 2.97 3.1 0.6 1.6 2.39 8.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD DUPAT FANTOM 7190-ET 81 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

DIAMOND S GOLDA ALTITUDE 067187745 8K F 09/25/12 53 213 1,700 79 59 3.15 0.8 -0.7 2.3 3.68 6.8 GR OOMSDALE TBONE GOLDA-ET DIAMOND S MADDIX AGIATO 83 DIAMOND S FARM MN

AHLEM PLUS MAYDAY 40092 071783553 8K C 08/18/12 58 213 1,923 67 62 3.08 1.5 -0.6 2.1 3.39 7.1 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD AHLEM LEGAL MAYDAY 35887 78 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

RIVER VALLEY PLUS J MAID 611-ET 840003012423922 8K F 04/12/13 59 213 1,527 78 52 3.00 3.5 -0.4 1.4 2.26 7.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD SUNSET CANYON JEVON L MAID 3-ET 88 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

VALSIGNA MARVEL 21736 118423331 8K C 01/14/13 54 213 1,424 52 53 2.84 3.0 -0.3 1.6 3.80 6.3 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL VALSIGNA CARRIER 13432 79 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL LAMPARD 840003011215806 6K C 12/17/12 44 213 1,642 54 54 2.88 2.7 -0.3 1.2 2.81 3.6 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR FARIA BROTHERS SHAWNEE 61805 81 FARIA DAIRY AZ
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SCHULTZ VOLCANO ADDIE 067472160 8K F 08/08/12 55 211 1,490 51 48 2.78 3.5 -0.6 1.6 4.00 7.0 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET SUGAR GROVE RESTORE ADDY 87 HUFFARD DAIRY FARMS VA

ALL LYNNS DOMINICAN VICINITY-ET 118117087 8K F 07/06/12 55 211 1,495 72 49 2.93 3.4 0.0 1.6 2.90 8.3 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET ALL LYNNS LOTTO VADKA-ET 86 ALLEN, DAVID WI

BUTTERCREST SENATOR MUSE 117854037 8K F 08/03/11 55 211 1,365 65 50 2.94 3.2 -0.9 2.0 4.84 7.3 GR BUTTERCREST SENATOR BUTTERCREST IATOLA MALABAR 86 COOPERRIDER & SONS OH

CAL-MART SIXTYNINE CALAN 6070-ET 067166070 8K F 10/24/12 52 211 1,214 61 46 2.99 4.4 0.3 1.6 3.75 5.5 GR MVF DALE TEN SIXTYNINE-ET CAL-MART IMPULS COLLIE 8259 90 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

GR VALSIGNA PERFORM 22179 118503028 03/16/13 28 211 1,184 49 44 2.83 4.8 1.0 0.9 3.36 6.8 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM PR VALSIGNA KILOWATT 17757 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

NYMANS MAGNUM 14021 117286577 07/28/10 38 211 1,124 71 45 2.92 3.4 1.0 1.3 2.66 7.5 WILSONVIEW JEVON MAGNUM-ET NYMANS TBONE 10633 87 NYMAN BROS CA

D&E PAUL KIRA 22611 067422611 8K F 05/19/12 59 211 1,253 44 45 2.93 4.5 0.1 1.5 5.20 8.0 D&E PAUL-ET D&E LEGAL KIRA 22022 85 D & E JERSEYS TX

MFW DAYBREAK CLOVER 067471940 8K F 09/15/12 55 211 1,458 55 53 3.00 3.3 -0.6 1.8 3.83 8.1 SUNSET CANYON DAYBREAK-ET MFW PLUS ROXY 84 MASON, P THOMAS MD

BUTTERCREST VISIONARY GEM 118203209 8K F 09/27/12 54 211 1,773 47 53 2.83 4.0 0.2 1.3 2.16 6.4 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR BUTTERCREST DALE GODDESS-ET 85 BUTTERCREST JERSEYS OH

SUNNY RIDGE VISIONARY GRACE 118348322 8K F 07/30/12 53 211 1,310 69 55 3.07 2.2 -0.4 1.7 3.30 6.5 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR OOMSDALE TBONE GRACE GEORGIN 87 SEALS DAVID & KIMBERLY OR

VALENTINO OHIO KIM 8315 071714766 8K F 03/03/13 58 211 1,416 55 53 2.94 3.6 -0.6 2.0 3.62 7.3 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET GR BFF419 BACK ACTION IMPULS 550 HEINZ, LLOYD WI

YOSEMITE MARVEL BINGO-ET 840003011490441 8K F 01/12/13 51 211 1,518 68 50 2.94 2.8 -0.2 2.1 4.18 6.0 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL YOSEMITE MAXIMUM BOSS N20497 84 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

CAL-MART RENEGADE TABBIE 5828 067175828 8K F 06/21/12 57 211 1,143 96 51 2.90 3.1 -0.6 1.2 1.42 6.0 BW RENEGADE-ET CAL-MART REBEL TYESHIA 9218 81 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

GR FARIA BROTHERS GALVANIZE 218044 840003011203704 01/06/13 30 211 1,524 67 52 2.85 2.8 -0.1 1.7 2.87 7.8 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE PR FARIA BROTHERS GANNON 65772 83 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE MINT 118169842 8K C 08/20/12 58 210 1,581 43 53 2.88 3.9 0.2 1.5 2.83 9.0 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE BUTTERCREST BRAZO MINT 87 COOPERRIDER & SONS OH

FOREST GLEN GERRYS SAMANTHA 067395734 8K F 08/06/12 52 210 2,053 63 59 2.89 2.7 -1.3 1.4 2.47 5.6 GR MILK-N-MORE-LH LOU GERRY-ET FOREST GLEN JARRETTS SAMANTHA 88 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

GOFF TOPEKA 21779-ET 067921779 8K F 09/18/12 55 211 1,528 62 41 2.92 3.8 0.1 2.7 5.96 8.3 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET GOFF VALENTINO 9595 GOFF, BUSTER NM

AHLEM MEDALIST PEARLINE 39464 070951956 8K C 05/02/12 58 211 936 51 42 2.90 4.6 0.7 1.8 4.62 9.5 SUNSET CANYON MEDALIST-ET AHLEM JIMMIE PEARLINE 30994 86 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

CLOVER PATCH ZUMA PRINCESS 118483968 02/20/13 33 211 1,031 57 42 2.85 3.8 1.2 1.3 3.58 5.0 ISDK DJ ZUMA CLOVER PATCH BOLD PLAID KOZAK, ALAN OH

FOREST GLEN ZUMAS CONNIE 067395720 8K F 08/01/12 59 211 778 59 40 2.87 4.1 1.3 1.2 3.69 7.1 ISDK DJ ZUMA FOREST GLEN PERIMITER CONNIE 74 BANSEN, DAN K OR

YOSEMITE PLUS DUNKIRK R26126 840003009627327 8K F 02/18/12 62 210 2,240 59 67 2.92 0.8 -0.6 0.8 0.81 7.5 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD YOSEMITE DUNKIRK QUEST G19161 86 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

PETERSON ZUMA BERNADETTE 118107651 8K F 05/01/12 53 211 465 48 28 2.83 5.8 1.5 1.3 6.40 4.9 ISDK DJ ZUMA PETERSON ACTION BERNADETTE 78 PETERSON ERIC & ROY OR

SUN VALLEY ZUMA DYNASTY 118192154 8K F 04/18/12 49 211 786 47 35 2.70 5.3 1.9 0.7 3.85 3.4 ISDK DJ ZUMA SUN VALLEY HULK DYNASTY 78 SEALS THOMAS L & JENNIE L OR

ALL LYNNS RENEGADE VIONA-ET 117798393 8K F 09/25/11 63 212 1,317 91 53 2.96 3.2 -1.1 1.5 0.99 6.8 BW RENEGADE-ET D&E PARAMOUNT VIOLET 90 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

BLUE MIST GOLDA PAM-1-ET 118383633 8K F 09/14/12 48 212 1,408 60 53 3.04 2.5 0.5 1.5 3.01 5.5 GR OOMSDALE TBONE GOLDA-ET BLUE MIST JUPITER PAM 84 GOMES, EDDIE OR

KASH-IN PLUS 41207-ET 071902380 8K F 02/28/13 62 212 1,761 52 53 2.94 3.0 0.3 1.6 3.78 7.8 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD BW JACE JENNY ET336-ET 91 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

GR FARIA BROTHERS GALVANIZE 110189 840003011214770 6K C 02/27/13 53 212 1,695 72 51 2.97 3.2 -0.3 1.8 3.14 7.0 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE PR FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 17671 81 FARIA DAIRY AZ

GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO GOMEZ 840003010376524 6K F 08/17/12 53 212 1,647 62 52 2.86 3.2 -0.3 2.1 3.37 3.9 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS APPARITION 60822 FARIA DAIRY AZ

VALSIGNA VALUE 21179 118282147 8K F 10/22/12 55 212 1,685 53 52 2.91 3.4 0.2 1.7 2.71 7.8 D&E CELEBRITY VALUE VALSIGNA CARRIER 14660 78 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 221817-ET 840003011860231 50K F 03/26/13 43 212 1,891 54 54 2.79 2.7 -0.6 1.2 3.50 2.6 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR FARIA BROTHERS DO RIGHT DORSEY 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

DUPAT PLUS 9343 067369343 8K F 10/29/11 62 212 2,048 66 63 3.04 0.6 -0.2 1.5 1.49 8.7 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD DUPAT JARRETT 7163 86 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

CAL-MART ZUMA COLINDA 5273-ET 067245273 6K F 09/05/11 53 213 167 40 25 2.82 7.1 1.6 1.9 6.82 4.4 ISDK DJ ZUMA CAL-MART IMPULS COLLIE 8259 90 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

DP STANDING FLAIR 1728-ET 067481728 8K F 05/17/13 54 212 896 63 39 2.79 4.1 0.6 1.9 5.00 7.2 BUTTERCREST STANDING DP IATOLA FLOWER 16 90 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

CAL-MART VOLCANO MONET 6034 067166034 8K F 09/30/12 54 212 1,914 62 54 3.02 2.7 -0.1 1.3 3.32 7.0 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET CAL-MART BLADE MABEL 3889 84 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 213935 840003010393212 6K F 09/28/12 42 212 1,487 52 55 2.92 3.0 -0.7 1.9 4.02 3.2 BW RENEGADE-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION PAYTON 86 FARIA, JASON TX

TOLLENAAR TERRY 7275 840003007844295 3K 06/08/11 50 212 1,281 65 57 2.80 2.1 -0.1 1.2 1.58 7.1 GR SR GANNON TERRY TOLLENAAR WESTFIELD 5054 70 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

WAUNAKEE VISIONARY PANAMA 067179012 05/31/13 32 212 1,313 59 51 2.88 3.8 0.4 1.3 2.18 7.9 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET WAUNAKEE JEVON PAMONA 2551 82 MEIER, TONY KS

ALL LYNNS HILARIO ALLURE-ET 118456474 8K F 03/21/13 56 212 894 73 42 2.79 4.3 -0.3 2.4 4.09 9.6 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET ALL LYNNS VALENTINO ALISON 84 ALLEN, DAVID WI

GRAMMER IMPULS FUCHSIA 067183776 8K F 01/06/12 55 212 542 73 43 3.04 3.1 1.0 1.3 4.93 4.9 ISDK Q IMPULS GRAMMER JAY FRAN 84 GRAMMER, WILLIAM P OH

WILSONVIEW HI SKEETER-ET 118523572 05/21/13 30 212 997 75 45 2.98 4.8 0.3 1.6 2.81 4.9 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET GR WILSONVIEW GARDEN SOCHI-ET 90 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

HILMAR ZUMA 33937 067433937 8K F 07/06/11 54 212 987 58 40 2.87 4.8 0.7 1.0 3.50 5.1 ISDK DJ ZUMA GR HILMAR IMPULS 21294 90 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

WAUNAKEE PREMIER JELLY 3374-ET 071435805 50K F 03/17/12 55 212 986 68 41 3.02 4.6 1.2 1.8 4.20 7.3 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER DEN-KEL JEVON JERRY-ET 88 LAUFENBERG, GERALD WI

VALSIGNA PERFORM 22200 118503224 03/20/13 30 212 1,246 54 42 2.85 4.6 0.7 2.2 5.20 8.3 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM VALSIGNA ACADEMY 17395 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

WILSONVIEW HILARIO SATCHEL-ET 118529028 06/05/13 30 212 997 75 45 2.98 4.8 0.3 1.6 2.81 4.9 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET GR WILSONVIEW GARDEN SOCHI-ET 90 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

AHLEM RENEGADE VALNTINE 38320 070950812 8K F 11/10/11 61 212 934 89 48 2.95 3.0 -0.1 1.7 2.05 8.4 BW RENEGADE-ET AHLEM LEXINGTON VALENTINE 18379 88 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

BW PLUS EASTER X657 118419134 8K F 03/01/13 58 212 1,371 61 48 3.09 2.8 0.4 2.1 5.02 7.6 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD HAWARDEN PREMIER ZENA 82 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR SUPAFREAK 840003009426117 6K F 12/06/11 44 212 1,271 99 49 2.79 2.8 -1.0 1.0 1.56 -1.0 SUNSET CANYON ANTHEMS ALLSTAR-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 24230 77 FARIA DAIRY AZ

CAL-MART HILARIO BRON 6490-ET 067246490 05/14/13 27 212 851 69 46 2.96 4.8 0.5 1.7 2.37 6.3 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET CAL-MART SIXTYNINE BETH 3976-ET MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

YOSEMITE MARVEL SHAWNEE S28368-ET 840003011490291 8K F 02/16/13 50 212 1,248 52 46 2.78 4.6 -0.6 1.8 4.44 5.5 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL YOSEMITE SHAWNEE FIESTA 89 RUSSELL, LARS WILLIAM CA

WILSONVIEW SAMSON SHILLER-ET 118458010 8K F 04/07/13 53 212 1,476 58 46 2.95 4.3 -0.1 2.2 5.59 6.5 DP VALENTINO SAMSON GR WILSONVIEW GARDEN SOCHI-ET 90 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR
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BARHAMS PLUS CARMEL 067050002 8K F 01/30/12 59 209 1,370 66 50 2.86 2.8 0.1 1.4 2.41 7.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD COUNTRY BOY BALANCE CARMEL 86 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

CDF DOMINICAN IMPULS R620-ET 840003002447517 8K F 06/27/12 52 209 1,497 66 50 3.07 3.1 0.6 1.6 2.93 6.0 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET ALL LYNNS IMPULS VIRGINIA-ET 86 TATE, BROCK CA

GR FARIA BROTHERS GOLDA GERRARD 840003009931274 6K F 04/04/12 47 209 1,319 74 52 2.97 1.8 -0.2 1.5 3.60 5.0 GR OOMSDALE TBONE GOLDA-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS TARGET RONALDO 81 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

VALSIGNA SAM 20882 118246826 8K F 09/06/12 55 209 1,265 65 50 2.95 2.8 0.3 1.4 2.71 8.0 FLAMBEAU MANOR TBONE SAM-ET VALSIGNA KANOO 16501 74 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

SEXING GOLDA CANDEE-ET 840003008461875 8K F 11/06/12 51 209 1,434 63 47 2.82 2.9 -0.1 2.0 4.04 6.5 GR OOMSDALE TBONE GOLDA-ET DUTCH HOLLOW RENEGADE CHANTILLY- SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DE TX

WILSONVIEW SAMSON SKOSHA-ET 118449452 04/05/13 30 209 1,398 68 48 2.96 3.7 -0.3 2.0 4.20 5.7 DP VALENTINO SAMSON GR WILSONVIEW GARDEN SOCHI-ET 90 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

YOSEMITE PLUS SHAWNEE S29014 840003012119985 03/24/13 38 209 1,443 63 50 2.91 3.0 0.0 1.6 3.08 6.6 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD YOSEMITE SHAWNEE FIESTA 89 RUSSELL, LARS WILLIAM CA

AHLEM PLUS BENITA 41552 071785013 8K F 04/01/13 60 209 1,869 50 53 3.02 3.0 0.6 2.0 3.60 8.7 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD AHLEM HEADLINE BENITA 37579 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

TOLLENAAR VAUGHN 7955 840003010325878 06/21/12 29 209 1,334 79 55 3.12 3.3 0.3 1.0 0.06 6.1 ALL LYNNS VAUGHN-ET TOLLENAAR RENEGADE 6909-D085-ET 77 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

MS GOLDA 7107 X156 840003009699534 8K F 07/24/12 56 209 1,618 58 55 2.96 2.1 -0.4 1.7 3.36 7.3 GR OOMSDALE TBONE GOLDA-ET MS BLACKSTONE 5254 G107 80 MOUNTAIN SHADOW DAIRY AZ

GR LYLESTANLEY GOOSE TRANSOM 1539-ET 118418393 8K F 01/16/13 52 209 1,620 69 53 2.93 2.8 0.2 1.9 3.09 3.8 PR OOMSDALE ROCKET GOOSE-ET GABYS BRAZO TRACY 90 LYLESTANLEY TRACE LLC FL

AHLEM MARVEL MANDY 1150 071941183 8K C 01/16/13 54 209 1,491 60 52 2.90 3.2 -1.0 2.2 4.07 7.0 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL AHLEM IATOLA MANDY 32626 88 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

GR FARIA BROTHERS CRITIC PEGGY 840003010373812 6K F 05/13/12 37 209 1,555 72 52 2.76 3.0 -0.8 1.2 2.41 2.2 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P PR FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUS 24208 88 FARIA DAIRY AZ

KASH-IN PLUS 41252-ET 071902425 8K F 03/04/13 63 209 1,675 69 52 2.98 2.5 0.0 1.5 2.55 9.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD BW JACE JENNY ET336-ET 91 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

MULTI-ROSE SAMSON 5609-ET 840003011771953 02/15/13 31 209 1,225 65 44 2.88 3.1 0.1 2.1 4.78 7.6 DP VALENTINO SAMSON MULTI-ROSE MAXIMUM ALLY 90 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

MULTI-ROSE SAMSON 5612-ET 840003011771950 02/16/13 31 209 1,225 65 44 2.88 3.1 0.1 2.1 4.78 7.6 DP VALENTINO SAMSON MULTI-ROSE MAXIMUM ALLY 90 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

GABYS ARROW ABRACADABRA-ET 117973712 50K F 03/24/12 56 209 1,036 74 46 2.94 3.4 0.5 1.5 2.74 7.0 GABYS ARROW GABYS NAVARA ABIGAIL 88 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

MFW MARVEL COTTONTOP 067542033 04/05/13 23 209 1,436 49 47 2.92 3.6 -0.2 2.0 4.92 7.1 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL MFW PLUS 1727 MASON, P THOMAS MD

VALSIGNA MARVEL 21625 118397362 8K C 12/28/12 55 209 1,368 55 47 2.80 3.8 0.2 1.3 2.76 6.7 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR VALSIGNA TUESDAY 13319 76 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

DEBOER IMPULS F9890 117685693 3K 07/04/11 56 209 757 59 46 2.97 3.7 0.7 1.2 3.35 6.4 ISDK Q IMPULS DEBOER TBONE M6593 88 KEN DOM INC & THOMAS RONNIE GA

MULTI-ROSE SAMSON 5589-ET 840003011580999 02/07/13 31 209 1,225 65 44 2.88 3.1 0.1 2.1 4.78 7.9 DP VALENTINO SAMSON MULTI-ROSE MAXIMUM ALLY 90 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

AHLEM RENEGADE WYNOLA 38206 070950698 8K C 10/22/11 61 209 1,006 74 45 2.76 4.1 0.6 1.3 1.28 7.9 BW RENEGADE-ET AHLEM COUNTRY WYNOLA 17896 83 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

LAST CHANCE CRITIC MAYBEN-ET 067242155 8K F 06/21/12 53 209 1,314 46 45 2.88 4.0 0.3 1.8 5.56 7.0 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P LAST CHANCE ACADEMY MAYFLOWER 88 WINTER BOB & DARLENE WI

ROWLEYS 11 VISIONARY MEG 1116-ET 118200710 8K F 09/01/12 52 210 1,233 73 48 2.90 3.5 0.4 1.6 2.68 5.9 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GABYS MAXIMUM SPICE-ET 85 ROWLEY, STEVE MS

CAL-MART VISION LATICE 5859 067175859 8K F 07/05/12 52 210 1,128 64 49 2.91 3.2 0.3 1.4 2.85 6.4 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET CAL-MART LOUIE LARA 3706 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

FOREST GLEN LOUIES MARTHA 067354623 3K 07/22/11 54 210 1,211 77 49 2.93 3.0 0.8 1.3 2.35 5.3 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LOUIE 260-ET FOREST GLEN TBONE MARTA 82 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

BRADYS VALINTINO B140 117802919 6K F 11/13/11 59 210 1,212 67 47 2.96 4.6 -0.7 1.7 3.72 6.9 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET BRADYS BLUEPRINT J834 87 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DE TX

FOREST GLEN LOUIES SUZ 067395355 8K C 03/21/12 59 210 1,720 59 47 2.93 4.8 1.2 0.9 1.57 6.8 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LOUIE 260-ET FOREST GLEN ADDISONS SUZI 76 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

SUNSET CANYON PLUS MAID 41049-ET 071902222 8K F 02/10/13 61 210 1,162 82 48 2.98 2.8 -0.5 2.0 4.36 6.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD SUNSET CANYON LEMVIG MAID 4-ET 93 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

AHLEM SEBASTIAN CRYSTAL 1027 070105489 8K F 12/01/12 57 210 1,873 56 49 2.89 3.8 -0.1 1.8 4.03 8.1 ALL LYNNS VIBRANT SEBASTIAN GR AHLEM GANNON CRYSTAL 32312 84 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

WAUNAKEE PLUS JOLT 3277-ET 070925446 6K F 12/21/11 60 210 1,474 65 52 2.99 2.9 -0.4 1.6 3.54 7.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD DEN-KEL JEVON JERRY-ET 88 MAXWELL, KARA ALICE IA

SHAN-MAR BLADE TOPAZ 067144731 8K F 01/06/12 58 210 1,554 69 53 3.00 2.4 0.0 1.3 2.31 7.1 CAL-MART NAVARA BLADE SHAN-MAR ZACK TORALORA 85 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO ROMNEY 840003009929151 6K F 02/02/12 44 209 1,986 72 56 2.91 2.8 -0.8 2.0 2.02 0.8 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 43003 73 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

AHLEM MARVEL LEA 40843-ET 071784304 8K F 12/21/12 55 210 1,289 76 50 2.81 2.4 -1.0 2.1 3.65 8.4 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL AHLEM TBONE LEA 31758 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

GR JARS OF CLAY TOPEKA ALANA-ET 067450146 8K F 03/09/13 52 210 1,436 79 50 2.97 3.0 -0.8 1.4 3.27 6.1 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET PR JARS OF CLAY MAXIMUM 1998 2641 87 QUIST, JIM CA

DENKEL GALVANIZE GOLD-ET 067138929 8K F 11/18/12 55 210 1,342 78 52 3.00 2.8 0.0 1.3 1.88 7.0 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE DEN-KEL IMPULS GABBY 85 KELLER, KIP A NY

SCHULTZ CRITIC ROXETTE-P 067472071 8K F 04/21/12 51 210 1,355 54 46 2.95 4.5 0.6 1.6 4.37 5.9 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P GR TJF DALE ROXETTE-ET 88 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

BUNGY LYNETTE H520 7127-ET 840003012257471 8K F 04/18/13 53 210 356 60 32 2.80 6.1 1.6 0.8 3.77 4.4 ISDK JAS BUNGY TOLLENAAR ZUMA 7242 TRANS-OVA GENETICS IA

WILSONVIEW DIM MARIN-ET 118214038 8K F 10/12/12 55 210 587 65 37 2.98 4.4 0.7 2.3 5.51 8.1 SUNSET CANYON DIMENSION-ET WILSONVIEW TBONE MILESTONE-ET 86 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

CAL-MART ZUMA LUANN 5412 067185412 6K F 11/29/11 51 210 598 49 38 2.82 5.0 1.6 1.2 3.32 4.5 ISDK DJ ZUMA CAL-MART IMPULS LUCINE 3313 80 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

SR VOLCANO PRECIOUS 118333683 8K C 08/18/12 55 209 1,654 76 58 3.04 2.4 -0.1 0.8 0.27 6.6 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET SR MATINEE SPECIAL-ET 80 LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

AHLEM PLUS CHARM 40177 071783638 8K F 09/01/12 59 209 1,761 62 60 2.92 1.4 -0.4 1.5 2.40 7.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD AHLEM LEGAL CHARM 35903 80 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

AHLEM MEDALIST ROSANNA 39938 070952430 8K F 07/26/12 54 210 394 49 25 2.81 6.4 2.3 2.3 6.76 7.8 SUNSET CANYON MEDALIST-ET AHLEM LEGAL ROSANNA 35699 83 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

AHLEM PREMIER DANIELA 41435 071784896 8K F 03/15/13 53 210 1,051 71 39 2.89 5.7 1.3 1.1 2.17 7.8 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER AHLEM HEADLINE DANIELA 37424 79 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

CAL-MART HILARIO BUNNY 6220 067456220 8K F 01/13/13 52 210 608 79 43 2.95 3.7 0.6 1.5 2.97 6.6 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET CAL-MART PLUS BABS 5100-ET MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

SANDCREEKS SAMSON PORTERHOUSE-ET 840003011509562 6K F 01/11/13 53 210 832 67 43 2.86 2.6 -0.7 2.2 6.29 8.1 DP VALENTINO SAMSON GR SAND CREEKS TBONE 4990 87 SAND CREEK DAIRY LLC MI

D&E PERFORM CHEYANN 22825-ET 067422825 8K C 12/10/12 54 210 1,278 56 45 2.86 3.5 0.6 1.8 4.76 7.6 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM GR OOMSDALE CASEY CELEBRITY CHEYA 83 D & E JERSEYS TX

GOFF TOPEKA 22328-ET 067722328 01/02/13 31 210 1,172 64 40 2.92 3.9 -0.2 2.5 5.95 7.8 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET GOFF VALENTINO 9595 GOFF, BUSTER NM

VALSIGNA PERFORM 22053 118426204 02/28/13 30 210 1,173 49 40 2.85 4.7 0.8 1.8 4.73 8.5 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM VALSIGNA SPARKY 17647 78 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

FOREST GLEN ZUMAS GERT 067395249 8K C 02/18/12 52 210 490 68 40 2.84 4.7 1.1 0.5 2.17 4.2 ISDK DJ ZUMA FOREST GLEN IMPULS GERT 79 BANSEN, DAN K OR
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JER-Z-BOYZ VISIONARY 41226-ET 118334769 8K C 10/13/12 48 208 902 77 45 2.98 2.9 0.3 1.8 4.43 5.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET JER-Z-BOYZ MAGNITUDE 28888 90 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

DUPAT CRITIC 406-ET 067190406 8K F 06/07/12 56 208 1,192 50 45 2.86 4.1 0.3 2.1 4.34 8.6 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P DUPAT HEADLINE 7927-ET 76 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

GR JARS OF CLAY TOPEKA ANNA-ET 067450144 8K F 03/07/13 50 208 1,310 66 45 2.95 4.3 -0.5 1.0 2.98 5.3 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET PR JARS OF CLAY MAXIMUM 1998 2641 87 QUIST, JIM CA

SUN VALLEY CRITIC R MAID 118121846 8K C 03/30/12 54 208 876 67 45 2.88 3.9 0.2 1.8 3.30 7.1 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P THREE VALLEYS F RENEGADE MAID-ET 84 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

VALSIGNA SPARKY 18533 117777790 6K C 09/30/11 62 208 973 68 42 2.87 2.9 -0.6 2.2 5.75 9.1 MAINSTREAM IATOLA SPARKY GR VALSIGNA CELEBRITY 14570 85 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

GR MS LEGAL 7048 H352 117696208 8K F 07/03/11 54 208 1,099 56 43 2.97 5.1 0.8 1.7 3.46 5.8 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET PR MS JUPITER 4998 G048 80 MOUNTAIN SHADOW DAIRY AZ

AHLEM MACHETE PRINCESS 41157-ET 071784618 8K F 02/09/13 56 208 1,173 66 43 2.89 4.7 0.3 0.9 2.20 7.6 SUNSET CANYON MACHETE-ET AHLEM LEXINGTON PRINCESS 18817 91 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

SID J ATTORNEY MATTIE 22554 067422554 8K F 03/13/12 54 208 1,378 55 48 2.87 4.8 0.0 1.1 1.59 6.8 GABYS LEGAL ATTORNEY-ET SID J ABE MATTIE 21954 85 AVILA, SIDNEY J TX

YOSEMITE PLUS QUE 25117 840003009262017 6K F 10/02/11 61 208 1,392 65 48 2.98 3.2 0.3 1.6 3.00 7.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD YOSEMITE QUEST RASMUS H3012 81 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

YOSEMITE CRITIC MAXIMUM 28321-P-ET 840003011490338 8K C 02/06/13 52 208 1,546 54 48 2.89 4.2 0.9 1.4 2.46 6.5 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P YOSEMITE MAXIMUM BOSS N20497 84 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

WILSONVIEW 1069 MAURA-ET 118136398 8K F 08/06/12 55 208 1,567 54 47 2.98 4.2 1.1 1.5 2.70 6.0 GR MVF DALE TEN SIXTYNINE-ET IMPULSIVE MOMENT AT WILSONVIEW-E 88 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

OOMSDALE GALEN ZUMA GWEN 067137640 6K C 01/01/12 52 208 852 76 46 2.96 3.5 -0.2 1.1 2.97 4.0 ISDK DJ ZUMA GR OOMSDALE CC IATOLA GALEN 88 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

FOREST GLEN VISIONARY SHERRY 067395904 8K F 10/01/12 50 208 1,384 59 46 2.96 4.5 0.1 2.0 3.61 5.2 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR FOREST GLEN GRIEVES SHERRY 84 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

SMJ FASTRACK MAPLE 067351445 8K F 01/16/13 52 208 1,469 64 46 3.07 3.5 0.3 1.3 4.14 7.0 BW FASTRACK-ET SMJ PLUS MANDE SILVER MAPLE FARMS INC ME

BW PREMIER SHERRI X24 117991330 6K C 04/13/12 51 208 760 66 37 3.00 4.7 1.3 1.9 4.08 6.0 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER BW NASRALLAH CONNIE S784 84 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

BW PREMIER KATIE IF229-ET 118087760 6K F 06/23/12 57 208 1,202 59 37 2.90 6.2 1.5 1.5 3.08 6.6 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER BW AVERY KATIE ET121-ET 93 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

JER-Z-BOYZ PREMIER 41356-ET 118334938 8K F 10/29/12 51 208 832 89 41 3.00 4.1 0.2 1.2 2.82 6.6 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER JER-Z-BOYZ MAXIMUM 25062 85 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

VALSIGNA MARVEL 22501 118505936 05/03/13 29 208 1,235 42 41 2.87 4.8 0.4 1.9 5.24 7.5 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL VALSIGNA KILOWATT 18045 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

GR FARIA BROTHERS TOPEKA 220920-ET 840003011843128 50K F 03/10/13 47 208 1,322 67 41 2.95 3.5 0.0 1.6 5.96 4.0 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

CAL-MART HENDRIX KERREN 5914 067165914 8K C 08/01/12 53 208 1,255 51 40 2.93 5.1 1.3 1.1 3.45 6.4 PF LENNOX HENDRIX CAL-MART LEGAL KIM 3838 80 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

AHLEM MARVEL ZABRINA 41246 071784707 8K C 02/18/13 54 208 690 48 38 2.77 4.4 0.1 1.9 5.85 7.8 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL AHLEM SENTRY ZABRINA 37092-ET 78 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

WAUNAKEE PREMIER PIXIE 3334-ET 070925503 8K F 02/09/12 53 208 931 58 38 2.93 5.9 1.0 1.5 3.56 6.9 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER WAUNAKEE JEVON PROMIS 2058 86 LAUFENBERG, GERALD WI

ALL LYNNS ZUMA VALERIO 117988675 8K F 03/30/12 53 208 911 65 40 2.88 5.1 0.4 0.9 2.92 4.3 ISDK DJ ZUMA ALL LYNNS JEVON VARINA-ET 84 ALLEN, DAVID WI

BW RENEGADE CHARIA X37 118003890 6K F 04/23/12 60 209 894 71 38 2.88 4.8 0.8 1.9 3.46 7.5 BW RENEGADE-ET BW LEGION KALINA ET636-ET 90 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

GR FARIA BROTHERS TOPEKA 220888-ET 840003011843160 50K F 03/08/13 50 209 1,117 57 39 2.98 3.8 0.8 1.5 5.76 4.7 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

HILMAR SPARKY 33358 067433358 6K F 05/14/11 61 209 1,174 64 40 2.84 3.1 0.7 1.9 5.12 8.8 MAINSTREAM IATOLA SPARKY HILMAR JEVON 24519 81 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

CLOVER PATCH ZUMA DOCE 118544979 03/17/13 34 209 718 63 35 2.77 4.3 1.0 1.4 4.52 5.0 ISDK DJ ZUMA CLOVER PATCH BOLD DUET KOZAK, ALAN OH

AHLEM FASTRACK LANA 40962 071784423 8K F 01/12/13 54 209 810 64 35 2.97 5.3 0.2 1.9 5.94 7.6 BW FASTRACK-ET AHLEM SENTRY LANA 36844-ET 81 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

BW RENEGADE KENSIE W541 117694671 3K 08/08/11 56 209 891 62 38 3.01 5.1 0.6 1.7 4.47 6.7 BW RENEGADE-ET BWB NASRALLAH KENSIE U17 81 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

SUN VALLEY JUPITER CHELSIE 117906640 8K F 08/15/11 59 209 716 76 41 2.92 4.2 0.9 0.9 2.80 6.8 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER SUN VALLEY LIRSK CHELSEA 90 SUN VALLEY FARM OR

GR FARIA BROTHERS VOLCANO 212034 840003010395113 6K F 07/31/12 52 209 1,455 55 43 3.06 4.9 0.2 1.5 3.98 6.6 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS MILITIA 18672 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

MULTI-ROSE SAMSON 5602-ET 840003011771960 02/10/13 31 209 1,225 65 44 2.88 3.1 0.1 2.1 4.78 7.6 DP VALENTINO SAMSON MULTI-ROSE MAXIMUM ALLY 90 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

CAL-MART SIXTYNINE BETH 3976-ET 117634343 3K 03/19/11 48 208 1,166 62 50 3.00 4.3 0.8 1.5 1.63 5.1 GR MVF DALE TEN SIXTYNINE-ET CAL-MART NAVARA BLAISE 2581 90 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

NYMANS PERFORM 20025 118501679 04/20/13 26 209 1,207 62 42 2.90 4.4 1.5 1.2 2.86 7.8 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM NYMANS MAGNUM 13949 78 NYMAN BROS CA

GR FARIA BROTHERS VOLCANO 215024 840003011206724 6K F 10/15/12 46 209 1,124 59 43 2.91 5.0 0.0 1.3 3.20 4.2 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS VERMEER 87341 70 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

KASH IN IRWIN 40678-ET 071901851 8K F 12/27/12 55 209 1,287 72 43 2.90 3.5 -0.7 2.3 5.97 7.9 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET JARS OF CLAY VENERABLE 1771 2620 90 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

HEARTLAND FASTRACK JOLENE-ET 067292767 8K F 11/05/12 52 209 898 62 34 2.88 6.8 0.4 1.3 4.02 6.5 BW FASTRACK-ET HEARTLAND SENECA JONI 84 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

SW BOLD LISA-ET 117699797 6K C 06/02/11 62 208 1,284 61 53 2.77 2.4 -0.3 1.4 2.36 8.9 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD WOODSTOCK JACE LESLIE 3-ET 92 WETMORE, STEVEN T NC

AHLEM VISIONARY WYNOLA 40053-ET 071783514 8K C 08/12/12 54 208 1,546 56 53 2.97 3.0 -0.3 1.7 2.91 6.8 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET AHLEM COUNTRY WYNOLA 16456 86 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

AHLEM VISIONARY PRINCESS 1455 071941488 05/14/13 32 208 1,578 66 54 2.91 2.7 -0.8 1.7 3.06 6.8 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GR AHLEM DALE PRINCESS 32330-ET 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

MULTI-ROSE PRESCOTT 5597 840003011580991 8K F 02/09/13 55 208 1,399 48 50 2.85 2.3 0.3 1.8 4.55 8.2 DUTCH HOLLOW PRESCOTT-ET MULTI-ROSE TBONE 3362-ET 84 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

JER-Z-BOYZ VISIONARY 41184-ET 118334732 8K C 09/07/12 49 208 1,299 81 52 2.90 2.7 -1.5 1.4 3.10 5.6 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET JER-Z-BOYZ MAGNITUDE 28888 90 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

FARIA BROTHERS HULK 221882-ET 840003011860166 50K C 03/30/13 49 208 1,158 86 53 2.88 2.5 -1.0 1.1 1.80 3.7 ISDK DJ HULK FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO CARRIE 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

DUPAT PAUL 9848 067189848 8K F 04/11/12 62 208 1,734 66 55 3.05 2.3 -1.5 2.0 4.28 9.6 D&E PAUL-ET WICKS ICE 7399 83 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

GR VALSIGNA MARVEL 21953 118424837 8K C 02/10/13 34 208 2,009 55 63 2.90 2.1 -1.3 1.7 1.87 1.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL PR VALSIGNA CARRIER 15503 87 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

ALL LYNNS JUPITER VESPERA-ET 118261030 8K F 11/05/12 61 208 2,008 75 65 3.23 1.3 -0.8 1.2 0.60 6.4 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER D&E PARAMOUNT VIOLET 90 ALLEN, DAVID WI

AHLEM ARRIVAL ZABRINA 40509 071783970 8K F 10/26/12 55 209 902 60 33 2.88 5.8 0.8 2.3 5.80 7.9 GABYS VALENTINO ARRIVAL-ET AHLEM ALLSTAR ZABRINA 36349-ET 85 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

BILTMORE DAVID BRENDA 3478-ET 067263478 8K F 12/26/12 56 208 1,632 51 56 3.00 3.2 -1.0 2.1 3.75 9.0 SUNSET CANYON DAVID-ET BILTMORE VITO BRENDA 3017 BILTMORE FARMS NC

KEN KAY GOLDA BAMBIE BARBIE 067089865 8K F 09/15/11 52 208 1,397 69 58 2.94 1.6 -0.6 1.3 2.24 5.7 GR OOMSDALE TBONE GOLDA-ET KEN KAY PARADE BUFFY BAMBI 80 BEYER, CLINTON WI

O.F. STONE AUDRIE 067458025 8K F 08/28/12 60 208 1,461 71 61 2.90 0.8 -1.9 1.4 3.43 7.6 SR IMPULS STONE-ET O.F. VITO AUDRIE 87 OWENS FARMS INC WI
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TRANS OVA CRITIC MARLENA E628-ET 840003011048723 8K F 08/16/12 56 207 1,154 61 40 2.85 5.0 0.2 1.8 4.59 9.4 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P TOLLENAAR LOTTO 6810 MAXWELL, JOHN DAVID IA

VALSIGNA MARVEL 21975 118425427 8K F 02/14/13 53 207 1,207 50 40 2.73 4.3 0.1 1.6 4.92 6.7 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL VALSIGNA BARRY 15505 77 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

FOREST GLEN PREMIER MARTHA 067395795 8K C 08/23/12 48 207 1,100 67 41 3.00 4.3 0.5 1.8 4.46 5.3 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER GR FOREST GLEN GANNONS MARTHA FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

JO-KIRCH DOMINICAN GARLIC 118193650 8K F 07/29/12 56 207 893 72 40 2.99 3.6 0.5 1.8 3.86 8.1 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET JO-KIRCH TBONE GREEN 79 KIRCHDOERFER, CARL S MO

YOSEMITE PREMIER KATE V 2.0 840003009627277 8K C 03/03/12 51 207 678 51 35 2.97 5.6 1.8 1.4 4.65 6.0 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER BW RENEGADE KATIE ET749-ET RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

SPRUCE-H PERFORM MAMME 164-ET 067248164 8K F 04/11/13 55 207 943 55 36 2.87 5.1 0.8 2.1 4.92 8.7 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM TJF/LEE MERCHANT MAMME 76-ET SPRUCE HAVEN FARM LLC NY

FOREST GLEN ZUMAS NIGHTINGALE 067395314 8K F 03/07/12 55 207 734 48 37 2.95 5.9 1.0 1.3 3.87 5.6 ISDK DJ ZUMA FOREST GLEN JACINTOS NIGHTINGALE 83 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

BARHAMS ARRIVAL BONNIE-ET 067140038 8K F 06/24/12 54 207 1,281 63 45 3.01 4.0 0.2 1.7 4.19 7.6 GABYS VALENTINO ARRIVAL-ET BARHAMS LEGAL BONITA-ET 86 AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

DENKEL DIMENTION PETUNIA-ET 067138908 8K F 07/05/12 55 207 794 70 47 2.87 2.8 -0.5 1.8 3.88 8.6 SUNSET CANYON DIMENSION-ET HI-KEL TBONE PHYLLO-ET 86 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

HIGHLAND PLUS A SARA 067222821 3K 05/18/11 58 207 1,274 62 47 2.82 2.8 -0.4 2.1 4.49 8.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD HIGHLAND ARIEN H SARA 88 HIGHLAND FARMS ME

YOSEMITE CRITIC NILE S28302 840003011490357 8K C 02/04/13 56 207 1,219 52 44 2.83 3.6 -0.3 2.2 5.84 8.3 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P YOSEMITE NILE FLORESCENT M11143 81 SNYDER, DOREEN CA

MULTI-ROSE FORCE 4494 840003009250511 8K F 01/03/12 60 207 1,440 47 41 2.80 4.6 -0.2 1.8 5.78 8.0 BUTTERCREST FORCE GR MULTI-ROSE PAULA QUEENIE 90 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

FARIA BROTHERS JUPITER 214260 840003010392887 6K F 09/24/12 55 207 991 69 43 2.98 4.0 0.6 1.4 2.94 6.1 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 87747 83 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

CAL-MART HENDRIX LAHELA 5923 067165923 8K F 08/07/12 53 207 1,150 59 43 2.78 4.4 0.6 1.6 2.76 6.3 PF LENNOX HENDRIX CAL-MART BLADE LILYAN 3803 85 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

MS DP PLUS 6504 H511 117809103 09/07/11 40 206 1,828 64 54 2.93 1.9 0.2 1.4 2.25 7.5 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD MS RESTORE 3322 F504 81 DESERT PARK JERSEYS & MOUNTAIN SHAD OR

BARHAMS HATMAN BLESSING 067453115 8K F 12/31/12 55 206 1,256 66 54 2.98 1.9 -0.8 1.9 3.62 8.0 ISAU BROADLIN HATMAN-ET BARHAMS REGION BLAMELESS 87 BARHAM, RICHARD L TN

HER-MAN FASTRACK MAGNET-ET 118177436 8K F 09/10/12 55 207 628 66 33 2.99 4.3 1.4 2.1 6.08 8.0 BW FASTRACK-ET THREE VALLEYS TBONE C MAYBELL-ET 87 ZIMMERMAN, JESSICA A OH

AHLEM RENEGADE BUTTONS 38500 070950992 8K F 12/07/11 59 207 650 71 33 2.90 5.6 0.5 1.8 4.61 6.9 BW RENEGADE-ET AHLEM ACTION BUTTONS 31973 91 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

AHLEM MAGICIAN TIFFANY 41467 071784928 8K F 03/19/13 57 207 734 52 33 2.86 5.0 0.9 2.4 6.17 8.6 AHLEM CELEBRITY MAGICIAN 21701-ET AHLEM ACTION TIFFANY 17627 91 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

LIVE OAK KILOWATT PRINCESS 840003009070077 6K F 12/01/11 61 207 746 58 29 2.69 5.6 1.7 1.1 4.36 7.8 FAIRWAY KLASSIC KILOWATT-ET LIVE OAK KARBALA 12576 88 TRANS-OVA GENETICS IA

BIG TIME PLUS MIMI 118220518 8K F 07/03/12 61 206 1,470 70 55 3.06 2.2 0.1 1.2 1.67 8.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD BIG TIME MARINER MANDA 82 LINEHAN, PHILLIP WI

DP PLUS BOSSIE 902 067096902 3K 08/09/10 54 206 1,904 74 63 3.02 0.0 -0.9 1.3 1.85 8.6 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD GR DP AMERICAN BLONDE BOSSIE 7641 88 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

AVON ROAD ZUMA KATHY 067106662 8K F 10/22/11 54 207 529 57 29 2.89 6.1 2.2 1.2 4.33 5.0 ISDK DJ ZUMA AVON ROAD MILITIA KANDY 82 STRANDBERG D L & HOYT WI

AHLEM VISIONARY HAVS 40424 071783885 8K F 10/13/12 56 207 1,547 65 55 3.03 2.5 -0.6 1.5 2.80 7.7 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET AHLEM BLAIR HAVS 17812 85 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

YOSEMITE PLUS SHAWNEE S28490-ET 840003011490169 03/17/13 38 207 1,867 57 56 2.91 2.1 0.4 1.1 1.60 7.1 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD YOSEMITE SHAWNEE DUNKIRK M9055 84 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

CLOVER PATCH PLUS TELLI 118545112 03/21/13 37 207 1,727 64 58 3.11 1.2 -0.2 2.0 3.68 8.7 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD GR CLOVER PATCH ECLIPES TENDER KOZAK, ALAN OH

UNIQUE HP BOBBI JO-ET 118407667 8K F 12/13/12 53 207 1,358 65 54 2.94 2.6 -0.5 2.3 3.45 7.1 SUNSET CANYON DIGNITARY-ET UNIQUE HP VAL BOUNTY-ET HILLPOINT PARTNERS & UNIQUE STOCK FA WI

CAL-MART VERNON TALLEY 6437 067246437 8K F 04/23/13 52 207 1,489 90 54 2.97 2.8 -0.1 0.7 -0.20 5.0 ALL LYNNS MAXIMUM VERNON-ET CAL-MART LOUIE TANDA 3603 83 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

D&E PLUS CHEYANN 22874-ET 067422874 8K F 01/21/13 59 207 1,497 61 55 2.94 1.6 -0.2 1.7 4.29 6.8 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD GR OOMSDALE CASEY CELEBRITY CHEYA 83 D & E JERSEYS TX

WICKS MARVEL 4805 067204805 01/22/13 29 207 1,822 58 59 2.95 1.6 -1.0 1.8 3.22 7.0 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL WICKS PLUS 4159 87 WICKSTROM BROS CA

DUPAT PERFORM 1294-ET 067991294 8K F 01/26/13 53 208 777 57 35 2.75 4.9 1.1 1.9 4.94 7.2 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM DUPAT IMPULS 3549 86 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

AHLEM MEDALIST ELLA 39489 070951981 8K F 05/07/12 54 208 775 65 36 2.84 5.5 0.8 1.9 4.14 7.6 SUNSET CANYON MEDALIST-ET AHLEM LEGAL ELLA 35125 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

LYLESTANLEY DOMINIC MYFERMA 1451-ET 118390945 8K F 12/01/12 56 207 1,324 66 47 2.96 3.0 0.9 1.2 2.45 8.2 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET HILMAR KILOWATT 32102 83 LYLESTANLEY TRACE LLC FL

YOSEMITE PERFORM RENEGADE S28339-ET 840003011490320 8K C 02/09/13 53 208 698 48 29 2.84 5.9 2.0 1.9 5.63 7.1 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM BW RENEGADE KATIE ET749-ET YOSEMITE JERSEYS, CLAUSS RICHARD & BA CA

CAL-MART HILARIO SADYE 6542 067246542 06/13/13 29 208 433 64 35 2.85 5.4 0.5 1.8 4.23 6.5 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET CAL-MART ZUMA SASA 5315 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

BW RENEGADE SHERRY W624 117730638 6K F 09/06/11 59 208 550 72 35 2.93 5.6 0.6 1.5 3.42 6.7 BW RENEGADE-ET BW NASRALLAH SHERRY U1 1900 87 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 108972 840003011215987 6K F 12/07/12 52 207 977 98 54 3.13 0.8 -0.4 1.4 3.10 4.2 SUNSET CANYON ANTHEMS ALLSTAR-ET FARIA BROTHERS BLADE BETTY 84 FARIA DAIRY AZ

BW PLUS ZOE X707 118438744 8K C 03/21/13 58 207 1,450 71 48 3.03 4.0 0.6 1.2 2.27 7.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD BW RENEGADE ZOE W416 77 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

BW RENEGADE SUZANNE W735 117796373 6K F 10/31/11 58 207 1,110 76 49 3.07 3.4 0.6 1.4 2.29 6.2 BW RENEGADE-ET BW LOUIE SUZANNE ET707-ET 78 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

MULTI-ROSE GALVANIZE 4994-ET 840003009919133 8K F 07/26/12 54 207 1,196 81 49 2.90 3.3 0.0 1.1 0.78 7.6 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE MAXIMUM MANDY 85 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

GR FARIA BROTHERS DOMINICAN LAHM 840003009941103 6K F 05/26/12 36 207 1,583 77 47 3.00 3.0 0.0 1.3 3.68 1.5 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 46321 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

HEARTLAND PREMIER UNIQUE 067262636 8K F 05/20/12 54 207 1,087 61 48 3.19 3.5 1.0 1.6 3.45 7.7 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER HEARTLAND PLUS URBANIA 79 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

CLOVER PATCH BOLD GIGI 117674574 8K F 02/25/11 57 207 1,373 58 48 2.95 2.3 0.7 1.7 4.06 5.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD GR COVER PATCH GANNON GLORY 76 KOZAK, ALAN OH

BUTTERCREST PLUS IZZY 118528223 02/12/13 36 207 1,611 55 50 2.98 2.8 0.4 1.9 3.88 6.9 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD BUTTERCREST LEGAL IZZY COOPERRIDER & SONS OH

CAL-MART SCORE CALI 6442-ET 067246442 8K F 04/26/13 53 207 1,610 37 52 2.97 5.0 0.4 0.6 2.02 7.2 HIGH LAWN VIBRANT SCORE-ET CAL-MART BONAR CASS 3261 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO ALBA 840003009928690 6K C 01/28/12 60 207 1,396 69 53 3.08 2.1 -0.6 2.2 3.39 8.1 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS TBONE POWE 81 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

CAL-MART JUPITER HELKI 6222-ET 067456222 8K F 01/14/13 57 207 1,464 71 53 3.04 2.9 0.3 0.9 1.41 6.9 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER CAL-MART RENEGADE HOLLIS 3515-ET MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

DUPAT PLUS 396 067190396 8K F 06/05/12 58 207 1,771 76 51 2.95 2.0 0.6 1.0 1.91 7.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD DUPAT LOUIE 7910 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

CAL-MART ARRIVAL SADE 6036-ET 067166036 8K F 10/01/12 55 207 1,194 67 52 3.01 3.9 0.2 1.1 1.32 7.7 GABYS VALENTINO ARRIVAL-ET CAL-MART IMPULS SELENE 2538 80 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

GABYS VISIONARY CLEOPATRA 118533038 06/06/13 31 207 1,365 65 52 2.95 2.8 -0.5 1.4 3.19 8.1 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET GABYS STONEY CHLOE GABY JERSEY FARM TN

-------------  GPTA or PA  ------------- EFI/ Dam
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DUTCH HOLLOW VOLCANO MARVEL 067485007 8K F 10/20/12 56 206 1,071 57 43 2.85 3.9 0.7 1.4 2.88 7.2 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET DUTCH HOLLOW QUE MARVA 87 CHITTENDEN, PAUL C NY

AHLEM MEDALIST DAWN 39927 070952419 8K F 07/25/12 54 206 1,078 58 43 3.00 4.4 0.8 1.8 4.06 7.4 SUNSET CANYON MEDALIST-ET AHLEM LEGAL DAWN 35749 80 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

NORSE STAR PREMIER TARYN-ET 067243715 8K F 03/20/12 53 206 1,145 59 43 2.85 4.2 0.5 1.2 3.32 6.6 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER NORSE STAR LENNOX TWINKLE-ET 88 SAUDER NIC, JENI, BEN & ANDY IL

SPRUCE-H PLUS MAMME 176-ET 067248176 8K F 04/18/13 60 206 1,157 59 42 2.91 2.9 0.2 2.3 5.71 8.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD TJF/LEE ECLIPES MAMME 67-ET SPRUCE HAVEN FARM LLC NY

AHLEM ALLSTAR FUSCHIA 40897 071784358 8K F 12/31/12 61 206 717 83 41 2.83 1.9 0.0 1.8 4.77 7.9 SUNSET CANYON ANTHEMS ALLSTAR-ET AHLEM ROCKET FUSCHIA 19671 90 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

CAL-MART ZAYD MALEN 6413 067246413 8K F 04/12/13 53 206 905 58 41 2.73 4.0 0.7 1.4 3.32 7.5 CAL-MART PLUS ZAYD CAL-MART BLADE MADA 5304 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

DRB VISIONARY MERIDA 067247380 12/14/12 31 206 1,254 62 41 2.79 4.6 0.3 1.6 3.58 6.9 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET MVF LOTTO MARIGOLD 1784 83 BAKER, DOROTHEA RILEY NY

YOSEMITE PERFORM MAXIMUM 28179-ET 840003011490480 8K F 01/02/13 54 206 1,237 73 44 2.93 4.1 0.6 1.8 2.59 7.6 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM YOSEMITE MAXIMUM BOSS N20497 84 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

JER-Z-BOYZ CRITIC 41560-ET 118335117 8K F 11/25/12 55 206 1,252 64 44 2.82 4.1 0.0 1.6 3.19 7.9 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P JER-Z-BOYZ MAXIMUM 29162 86 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

ALL LYNNS DIGNITARY VENSA 118363826 8K F 12/08/12 49 206 922 77 45 2.87 3.9 0.9 1.4 1.05 5.6 SUNSET CANYON DIGNITARY-ET ALL LYNNS PLUS VANILLA 81 ALLEN, DAVID WI

GR AARDEMA MACHETE 34448 840003011658846 6K F 02/13/13 52 206 1,139 65 44 2.93 4.2 0.3 1.0 2.60 7.1 SUNSET CANYON MACHETE-ET PR AARDEMA JEVON 21375 AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

WILSONVIEW PERFORM MAGIC 118498063 8K F 05/14/13 56 206 1,345 51 43 2.99 4.2 0.9 2.1 4.19 9.5 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM WILSONVIEW HEADLINE MAGENTA WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

TOLLENAAR ROY 7648 840003008872723 01/26/12 31 206 966 78 44 2.83 4.1 0.8 1.0 1.42 6.6 PETERSON IMPULSIVE ROY TOLLENAAR LOTTO 6674C92-ET 77 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

OOMSDALE ANIECE PERFORM AFRA-ET 067180726 8K F 11/04/12 56 206 1,044 56 44 2.83 4.1 0.1 2.2 4.33 9.0 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM OOMSDALE VALENTINO AUBURN ANIECE 83 OOMSDALE FARM NY

GR VICTORY ARRIVAL 37365 057396237 6K F 07/16/12 50 206 1,212 55 35 2.77 5.8 0.8 1.5 3.70 6.2 GABYS VALENTINO ARRIVAL-ET PR VICTORY LOUIE 405 VICTORY FARMS LLC SD

VAN DE PERFORM CASTANET PALILLAS 067097998 8K F 11/27/12 54 206 1,270 51 36 2.81 6.4 1.4 1.3 2.92 7.5 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM VAN DE HEADLINE BOLERO CASTANET 80 VAN DE JERSEYS PA

AHLEM FASTRACK CORA 41317 071784778 8K F 02/28/13 56 206 894 52 40 3.00 3.8 0.3 2.1 6.06 8.7 BW FASTRACK-ET AHLEM CELEBRITY CORA 34740 88 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

GR FARIA BROTHERS HILARIO 222448-ET 840003011859600 50K F 04/13/13 47 206 938 56 40 2.88 4.4 1.1 1.7 3.94 3.8 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMIT 86 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

D&E PERFORM DENISE 50122-ET 067450122 8K F 01/03/13 55 206 1,114 42 40 2.90 5.7 0.8 2.0 3.98 8.7 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM PEARLMONT RENEGADE DENISE-ET 87 D & E JERSEYS TX

AHLEM FASTRACK CORA 41021 071784482 8K F 01/21/13 55 206 1,014 53 39 2.99 5.1 0.6 1.6 4.97 7.9 BW FASTRACK-ET AHLEM SENTRY CORA 36964-ET 66 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

SUNSET CANYON HILARIO I MAID 299-ET 118522991 8K F 06/03/13 49 206 271 72 37 2.86 4.7 0.4 1.6 4.10 5.7 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET SUNSET CANYON IMPULS L MAID 1-ET 87 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

HEARTLAND TOPEKA ADRIANA-ET 067292711 8K F 09/14/12 54 206 611 66 37 2.89 4.1 0.0 1.4 5.03 7.2 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET HEARTLAND ABE AVALANCHE 90 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

ALL LYNNS IRWIN TABITHA-ET 118378695 8K F 01/20/13 55 206 1,068 58 37 2.88 4.6 -0.3 2.8 6.43 8.1 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET HEARTLAND MERCHANT TEXHOMA-ET ALLEN, DAVID WI

DENKEL GALVANIZE JADORE 067118933 12/02/12 30 206 1,326 59 50 2.89 3.2 -0.6 2.3 3.66 7.9 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE DEN-KEL JIGANTRESS-ET 86 KELLER, KIP A NY

YOSEMITE LOTTERY MAXIMUM R8134 840003011490525 8K C 12/20/12 48 206 1,558 52 50 2.97 4.1 0.0 1.9 2.41 6.8 TOLLENAARS LOT LOTTERY 1046-ET YOSEMITE MAXIMUM S FORCES N20484 82 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

GR HARMONY VALLEY GERRY ELMA 7985 070451880 8K F 06/26/12 46 206 1,594 51 50 2.94 3.1 0.3 1.3 3.41 2.8 GR MILK-N-MORE-LH LOU GERRY-ET GR HARMONY VALLEY PARADE ELMA 44 87 TAUCHEN HARMONY VALLEY INC WI

STEINHAUERS PLUS HUCKLEBERRYPIE-ET 117584862 3K 05/07/11 60 206 1,352 60 49 3.01 1.4 0.6 1.9 4.74 8.1 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD STEINHAUERS H MARK APPLEPIE 92 STEINHAUERS JERSEYS WI

GR OOMSDALE HOLLY MARVEL HUTTON 067180742 8K F 05/18/13 49 206 1,522 63 49 2.91 2.7 -0.1 1.7 4.00 4.7 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL PR OOMSDALE GANNON HELGA HOLLY 88 OOMSDALE FARM NY

FARIA BROTHERS VOLCANO 212459 840003010394688 6K F 08/18/12 47 206 1,692 77 49 2.97 2.8 0.3 0.7 1.30 4.4 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET FARIA BROTHERS VERMEER 86605 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

CAL-MART HILARIO LETA 6244 067456244 8K F 01/27/13 51 206 998 70 51 3.05 4.3 -0.2 1.2 1.94 6.1 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET CAL-MART IMPULS LAURA 3441 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

GABYS ARRIVAL BONNIE 118327729 8K C 12/02/12 53 206 1,495 70 52 3.02 3.7 -0.1 1.4 1.69 7.2 GABYS VALENTINO ARRIVAL-ET GABYS RENEGADE BLISSFUL 86 DANIELS, AIDAN TN

FOREST GLEN VOLCANOS HAPPY 067395891 8K F 09/26/12 51 206 1,515 49 53 2.93 2.8 0.0 1.3 3.19 6.0 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET FOREST GLEN JARRETTS HAPPY 85 BANSEN, DAN K OR

ERTL CHARNESA NORA-ET 067272659 8K C 03/30/12 49 206 1,013 58 45 2.86 3.8 0.0 1.7 3.90 5.7 GR OOMSDALE LOU CC CHARNESA-ET ERTL TBONE NOELLE ERTL DAVID & BETH OH

FOREST GLEN BOLD GOLDIE 067466552 04/24/13 37 206 1,628 61 51 2.92 2.7 0.1 1.4 3.02 7.6 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD FOREST GLEN LOUIES GOLDIE BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

DP MARVEL WAIT A MINUTE 067481640 8K F 12/12/12 49 206 1,173 57 52 3.01 3.1 -0.6 1.9 4.72 4.6 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR ROCHA DALE WILLMA-ET 90 MOSS, ROBERT A OR

DODAN LH DIGNATARY TILLY-ET 118185123 8K F 08/16/12 55 206 1,307 81 52 2.98 3.1 0.2 1.7 1.21 7.9 SUNSET CANYON DIGNITARY-ET TOLLENAAR HEADLINE 6652C024-ET 83 D & D JERSEYS AND HEINZ LLOYD WI

GR FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 111038 840003001226720 6K F 04/22/13 48 206 1,472 72 48 2.95 3.1 -0.9 2.0 3.73 5.3 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL PR FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 24121 85 FARIA DAIRY AZ

YOSEMITE PLUS REDWOOD P25433 840003009261701 8K F 12/23/11 62 206 1,528 64 45 2.94 2.0 0.4 1.7 4.98 7.5 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD YOSEMITE REDWOOD FANCLUB CHERRY 90 RUSSELL, MCCALISTER CA

DUTCH HOLLOW DIMENSION MONIKA 067485099 8K F 01/25/13 53 206 995 69 46 3.03 3.1 -0.1 2.0 4.56 7.5 SUNSET CANYON DIMENSION-ET DUTCH HOLLOW MERCHANT MONITA 81 CHITTENDEN, MELANIE F NY

YOSEMITE MARVEL SHAWNEE S28244 840003011490415 8K F 01/18/13 51 206 1,487 63 46 2.78 3.7 0.1 1.3 2.29 5.5 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL LIVAK SHAWNEE QUE M9110 86 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

AHLEM CRITIC DUSTY 819 070105281 8K F 08/22/12 57 206 1,060 55 45 2.92 3.7 0.5 1.9 4.63 8.3 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P AHLEM SULTAN DUSTY 33653 86 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

SUNSET CANYON CRITIC DIXIE 149-P-ET 118035129 8K C 05/27/12 56 206 1,428 47 45 2.80 5.1 -0.1 1.7 3.16 7.9 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P PEARLMONT RESTORE DIXIE-ET 90 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

DUPAT HENDRIX 752 067190752 8K C 08/25/12 56 206 1,465 57 45 2.87 3.4 0.7 0.8 2.35 8.1 PF LENNOX HENDRIX DUPAT KILOWATT 8071 79 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

BIG STAR ALLSTAR ABBY 8186 071714637 8K F 12/09/12 58 206 1,305 74 47 2.75 2.6 -0.2 1.0 3.34 6.3 SUNSET CANYON ANTHEMS ALLSTAR-ET GR HARMONY VALLEY GANNON LINDA 7 TAUCHEN, ABBY WI

HER-MAN FASTRACK MEAGAN-ET 118194044 GT F 09/26/12 55 206 967 72 48 3.12 3.7 0.4 1.8 3.10 7.9 BW FASTRACK-ET THREE VALLEYS TBONE C MAYBELL-ET 87 LUTZ HERBY & AMANDA SC

CAL-MART BIFF KACIE 6312 067246312 8K F 03/04/13 52 206 1,201 67 48 3.16 3.5 0.2 1.6 3.24 6.9 GABYS VIRGIL BIFF CAL-MART MILITIA KYNTHIA 3320 74 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

VALSIGNA MARVEL 21992 118425593 8K C 02/19/13 55 206 1,384 67 48 2.75 2.8 -1.4 2.0 4.10 7.5 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL VALSIGNA FREEZE 15607 77 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

YOSEMITE BOLD ABE R6172 840003009627281 8K F 03/02/12 61 206 1,378 73 47 2.87 2.4 -0.3 1.7 3.75 7.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD YOSEMITE ABE ALF H2254 85 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

BW PLUS RACHAEL X735 118464246 8K F 04/01/13 58 206 1,433 69 47 3.09 2.8 0.6 1.8 3.53 6.8 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD BW RENEGADE COREY W362 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

YOSEMITE MARVEL SPARKY S29094 840003012119905 04/14/13 23 206 1,306 59 48 2.88 3.2 -0.6 1.8 3.95 7.4 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL YOSEMITE SPARKY SHAWNEE P24101 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

-------------  GPTA or PA  ------------- EFI/ Dam
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GRAMMER ZUMA ODETTE 067223959 8K F 05/06/12 57 205 378 64 31 2.75 4.9 1.3 0.8 3.31 5.3 ISDK DJ ZUMA GRAMMER J BILL OCTAVIA 78 GRAMMER, WILLIAM R OH

COLD RUN FASTRACK MERCEDES-ET 118414344 8K F 01/08/13 54 205 430 69 32 2.95 5.4 0.7 2.0 4.66 7.6 BW FASTRACK-ET THREE VALLEYS TBONE F MAGGIE-ET 92 HERRON, JAMES OH

SUNSET CANYON HILARIO I MAID 292-ET 118512631 8K F 05/26/13 51 205 102 67 33 2.85 5.4 0.3 1.9 4.89 6.3 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET SUNSET CANYON IMPULS L MAID 1-ET 87 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

BW PLUS JOLENE X712 118438333 8K F 03/24/13 60 204 1,855 60 59 3.03 1.7 0.0 1.6 1.90 8.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD BW RENEGADE JOLENE ET746-ET 77 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

CMR PLUS BETSY 117759695 06/26/11 37 204 1,598 62 57 3.09 2.3 0.4 1.1 1.80 7.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD GR CMR DALE DARLINE BETTY 75 REESE, COY M NC

GR FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 108908 840003011216051 6K C 12/03/12 48 204 1,497 55 58 2.83 1.6 -0.8 0.9 2.27 5.0 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL PR FARIA BROTHERS STONE 64725 83 FARIA DAIRY AZ

CAL-MART VISIONARY MAG 6042 067166042 8K F 10/04/12 54 204 1,842 80 58 3.01 2.4 -0.9 1.3 0.57 7.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET CAL-MART JORGE MERISSA 3922 76 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

NORSE STAR TOPEKA MOONLIGHT-ET 067253951 8K F 12/19/12 56 205 939 55 37 2.93 4.7 0.4 1.6 5.74 7.5 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET HILL TOP ACE MORGAN 88 NORSE STAR JERSEYS WI

SANDCREEKS SAMSN BUTTERSCOTCH-ET 840003011509665 6K F 01/28/13 56 205 808 49 38 2.85 4.6 0.0 2.2 6.17 9.8 DP VALENTINO SAMSON SANDCREEKS TBONE BUTTERMILK SAND CREEK DAIRY LLC MI

CAL-MART CHARNESA HADIYA 5737-ET 067175737 8K F 05/13/12 54 205 941 60 39 2.98 4.9 0.7 2.1 4.16 6.4 GR OOMSDALE LOU CC CHARNESA-ET CAL-MART NAVARA HOSHI 2778-ET 81 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

CAL-MART LEGAL PERDY 5933 067165933 8K F 08/10/12 59 205 1,126 44 36 2.84 5.5 0.9 2.5 5.85 7.3 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET CAL-MART BLADE PIPPI 3828 76 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

DENKEL DIMENTION JAZZ-ET 067138899 8K F 06/05/12 48 205 543 59 33 2.71 4.7 1.1 2.0 5.51 5.1 SUNSET CANYON DIMENSION-ET GR DEN-KEL JAMBOREE-ET 86 DEROSE, KATHY NY

AHLEM LEGAL GENEVEVE 37982 070049456 8K C 09/05/11 60 205 949 46 34 2.79 4.8 1.2 2.2 6.08 7.7 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET AHLEM ACTION GENEVEVE 33747 84 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

AHLEM TOPEKA MAID 40527-ET 071783988 8K F 10/29/12 55 205 1,096 69 35 2.95 4.9 0.2 2.3 5.42 7.8 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET AHLEM HEADLINE MAID 34174-ET 90 AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

FOREST GLEN VISIONARY DOLLY 067466003 8K F 11/04/12 50 204 1,295 52 53 3.00 3.9 0.2 1.3 2.20 5.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET FOREST GLEN IMPULS DOLLY 82 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

HAJ PLUS 2775 3303 067263303 09/17/12 34 204 1,812 63 53 2.99 1.8 -0.1 1.4 3.08 8.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD GR HAJ GANNON AGNA 2775 77 HYLAND ACRES JERSEYS LTD OH

BW DIVIDEND DIXIE X877 118514866 8K F 05/25/13 56 204 1,569 81 55 3.03 2.3 -0.8 1.5 1.79 8.0 SUNSET CANYON DIVIDEND-ET BW NASRALLAH RACHEL U626 82 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL FABREGAS 840003011202674 8K F 01/25/13 49 204 1,885 54 55 2.88 2.0 -0.7 1.9 3.67 5.3 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL FARIA BROTHERS HEADLINE JORDAN 84 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GR OOMSDALE VALENTINO CC CALLIE-ET 067138554 3K 09/02/10 56 204 1,425 64 56 3.05 2.7 -0.1 1.9 2.48 5.4 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET PR OOMSDALE GRATITUDE COUNTRY CC 90 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

FOREST GLEN VISIONARY PARSNIP 067395788 8K C 08/23/12 54 204 1,439 62 55 2.94 2.2 -0.9 1.5 2.73 7.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET FOREST GLEN ADDISONS PARSNIP BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

WAUNAKEE PLUS JOVIAL 3278-ET 070925447 6K F 12/28/11 59 204 1,626 60 54 3.00 2.5 0.2 1.6 2.32 6.6 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD DEN-KEL JEVON JERRY-ET 88 LAUFENBERG, GERALD WI

FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 103731 840003009425442 6K F 10/13/11 47 204 1,844 57 54 2.98 2.1 0.0 1.4 3.27 2.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD FARIA BROTHERS AVANTI 65557 FARIA DAIRY AZ

GR OOMSDALE CC VISONARY CAYLA-ET 067137675 8K F 06/18/12 42 204 1,416 65 55 3.14 2.8 0.0 1.8 3.03 2.1 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET PR OOMSDALE GRATITUDE COUNTRY CC 90 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

AHLEM JUPITER JENNY 40352 071783813 8K C 10/01/12 60 205 1,263 79 52 3.12 2.1 -0.4 2.0 3.44 8.3 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER AHLEM BLACKSTONE JENNY 36004 73 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

GR LYLESTANLEY GOOSE TERRACE 1527-ET 118418384 8K F 01/12/13 43 205 1,646 68 52 2.92 2.8 0.1 1.7 3.01 1.0 PR OOMSDALE ROCKET GOOSE-ET GABYS BRAZO TRACY 90 LYLESTANLEY TRACE LLC FL

SUNSET CANYON VALEN DIXIE 963-ET 117352496 50K F 11/20/10 64 205 1,803 52 52 2.84 3.3 -1.6 2.6 4.08 9.4 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET PEARLMONT RESTORE DIXIE-ET 90 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

GR CAL-MART CHARNESA KATE 5553 067205553 8K F 02/17/12 44 205 1,312 64 49 3.01 4.0 1.0 1.1 2.38 3.4 GR OOMSDALE LOU CC CHARNESA-ET GR CAL-MART DALE KAMEELA 2678 73 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

KASH-IN PLUS 41433-ET 071902606 03/28/13 38 205 1,501 67 50 2.95 2.1 0.1 1.8 3.87 7.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD JARS OF CLAY VENERABLE 1771 2620 90 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

KASH-IN PLUS 41438-ET 071902611 03/29/13 38 205 1,501 67 50 2.95 2.1 0.1 1.8 3.87 7.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD JARS OF CLAY VENERABLE 1771 2620 90 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

FARIA BROTHERS VOLCANO 107352 840003010376590 6K C 08/13/12 47 205 1,675 69 56 2.97 2.2 -0.2 1.0 1.49 5.0 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS STONE 64728 FARIA DAIRY AZ

VAN DE ZUMA FAVOR PRIVILEGE 067142824 8K F 06/02/12 56 206 346 49 27 2.61 6.5 2.0 1.0 3.69 6.0 ISDK DJ ZUMA VAN DE JEVON HONOR FAVOR 84 VAN DE JERSEYS PA

AHLEM ZUMA MISTY 40564 071784025 8K C 11/05/12 50 206 692 47 30 2.72 5.3 1.3 1.4 5.24 4.5 ISDK DJ ZUMA AHLEM HEADLINE MISTY 36475 77 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

YOSEMITE CRITIC MERCHANT R26398 840003009627055 8K F 10/17/12 56 205 997 69 39 2.83 3.9 -0.2 2.1 5.01 8.0 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P YOSEMITE MERCHANT QUEST N23069 78 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

FARIA BROTHERS LEVY 221001-ET 840003011861047 03/13/13 26 205 1,751 64 57 2.94 1.8 -0.6 1.1 2.26 1.6 FARIA BROTHERS LEVY GR FARIA BROTHERS DO RIGHT DORSEY 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GR OOMSDALE CC COLIN CHERRY-ET 067137676 8K C 06/06/12 44 205 1,422 59 61 3.00 3.9 -0.4 0.9 -0.31 2.5 CAL-MART VITO COLIN PR OOMSDALE GRATITUDE COUNTRY CC 90 KESSLER JERA, KYLA & KEATON KY

PETERSON ZUMA LEANN 117998485 8K F 11/26/11 55 206 371 49 26 2.74 6.2 2.2 1.0 4.03 5.7 ISDK DJ ZUMA PETERSON TBONE LEANN 88 PETERSON ERIC & ROY OR

YOSEMITE PLUS CAPTAIN P25416 840003009261718 8K F 12/19/11 61 205 1,648 42 48 3.04 2.0 0.7 2.3 5.27 7.7 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD YOSEMITE CAPTAIN ROULETTE H3058 88 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

JARS OF CLAY TOPEKA BECCA-ET 067450135 8K F 01/23/13 55 205 1,325 67 42 2.87 3.5 -0.9 2.1 5.71 8.0 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET JARS OF CLAY VALENTINO BRIDGET 86 QUIST, JIM CA

RIVER VALLEY MEGATRON JEWEL 840003012423897 8K F 04/30/13 50 205 704 86 45 3.14 2.7 -0.8 1.8 4.99 6.4 SUNSET CANYON MEGATRON-ET DEN-KEL KYROS JAUDER-ET 80 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

D&E PERFORM BLITZEN 22957-ET 067422957 8K F 03/26/13 56 205 1,283 60 45 2.95 3.3 0.7 1.3 3.64 8.1 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM D&E MERCHANT BLITZEN 21001 91 D & E JERSEYS TX

CAL-MART ZUMA KEVYN 5463 067185463 8K F 01/02/12 54 205 741 45 40 2.83 5.3 1.4 0.7 2.49 5.0 ISDK DJ ZUMA CAL-MART MILITIA KACIA 2781 78 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

BW&RV MEGATRON C PEGGY-ET 840003012423893 8K F 05/06/13 56 205 1,036 85 41 2.97 3.2 -0.5 1.9 5.64 6.1 SUNSET CANYON MEGATRON-ET BW CENTURION PEGGY K798 92 BRENTWOOD FARMS, RIVER VALLEY, SAUD IL

MVF TOPEKA TOPSY 2097-P 067442097 8K F 04/19/13 54 205 1,170 60 41 2.98 4.0 -1.0 2.3 6.17 8.0 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET MVF ECLIPSE TOPSY 1862-P 87 RHEIN, CRAIG PA

FARIA BROTHERS TOPEKA HENRY 840003011215314 6K F 01/17/13 36 205 1,069 78 46 3.12 2.7 0.1 1.9 4.51 2.6 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS 100454 FARIA DAIRY AZ

D&E JADEE NOEL 6661 067406661 8K F 05/10/12 50 205 1,045 67 47 2.93 3.6 0.3 0.9 2.31 5.5 FOREST GLEN ABES JADEE D&E KOKOMO NOEL 2710 84 D & E JERSEYS TX

BW PLUS GOLDIE X952 118542351 06/17/13 37 205 1,226 71 48 3.01 2.5 0.4 1.6 3.21 7.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD BW RENEGADE ESSIE W544 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

ROWLEYS 33 VIRGIL SANDY 1169-ET 118313830 8K F 11/12/12 55 205 1,291 72 48 2.99 3.8 0.2 1.1 1.28 5.5 ALL LYNNS ARTIST VIRGIL-ET GABYS IMPULS SHERBERT-ET 86 ROWLEY, STEVE MS

AHLEM MARVEL VANITY 41134 071784595 8K C 02/05/13 50 205 1,080 47 46 2.92 3.6 -0.2 2.2 5.54 6.5 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL AHLEM LEGAL VANITY 37058 83 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

DP MAHARI CASSIE 1674 067481674 8K C 02/11/13 52 205 1,225 52 46 2.89 4.9 0.7 1.5 2.21 6.7 SUNSET CANYON MAHARI-ET DP IMPULS CASSIE 636 86 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

FARIA BROTHERS PERFORM 225403 118532251 06/13/13 29 205 1,576 57 46 2.88 3.5 -0.3 2.2 4.83 6.6 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO RHOND FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

-------------  GPTA or PA  ------------- EFI/ Dam
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FARIA BROTHERS DIGNITARY KROOS 840003011215665 6K C 12/27/12 50 203 1,475 66 57 3.06 2.4 -0.4 1.6 1.55 5.5 SUNSET CANYON DIGNITARY-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO BROOK 85 FARIA DAIRY AZ

GR RED TOP PLUS 17668 067517668 07/14/11 33 203 1,875 63 58 2.99 0.6 0.1 1.4 2.61 7.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD PR RED TOP SUNNY 11887 86 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

DUPAT PLUS 9483 067369483 8K F 12/07/11 61 203 1,926 69 61 3.20 1.1 -0.4 1.7 1.70 8.1 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD DUPAT PONCHO 7315 76 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

YOSEMITE GOLDA ABE R7052 840003010076418 8K F 05/04/12 53 203 1,263 76 57 2.96 1.6 0.0 0.6 -0.06 5.7 GR OOMSDALE TBONE GOLDA-ET YOSEMITE ABE TRIMMER H3274 83 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

BW PLUS AUTUMN X803 118499457 8K C 05/01/13 60 203 1,633 52 53 2.87 1.7 -0.1 1.9 3.78 8.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD BW VALENTINO FAITH W502 BIGNAMI, WENDY CA

FOREST GLEN VOCAL GINGERSNAP 067395940 8K C 10/14/12 56 203 1,811 55 53 3.15 2.8 -0.6 1.6 3.35 7.8 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOCAL-ET FOREST GLEN JACINTOS GINGERSNAP 90 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

ALL LYNNS REGION VERENA-ET 117655142 3K 06/22/11 63 203 1,554 81 56 3.09 0.8 -1.5 1.8 3.81 8.4 MAACKDAIRY REGION-ET D&E PARAMOUNT VIOLET 90 ALLEN, DAVID WI

JER-Z-BOYZ CRITIC 39439-ET 117979811 8K F 03/20/12 54 204 763 51 36 2.78 4.7 1.0 1.5 4.34 7.7 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P JER-Z-BOYZ TBONE 26859 87 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

AHLEM CRITIC CHARM 40153 071783614 8K F 08/26/12 55 204 1,095 45 36 2.80 4.1 0.2 2.3 7.38 7.7 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P AHLEM IATOLA CHARM 19566 90 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

GR GRAMMER GHENT MARIELA 067223927 8K F 04/15/12 57 204 829 59 37 2.87 5.4 1.1 1.5 4.05 5.8 PR OOMSDALE BRAZO GRATITUDE GHEN GRAMMER LEGAL MARIEA 76 GRAMMER, WILLIAM P OH

AHLEM PERFORM PHOEBE 41620-ET 071785081 8K C 04/10/13 57 204 1,051 37 35 2.82 5.2 0.9 1.9 6.31 8.6 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM AHLEM ACTION PHOEBE 16371 91 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

D&E PERFORM BLITZEN 22971-ET 067422971 8K F 04/06/13 56 204 859 52 32 2.72 5.1 0.7 1.6 5.35 8.0 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM D&E MERCHANT BLITZEN 21001 91 D & E JERSEYS TX

D&E PERFORM KANOO 22832 067422832 8K F 12/16/12 53 204 813 38 35 2.89 4.8 0.7 2.1 7.10 7.8 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM VALSIGNA KANOO 17032 85 SHERMAN, ELSA CA

VALSIGNA PERFORM 21446 118395959 8K F 12/01/12 55 204 867 52 35 2.74 4.6 0.9 1.6 5.15 9.0 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM VALSIGNA KARBALA 16996 78 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

AHLEM VALENTINO MILLY 39483-ET 070951975 8K C 05/05/12 62 203 1,501 52 48 2.91 2.9 0.1 2.1 4.30 8.5 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET AHLEM COUNTRY MILLY 15328 91 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

AHLEM VIBRANT PRINCESS 39997 070952489 8K C 08/05/12 62 203 1,801 60 48 2.85 4.3 -1.1 1.0 1.76 9.6 ALL LYNNS RESTORE VIBRANT-ET AHLEM CELEBRITY PRINCESS 35406 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

DUPAT VALENTINO 8707-ET 067148707 3K 04/23/11 56 203 1,641 63 52 2.93 3.1 -0.8 1.7 2.76 6.4 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET DUPAT KAMOO 4705 81 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

AARDEMA GALVANIZE 34687 840003011659085 8K C 03/08/13 53 203 1,656 58 52 2.96 2.4 -0.5 2.3 3.88 7.0 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE GR AARDEMA LEGAL 26455 AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

AHLEM VISIONARY WYNOLA 40020-ET 071783481 8K C 08/08/12 55 203 1,589 64 53 2.89 3.2 -0.2 1.3 0.67 7.2 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET AHLEM COUNTRY WYNOLA 16456 86 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

HOMETOWN VAUGHN APPLESAUCE-ET 011294988 50K F 06/19/11 53 203 1,471 61 52 3.04 3.6 0.9 0.2 -0.03 6.2 ALL LYNNS VAUGHN-ET GABYS ARTIST APPLE 83 WOLFORD JUDY, RYND DALLAS, SCHIRM M OH

D&E PAUL SANDIE 22575 067422575 8K F 04/03/12 60 203 1,585 60 50 2.88 3.3 -1.8 1.4 4.57 7.2 D&E PAUL-ET D&E ABE SANDIE 21310 88 D & E JERSEYS TX

GR JARS OF CLAY PLUS ALEXANDRA-ET 067450134 8K F 01/21/13 55 203 1,624 73 50 3.02 2.5 0.2 1.3 1.97 4.8 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD PR JARS OF CLAY MAXIMUM 1998 2641 87 QUIST, JIM CA

AHLEM VIRGIL MAGGIE 40647-ET 071784108 8K F 11/18/12 60 203 1,057 77 52 3.11 1.7 -0.3 1.3 2.26 8.3 ALL LYNNS ARTIST VIRGIL-ET AHLEM TBONE MAGGIE 31936 87 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

D&E PAUL BLITZEN 22929 067422929 8K C 03/09/13 59 204 1,362 55 47 2.98 3.2 -0.8 2.1 6.04 8.3 D&E PAUL-ET D&E LEGAL BLITZEN 22251-ET 81 D & E JERSEYS TX

ERTL FASTRACK NEVA-ET 067202855 8K F 01/05/13 54 204 1,479 67 48 2.91 3.5 -0.8 1.9 3.38 7.9 BW FASTRACK-ET ERTL VALENTINO NOVA-ET ERTL DAVID & BETH OH

SUNSET CANYON VALEN I MAID 118-ET 117925009 8K F 01/28/12 58 204 1,173 79 50 3.02 3.1 -1.0 1.8 3.28 6.6 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET SUNSET CANYON IMPULS L MAID 2-ET 87 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

DUPAT LEGAL 8822-ET 067148822 3K 05/29/11 59 204 1,313 46 46 2.98 3.4 0.8 1.9 4.66 7.4 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET DUPAT TRIMMER 1409 88 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

HILMAR VIRGIL 37514 067437514 6K F 05/20/12 59 204 1,360 46 46 2.96 5.4 0.2 1.6 2.55 8.2 ALL LYNNS ARTIST VIRGIL-ET HILMAR ACADEMY 28531 79 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

D&E MARVEL HONEY 22916 067422916 8K F 03/02/13 55 204 1,270 77 47 2.85 3.5 0.2 1.1 0.46 6.7 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL D&E JEVON HONEY 21268 79 D & E JERSEYS TX

YOSEMITE PLUS NOAH 26190 840003009627263 8K F 03/05/12 62 204 1,518 54 50 2.99 2.8 0.7 1.4 3.04 8.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD YOSEMITE NOAH BOLD J6116 84 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

BUTTERCREST IMPRESS SILK-ET 117951181 8K F 02/05/12 45 204 1,637 58 52 2.95 2.3 0.2 1.5 3.34 3.6 FOREST GLEN IMPULS IMPRESSIVE GR BUTTERCREST DALE SAUCY-ET 89 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

TOLLENAAR VAUGHN 8044 840003010325967 07/27/12 29 204 1,198 75 53 3.09 3.5 0.5 0.7 -0.02 6.1 ALL LYNNS VAUGHN-ET TOLLENAAR RENEGADE 6917-D176-ET 79 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

GOLDUST ZUMA LAYNA 067382094 8K F 10/30/11 52 204 1,051 51 37 2.72 5.1 0.6 1.1 3.94 4.0 ISDK DJ ZUMA GR GOLDUST GARDEN LEANNA-ET 90 LOURENZO, KEVIN B ID

GR JARS OF CLAY PLUS ALLIE-ET 067450150 8K F 03/28/13 56 204 1,459 86 52 2.98 2.3 0.1 1.2 0.74 5.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD PR JARS OF CLAY MAXIMUM 1998 2641 87 QUIST, JIM CA

D&E SIXTYNINE VIRTUE 6307-ET 067266307 03/20/13 31 204 1,473 60 52 3.02 4.0 0.0 1.2 1.50 5.3 GR MVF DALE TEN SIXTYNINE-ET ALL LYNNS IMPULS VIRTUE-ET 88 D & E JERSEYS TX

AHLEM GOLDA LANA 39739 070952231 8K F 06/19/12 54 204 1,478 58 52 3.03 1.5 0.1 2.5 5.04 7.7 GR OOMSDALE TBONE GOLDA-ET AHLEM LEGAL LANA 35455 77 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

AHLEM VALENTINO RUTH 39699 070952191 8K F 06/12/12 59 204 1,325 48 44 2.88 3.3 -0.3 2.6 5.81 7.8 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET AHLEM LEGAL RUTH 35496 77 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

CAL-MART CHARNESA SHAHIN 5956 067165956 8K C 08/20/12 51 204 995 58 42 2.87 3.8 0.7 1.5 4.04 5.6 GR OOMSDALE LOU CC CHARNESA-ET CAL-MART TBONE SAVANAH 3092 81 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 109856 840003011215103 6K C 02/04/13 41 204 1,128 78 42 2.81 4.3 -0.6 1.4 3.28 4.1 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 101570 FARIA DAIRY AZ

VALSIGNA ACADEMY 18761 117831674 8K F 11/02/11 59 204 1,251 49 42 2.96 4.8 1.4 1.5 4.13 6.8 BW ACADEMY-ET VALSIGNA SEXTON 14378 78 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

GABYS FASTRACK ADORE-ET 118375441 8K F 12/06/12 58 204 1,108 72 38 2.96 4.9 0.5 1.5 3.58 7.4 BW FASTRACK-ET GABYS ARTIST AMBROSIA 92 GABY JERSEY FARM & HOMETOWN JERSEY TN

RIVER VALLEY TOPEKA SALINA 467-ET 840003011049808 8K F 11/13/12 56 204 1,176 58 40 2.90 4.1 -0.1 1.5 4.48 7.9 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET HEARTLAND ARTIST SALINA 91 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

GENERATIONS PREMIER TATER TOT 067169021 8K F 08/06/12 54 204 884 68 42 2.86 3.4 0.2 1.5 3.78 7.3 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER SR PLUS TATER-ET 82 DIAMOND VALLEY DAIRY OR

MM PREMIER 13610 118493134 12/30/12 31 204 952 69 43 2.95 3.5 0.8 1.4 3.53 6.5 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER GR MM GANNON-PR 9465 75 MISTY MEADOW DAIRY OR

ORTHRIDGE-DB DIMENSION BERTHA-ET 067721178 8K F 09/19/12 58 204 894 65 44 2.77 3.7 0.2 1.8 2.79 9.4 SUNSET CANYON DIMENSION-ET AHF JACE BESSIE 90 ORTHRIDGE FARMS & BAUER DAN WI

CAL-MART HILARIO LEZLY 6296 067456296 8K F 02/19/13 55 204 923 64 44 2.81 4.2 0.6 1.1 1.66 7.3 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET CAL-MART BONAR LAVERNE 3402 77 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

FREEMANS CRITIC STORMY-P-ET 067381199 8K C 03/21/13 54 204 1,183 54 44 2.95 2.9 -0.4 2.4 6.78 7.8 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P FREEMANS ECLIPES SUGAR-P-ET 83 FREEMAN DAVID & DIANA IL

GR FARIA BROTHERS IRWIN 224120 840003011857928 05/22/13 31 204 1,382 59 43 2.95 3.6 -0.3 2.2 5.34 9.1 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS PROTECTOR BALE FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

BW IMPULS SUZANNE IF49-ET 117925399 6K F 01/02/12 56 204 999 72 43 3.19 4.7 1.0 1.2 3.27 3.9 ISDK Q IMPULS BW AVERY SUZANNE ET119-ET 90 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

YOSEMITE CABOT SHAWNEE R28059 840003011490600 8K C 12/03/12 55 204 1,598 51 43 2.83 4.4 0.0 1.8 3.53 7.0 DUTCH HOLLOW CABOT-ET YOSEMITE SHAWNEE FUTURITY M8129 84 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

-------------  GPTA or PA  ------------- EFI/ Dam
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AHLEM PLUS LEONA 41379 071784840 8K F 03/08/13 60 202 1,648 47 53 3.09 1.9 0.0 1.9 4.52 8.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD AHLEM HEADLINE LEONA 37335 77 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

FARIA BROTHERS DIMENSION 109236 840003011215723 6K F 12/23/12 50 202 1,504 63 54 2.95 2.6 0.3 0.9 1.08 5.9 SUNSET CANYON DIMENSION-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS VIBRANT BETH 72 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

OOMSDALE ONE VOLCANO OLVA 067137692 8K F 07/26/12 52 202 1,914 68 56 2.91 2.9 -0.8 1.0 0.50 5.7 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET DEN-KEL MATINEE JELLY ONE-ET 83 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

YOSEMITE PLUS KODY P25360 840003009261774 6K F 12/04/11 61 202 1,460 66 53 3.00 1.0 0.2 2.1 3.17 7.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD YOSEMITE KODY ARCO E15200 84 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

ALL LYNNS VOLLEY KENDRA 118400192 8K F 02/10/13 53 202 1,457 70 51 2.98 2.1 -0.5 1.7 3.55 6.7 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLLEY-ET ALL LYNNS ANDY KINETA 83 ALLEN, DAVID WI

FOREST GLEN BOLD VICTORY 067395887 8K F 09/24/12 60 202 1,590 60 52 2.99 2.3 -0.3 1.6 3.14 7.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD FOREST GLEN JARRETTS VICKIE 73 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

NYMANS MARVEL 19445 118461908 01/27/13 26 202 1,473 56 53 2.89 3.0 -1.0 1.3 2.69 7.1 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL NYMANS MOHAWK 13376 83 NYMAN BROS CA

AHLEM PERFORM SEQUOIA 41719 071785180 04/23/13 31 203 1,188 43 38 2.88 4.5 0.8 2.3 5.38 9.1 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM AHLEM HEADLINE SEQUOIA 37551 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

CAL-MART HORTON HUNNY 6250-ET 067456250 8K C 01/29/13 50 203 928 66 39 2.90 4.9 0.3 1.4 2.80 5.8 CAL-MART RENEGADE HORTON-ET CAL-MART LOUIE HARMONY 3277-ET MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

BW RENEGADE LISA X96 118027124 6K F 05/20/12 59 203 787 82 40 2.89 4.3 0.5 1.6 2.37 6.5 BW RENEGADE-ET BW COUNTRY FERGIE S714 90 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

SHAN-MAR DOMINICAN ADELE 067144786 8K C 06/08/12 53 203 1,020 67 38 2.99 4.3 1.3 1.2 3.72 6.7 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET SHAN-MAR VIB ADILYNN 82 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

FOREST GLEN ABBOTTS FANCY 067395415 8K F 04/06/12 59 202 1,621 68 58 3.13 1.2 -0.8 1.9 3.16 7.0 ABBOTT OF D&E GR FOREST GLEN GARDENS FANCY 86 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

D&E VACATION GERRI 22403 067422403 6K F 10/13/11 55 202 1,808 80 64 2.98 1.5 -0.8 1.0 -0.67 6.3 GR ALL LYNNS DALE VACATION-ET D&E ABE GERRI 21148 82 D & E JERSEYS TX

GR VALSIGNA KARBALA 18671 117812756 8K F 10/21/11 58 203 1,090 59 29 2.81 4.2 0.5 2.2 7.29 5.9 BW KARBALA-ET PR VALSIGNA CELEBRITY 14399 77 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 94844 840003008935332 07/03/11 36 202 1,395 69 48 3.00 2.4 0.4 1.4 2.63 5.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD GR FARIA BROTHERS VERMEER 64375 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GR FARIA BROTHERS CRITIC TIO 840003010377345 6K C 05/31/12 49 202 1,447 63 48 2.90 2.5 0.4 1.1 2.61 5.0 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P PR FARIA BROTHERS MATINEE PJ BROW FARIA DAIRY AZ

AHLEM PLUS PUFF 41337 071784798 03/02/13 36 202 1,481 60 50 3.03 2.1 -0.1 2.1 4.02 7.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD AHLEM LEGAL PUFF 37274 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

RED TOP PLUS 19255 067519255 8K C 11/12/11 62 202 1,703 53 50 3.02 2.2 0.2 1.9 3.54 8.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD RED TOP ACE 13233 84 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

GR AVI-LANCHE HONOR ALTON 5356 067375356 8K C 07/15/11 58 202 1,888 55 50 3.00 2.4 0.2 1.2 3.53 7.0 SUN VALLEY IMPULS HONOR-ET PR AVI-LANCHE KOKOMO 2682 71 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

WAKKER VAUGHN 6586 840003010406322 8K F 07/27/12 54 202 1,472 59 50 3.00 3.5 0.9 0.6 1.20 6.2 ALL LYNNS VAUGHN-ET K&K LUCKY SWEETIE 3020 80 WAKKER DAIRY WI

AHLEM PLUS VETTE 41559-ET 071785020 8K F 04/03/13 63 202 1,656 45 48 2.95 2.9 0.2 1.9 4.26 9.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD AHLEM JACE VETTE 16366-ET 90 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

FOREST GLEN LOUIES TAMALE 067354688 6K F 08/06/11 59 202 1,654 62 49 2.93 3.4 0.6 1.3 1.67 7.2 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LOUIE 260-ET FOREST GLEN TBONE TAMALE 81 BANSEN, DAN K OR

TWIN STAR PLUS 626 067135626 07/23/11 35 202 1,554 57 50 2.93 1.9 1.0 1.4 2.92 7.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD SUNWEST CACTUSJACK PASSION H8922 86 TWIN STAR DAIRY CA

MULTI-ROSE CHARNESA 4973-ET 840003009919154 8K C 07/18/12 49 203 1,318 77 45 3.04 3.1 0.8 1.4 2.41 5.7 GR OOMSDALE LOU CC CHARNESA-ET TBONE MAIDEN 683 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

AHLEM GALVANIZE DREAM 41813 071785274 05/07/13 31 203 1,407 46 45 2.89 3.7 0.2 2.3 4.32 8.3 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE AHLEM LEGAL DREAM 35471 78 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

DP DAYBREAK CASSIE 1534-ET 067431534 8K F 09/04/12 53 203 1,197 64 46 2.88 3.4 -0.6 1.5 3.08 6.8 SUNSET CANYON DAYBREAK-ET DP LYNDON CASSIE 942 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / SIRE HOUSING F TX

WAUNAKEE PERFORM PRISCILLA 3823-ET 072457703 8K F 04/11/13 56 203 1,414 53 44 2.95 4.9 0.7 1.4 2.62 9.1 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM WAUNAKEE LOUIE PANSY 2605 86 LAUFENBERG, GERALD WI

VALSIGNA MARVEL 21756 118423528 8K C 01/17/13 56 203 1,242 46 45 2.96 3.2 -0.7 2.4 6.09 8.4 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL VALSIGNA CELEBRITY 15031 80 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

DP SAMSON GWEN 1713-ET 067481713 8K C 04/03/13 58 203 1,257 67 45 2.87 3.0 -0.6 1.8 4.61 9.2 DP VALENTINO SAMSON DP KLASSIC GWEN 9291 87 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

BRADY PLUS CATHY 118434991 8K F 03/17/13 61 203 1,485 50 46 3.02 3.3 0.1 2.2 5.37 8.1 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD BRADYS ACTION J908 88 BRADY, JOHNNY TN

CLOVER PATCH BOLD PLAYER 117676352 8K C 03/13/11 60 203 1,270 57 47 2.99 3.3 0.2 1.5 3.17 7.7 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD CLOVER PATCH JACINTO PAYTON 85 KOZAK, ALAN OH

AHLEM GALVANIZE PUFF 41731 071785192 04/25/13 31 203 1,341 56 48 3.01 3.1 0.0 2.0 4.03 8.3 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE AHLEM LEGAL PUFF 35171 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

RIVER VALLEY TOPEKA SALINA 466-ET 840003011049809 8K F 11/11/12 56 203 941 58 40 3.04 4.3 0.0 1.7 4.49 7.4 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET HEARTLAND ARTIST SALINA 91 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

HILMAR COFLUSH 41073-ET 075041073 03/17/13 32 203 1,152 58 47 2.91 2.8 -0.6 2.1 5.00 7.5 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL HILMAR TBONE 19075 90 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

HILMAR COFLUSH 41093-ET 075041093 03/19/13 32 203 1,152 58 47 2.91 2.8 -0.6 2.1 5.00 7.5 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL HILMAR TBONE 19075 90 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

DUTCH HOLLOW CRITIC MAGGIE 067485108 8K C 02/01/13 53 203 1,247 56 47 2.95 2.7 0.1 1.8 4.60 8.0 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P DUTCH HOLLOW EL CID MAGARA CHITTENDEN, PAUL C NY

ORTHRIDGE VOLCANO LAVA 067581229 8K F 11/08/12 54 203 1,509 40 43 2.92 5.1 1.1 1.6 2.93 7.6 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET ORTHRIDGE HEADLINE LARC 78 KEMPER, CHRISTOPHER WI

AHLEM RENEGADE CHASTITY 363 070047337 8K F 01/04/12 56 203 686 71 42 2.87 4.4 0.3 1.6 2.57 5.0 BW RENEGADE-ET GR AHLEM DALE CHASTITY 32298-ET 75 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

RIVER VALLEY MEGATRON PAIGE-ET 840003012423859 06/24/13 31 203 897 82 42 3.00 2.8 -0.5 2.2 4.99 7.6 SUNSET CANYON MEGATRON-ET HI-KEL TBONE PFENNIG-ET 86 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

CAL-MART CHARNESA HADLEY 5739-ET 067175739 8K C 05/14/12 51 203 981 67 42 2.88 4.5 0.6 1.6 2.70 5.3 GR OOMSDALE LOU CC CHARNESA-ET CAL-MART NAVARA HOSHI 2778-ET 81 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

CAL-MART HILARIO CAYLIN 6496 067246496 05/16/13 31 203 1,063 64 41 2.91 3.8 0.5 1.9 4.25 6.0 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET GR CAL-MART GANNON CASSADY 2941 90 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

KASH IN DIMENSION 39428-ET 071054955 8K F 06/13/12 52 203 774 72 41 2.92 4.3 0.4 1.6 3.55 6.2 SUNSET CANYON DIMENSION-ET JARS OF CLAY VENERABLE 1771 2620 90 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

VALSIGNA MARVEL 22014 118425810 02/22/13 29 203 1,182 45 42 2.88 4.6 0.1 1.6 4.87 7.4 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL VALSIGNA KILOWATT 17457 78 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

WILSONVIEW VOL MAGIC 118165745 8K F 09/01/12 55 203 1,129 61 42 2.92 4.4 0.6 1.1 2.96 7.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET WILSONVIEW AL MARGARITA-ET 90 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

CAL-MART HENDRIX DACEY 5675 067205675 8K C 04/21/12 55 203 1,107 49 43 2.91 4.6 1.6 1.1 1.81 7.2 PF LENNOX HENDRIX CAL-MART IMPULS DEBBIE 2944 83 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

CAL-MART IRWIN SADEE 6383 067246383 8K F 04/03/13 52 203 1,271 67 43 2.91 3.2 -0.2 1.6 3.95 6.5 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET CAL-MART MAXIMUM SHANI 3001 77 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

D&E CRITIC MAID 7473 067447473 8K F 10/27/12 52 203 1,327 37 43 2.87 5.2 0.2 1.8 5.12 6.1 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P GR TENN GRIEVES HCF MAID-ETS 84 D & E JERSEYS TX

BUTTERCREST IRWIN GENA 118528296 05/31/13 31 203 1,313 55 42 2.94 4.1 0.3 2.1 4.67 7.4 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET GR BUTTERCREST DALE GRANDEUR-ET 83 BUTTERCREST JERSEYS OH

MULTI-ROSE PERFORM 5561-ET 840003011581027 01/29/13 30 203 1,272 51 43 2.83 4.1 -0.2 2.2 4.87 8.5 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM MULTI-ROSE VALENTINO 3873-ET 85 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

HEARTLAND DIMENSION SUNDOWN-ET 067262684 8K F 07/25/12 51 203 567 78 43 2.91 3.4 0.4 1.2 2.11 6.2 SUNSET CANYON DIMENSION-ET HEARTLAND ABE SUNSHINE 88 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS
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COLD RUN FASTRACK MERCURY-ET 118414353 8K F 01/11/13 55 202 710 66 36 2.99 5.0 1.0 1.9 3.69 7.9 BW FASTRACK-ET THREE VALLEYS TBONE F MAGGIE-ET 92 HERRON, JAMES OH

DUPAT HENDRIX 519 067190519 8K C 07/08/12 53 202 1,238 47 36 2.78 5.2 1.5 1.0 3.00 7.0 PF LENNOX HENDRIX GR DUPAT GANNON 7671 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

AHLEM PREMIER JOJO 39354 070951846 8K C 04/16/12 52 202 851 60 37 2.87 4.2 1.3 1.9 4.43 6.6 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER AHLEM HEADLINE JOJO 35091 78 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

ORTHRIDGE ZUMA RIVA 067881055 8K F 01/31/12 52 202 617 60 36 2.88 4.9 1.2 0.9 2.84 4.7 ISDK DJ ZUMA ASPEN GROVE BRAVEHEART RAISIE 87 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

CAL-MART CHARNESA SAMMY 5558 067205558 8K C 02/19/12 48 202 803 61 30 2.77 5.2 0.9 1.7 5.20 4.1 GR OOMSDALE LOU CC CHARNESA-ET CAL-MART MATINEE SAREE 2169 83 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

NORMANDELL ZUMA DANCER 067561049 8K F 05/25/11 49 202 876 58 32 2.81 6.2 1.0 0.7 3.27 3.3 ISDK DJ ZUMA GR NORMANDELL DALE DUTCHESS 86 NORMANDELL FARMS PA

ALL LYNNS TOPEKA SILVIA-ET 118392303 8K F 02/01/13 54 202 761 68 35 3.00 4.1 0.4 2.0 5.89 7.1 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET K&K LOUIE 260-ET SILVA 2261 88 ALLEN, DAVID WI

JER-Z-BOYZ CRITIC 41380-P-ET 118335078 8K F 10/31/12 46 202 817 72 40 2.91 3.8 0.2 1.6 3.82 4.2 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P GR JER-Z-BOYZ MAXIMUM 20503 86 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

GR JARS OF CLAY TOPEKA ANDEE-ET 067450145 8K F 03/08/13 52 202 1,070 80 40 2.88 3.4 -0.4 1.1 3.20 6.2 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET PR JARS OF CLAY MAXIMUM 1998 2641 87 QUIST, JIM CA

GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 109487 840003011215472 6K F 01/06/13 53 202 764 82 41 2.84 3.3 0.0 1.0 3.67 4.7 SUNSET CANYON ANTHEMS ALLSTAR-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS SHAH 101374 80 FARIA DAIRY AZ

WILSONVIEW PERFORM MAGGIE 118398112 8K F 02/20/13 52 202 1,258 52 39 2.82 4.8 0.7 1.7 3.92 7.2 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM WILSONVIEW ECLIPSE MORRETTI-ET WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

AHLEM LEGAL QUEEN 37363 070048837 6K F 05/24/11 58 202 909 38 37 2.88 4.5 0.9 2.6 6.06 7.2 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET AHLEM TBONE QUEEN 33098 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

CLOVER PATCH ZUMA CIDER 118519692 8K C 03/01/13 52 202 652 60 38 2.81 5.1 0.8 0.5 2.27 5.0 ISDK DJ ZUMA CLOVER PATCH VIBRANT CEDAR KOZAK, ALAN OH

FARIA BROTHERS DOMINICAN RKELLY 840003010376018 6K F 09/18/12 48 202 848 73 38 2.93 4.9 2.1 1.0 1.05 4.7 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 68973 FARIA DAIRY AZ

FOREST GLEN BOLD TERRA 067466245 8K F 01/19/13 57 201 1,287 63 49 3.02 2.8 0.3 1.0 2.30 5.9 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD FOREST GLEN JADED TERRA 80 BANSEN, DAN K OR

SANDCREEKS SCORE CUSTARD-ET 840003011509728 6K F 02/18/13 52 201 1,487 53 49 2.98 3.6 -0.5 1.4 3.03 7.6 HIGH LAWN VIBRANT SCORE-ET SANDCREEKS TBONE BUTTERMILK SAND CREEK DAIRY LLC MI

GRAZELAND PLUS KRYSTALEEN 117847677 8K F 08/18/11 57 201 1,744 62 59 3.06 1.9 -0.2 1.1 1.64 6.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD GR GRAZELAND GARDEN KRYSTALLYN 87 RUSSELL, MCCALISTER CA

RED TOP PLUS 20355 067520355 8K C 03/04/12 62 201 1,842 67 61 2.97 0.2 -1.4 1.3 2.27 8.5 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD RED TOP FREEZE 14103 76 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

FOREST GLEN ZUMAS SHERYL 067466390 8K F 03/04/13 55 202 454 42 29 2.79 4.2 2.2 1.7 6.45 4.9 ISDK DJ ZUMA FOREST GLEN ROCKET SHERRY 88 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

FOREST GLEN VOLCANO JOKER 067395918 8K F 10/07/12 54 201 1,521 58 55 3.13 2.2 -0.5 1.6 3.12 6.9 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET FOREST GLEN TBONE JOKER 88 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

DP DOMINICAN GWEN 1414-ET 067431414 8K F 03/14/12 56 201 1,620 68 51 2.96 2.6 0.6 1.2 1.59 7.3 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET DP KLASSIC GWEN 9291 87 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / SIRE HOUSING F TX

MVF VALENTINO RUTH 2042 067442042 8K F 10/29/12 61 201 1,713 57 52 2.95 2.0 -0.4 2.4 3.67 8.7 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET MVF TBONE 1453 1654 77 HDC NY

PONDEROVEY VINSON 42476 840003011136199 8K F 08/26/12 58 201 1,515 64 55 3.02 2.8 -0.3 1.0 1.22 6.5 ALL LYNNS JEVON VINSON-ET GR PONDEROVEY LEGION 33607 ROVEY, PAUL E AZ

S & B PT MARVEL FAWN-ET 067110860 05/27/13 30 202 1,211 58 47 2.87 3.2 -1.0 1.7 4.12 6.9 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL VALSIGNA AVANTI 13448 87 STEINER, MATTHEW OH

S & B PT MARVEL ROSE-ET 067110859 05/22/13 30 202 1,211 58 47 2.87 3.2 -1.0 1.7 4.12 6.9 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL VALSIGNA AVANTI 13448 87 STEINER, MATTHEW OH

S & B PT MARVEL RITA-ET 067110856 05/16/13 30 202 1,211 58 47 2.87 3.2 -1.0 1.7 4.12 6.9 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL VALSIGNA AVANTI 13448 87 STEINER, MATTHEW OH

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 216557 840003011205191 12/01/12 28 202 1,209 71 46 2.83 3.6 -0.8 1.5 2.61 6.4 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 89473 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

AHLEM PLUS LADY 41373 071784834 8K F 03/07/13 61 202 1,420 63 46 2.95 3.3 -0.1 1.9 3.74 7.8 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD AHLEM REGION LADY 34942 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

CAL-MART AVERY HARLEE 6393 067246393 8K F 04/07/13 52 202 1,093 87 47 3.08 3.4 0.6 0.7 0.93 6.4 HEARTLAND MERCHANT AVERY CAL-MART IMPULS HELKEY 2268 85 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

S & B PT MARVEL JAYLYN-ET 067110854 05/11/13 30 202 1,211 58 47 2.87 3.2 -1.0 1.7 4.12 6.9 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL VALSIGNA AVANTI 13448 87 STEINER, MATTHEW OH

CAL-MART MACHETE DANIAL 6199 067456199 8K F 01/04/13 48 202 1,255 59 48 3.06 4.2 -0.2 1.2 2.36 5.6 SUNSET CANYON MACHETE-ET CAL-MART LYNDON DEVIN 5053 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

CLOVER PATCH BOLD DUET 117676428 8K C 03/18/11 60 202 1,381 76 48 2.91 1.6 -0.4 1.8 3.90 7.1 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD CLOVER PATCH MAXIMUM DUO 83 KOZAK, ALAN OH

CAL-MART CHART DARCI 6301 067246301 8K C 02/26/13 53 202 957 82 41 2.93 2.8 0.6 1.8 3.15 7.9 LYON IMPULS LOUIE CHART CAL-MART HENDRIX DACEY 5177 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

SMJ SEBASTIAN TINSEL 067351440 8K F 12/25/12 57 202 1,490 60 47 2.93 2.5 -0.9 1.7 4.71 8.5 ALL LYNNS VIBRANT SEBASTIAN SMJ BLACKSTONE TALLY 87 SILVER MAPLE FARMS INC ME

CAL-MART COLIN FALENE 5985 067165985 8K F 09/04/12 54 202 1,175 69 48 2.83 3.2 -0.1 1.0 1.88 7.5 CAL-MART VITO COLIN CAL-MART VERMEER FIALA 3067 84 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS SUAREZ 840003008535690 6K F 06/24/11 53 202 1,217 67 48 2.98 2.2 0.3 1.2 3.43 4.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD PR FARIA BROTHERS TARGET 63856 FARIA DAIRY AZ

D&E SPARKY TAWYNA 5140 067375140 6K F 06/02/11 61 202 1,071 72 46 3.07 2.7 -0.7 1.3 3.50 8.5 MAINSTREAM IATOLA SPARKY D&E ABE TAWYNA 2474 85 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

AHLEM SCORE LU 41846-ET 071785307 05/15/13 31 202 1,479 44 44 2.87 4.8 0.3 1.3 3.57 7.4 HIGH LAWN VIBRANT SCORE-ET AHLEM LEGAL LU 35173 86 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

AHLEM SCORE LU 41821-ET 071785282 05/09/13 31 202 1,479 44 44 2.87 4.8 0.3 1.3 3.57 7.4 HIGH LAWN VIBRANT SCORE-ET AHLEM LEGAL LU 35173 86 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

YOSEMITE MARVEL NOAH S28275 840003011490384 8K F 01/28/13 56 202 1,016 56 44 2.76 3.4 -0.1 2.0 4.49 7.9 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL YOSEMITE NOAH ANDREW J6231 86 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

VALSIGNA MARVEL 21547 118396745 8K C 12/13/12 52 202 1,215 45 42 2.84 3.9 -0.9 2.3 6.39 6.2 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR VALSIGNA BELLRINGER 15165 81 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

VICS LAYNE SHELBA 7530-ET 118338754 8K F 12/02/12 58 202 1,363 35 42 2.86 4.7 0.2 1.1 4.04 8.9 GOLDUST VALENTINO LAYNE-ET VICS TUESDAY SHELBA 4979 91 FANELLI, VICTOR CA

AHLEM LUIGI WYN 40588 071784049 8K F 11/09/12 58 202 1,408 43 42 2.90 3.9 0.0 2.1 5.47 8.8 TOLLENAARS HEADLINE LUIGI AHLEM IATOLA WYN 18935 86 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

COLONY MAGNUM 22902 840003007770910 12/09/10 33 202 1,182 75 44 3.03 3.6 1.7 0.7 0.82 6.3 WILSONVIEW JEVON MAGNUM-ET COLONY SHAWNEE 19399 85 AHLEM, VANCE CA

YOSEMITE MARVEL MAGNITUDE R8103 840003011490556 8K C 12/13/12 53 202 1,025 74 45 2.92 2.6 -1.7 2.0 5.64 6.3 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL YOSEMITE MAGNITUDE DECLO H3314 80 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

GR D&E SIXTYNINE CHEYANN 22952-ET 067422952 8K F 03/20/13 47 202 1,455 45 45 2.99 4.8 0.5 1.8 4.34 4.1 GR MVF DALE TEN SIXTYNINE-ET GR OOMSDALE CASEY CELEBRITY CHEYA 83 D & E JERSEYS TX

GR FARIA BROTHERS SIXTYNINE 210840 840003010396307 07/05/12 30 202 1,091 65 46 2.95 4.5 0.4 0.9 1.99 4.5 GR MVF DALE TEN SIXTYNINE-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS APPARITION VILMA 81 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

VALSIGNA VALUE 21319-ET 118440480 8K F 11/17/12 55 202 1,376 40 44 2.89 4.2 0.0 2.1 4.93 7.3 D&E CELEBRITY VALUE VALSIGNA KAMOO 10408 88 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

CINNAMON RIDGE VISIONRY CHASTITY-ET 118138532 8K F 07/27/12 55 202 1,377 60 44 2.85 3.5 -0.1 1.9 3.75 7.0 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET CINNAMON RIDGE ARTIS PRAISE 87 MAXWELL, AMY IA

HER-MAN FASTRACK MABELLA-ET 118198169 8K F 09/27/12 54 202 972 79 45 3.08 3.3 0.5 1.4 2.30 7.9 BW FASTRACK-ET THREE VALLEYS TBONE C MAYBELL-ET 87 LUTZ HERBY & AMANDA SC
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AHLEM MEDALIST OVATION 39244 070951736 8K F 03/31/12 52 201 603 62 35 2.85 4.7 0.2 2.2 5.39 5.9 SUNSET CANYON MEDALIST-ET GR AHLEM GANNON OVATION 34967 77 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

CDF LEGAL QUE P39562 840003008236726 8K F 08/07/11 60 201 945 54 35 2.84 4.7 0.8 1.8 5.13 7.2 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET GR SUNWEST MSQ KEEPER G6881 85 C & S LIVESTOCK CA

CAL-MART PREMIER BAB 5741 067175741 8K C 05/16/12 52 201 506 63 37 2.96 4.8 0.9 1.1 3.75 6.5 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER CAL-MART MAXIMUS BONNE 9729 88 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

SUNSET CANYON FASTRACK S DAFFY 118284381 8K F 11/22/12 52 201 945 66 34 2.98 5.7 0.2 1.8 4.80 7.0 BW FASTRACK-ET SUNSET CANYON SENECA DAFFY 969-ET SUNSET CANYON & HALE KARA OR

BW RENEGADE TWYLA X365 118205658 6K F 10/02/12 60 201 552 73 29 2.85 5.6 1.1 1.6 3.27 6.6 BW RENEGADE-ET BW PARADE PALM R256 88 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

WILSONVIEW CRITIC AUDRA-P 118477693 8K F 04/21/13 54 201 1,046 27 30 2.89 5.6 1.2 2.2 7.16 7.1 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P GR WILSONVIEW GANNON AMERICA 88 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

RICHIES TOPEKA MARLENE 118458775 8K F 04/12/13 51 201 678 60 32 2.89 4.7 0.8 1.9 5.28 6.7 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET RICHIES ZUMA MARLEEN WUBS, RICHARD TX

NORSE STAR TOPEKA MIDNIGHT-ET 067253948 8K F 12/18/12 56 201 995 58 39 3.03 3.9 0.3 1.8 5.49 7.6 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET HILL TOP ACE MORGAN 88 NORSE STAR JERSEYS WI

AHLEM VOLCANO JOJO 40904 071784365 8K C 01/01/13 55 201 1,253 56 39 2.80 4.4 -0.3 1.5 3.77 7.5 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET AHLEM BLACKSTONE JOJO 36641 70 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

FOREST GLEN VOLCANO CINDY 067395942 8K F 10/14/12 54 201 964 66 40 2.85 4.5 0.2 1.3 2.73 7.2 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET FOREST GLEN ALEXANDERS CINDY 80 BANSEN, DAN K OR

HIGH LAWN PERCIVALE GLOW 840003011562047 8K F 10/11/12 53 201 1,253 56 38 2.94 5.9 0.9 1.4 3.05 6.6 GABYS LOUIE PERCIVALE-ET HIGH LAWN BLAISE RADIANCE 81 HIGH LAWN FARM MA

JO-KIRCH HARDWOOD BANAHA SPLIT 118434786 8K F 01/21/13 50 201 875 60 38 2.89 2.9 0.9 1.9 5.02 6.9 SUN VALLEY RENEGADE HARDWOOD-ET JO-KIRCH FINALIST BLESSING 87 KIRCHDOERFER, TRICIA JO MO

GR AARDEMA MACHETE 34761 840003011659159 8K F 03/15/13 49 201 976 54 38 2.99 5.4 0.9 1.5 3.40 5.7 SUNSET CANYON MACHETE-ET PR AARDEMA KARL 23403 81 AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

YOSEMITE CRITIC NIX S28251 840003011490408 8K F 01/22/13 58 201 1,219 58 38 3.08 3.8 0.1 2.8 6.84 9.3 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P YOSEMITE NIX KENAI H3005 85 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

SUNSET CANYON TOPEKA V AMITY 118248677 8K F 10/24/12 55 200 1,283 74 52 3.04 2.0 -1.5 1.2 3.28 7.7 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET SUNSET CANYON VIBRANT F AMITY 85 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

GR FARIA BROTHERS VISIONARY 215747 840003011206001 6K C 11/08/12 50 200 1,444 56 52 2.81 2.5 -0.2 1.4 1.81 5.9 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 89082 77 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

DUPAT PAUL 9956 067189956 8K F 05/11/12 62 200 1,811 59 54 3.14 2.2 -0.9 1.8 4.57 8.1 D&E PAUL-ET DUPAT BRAZO 5704 82 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

D&E VISIONARY DAWN 22671 067422671 8K C 07/18/12 53 200 1,445 74 55 2.96 1.9 -1.0 1.6 1.91 6.7 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET D&E ABE DAWN 22090 79 D & E JERSEYS TX

GR FARIA BROTHERS GALVANIZE 110181 840003011214778 6K C 02/27/13 50 200 1,540 83 56 2.92 1.0 -0.8 1.3 1.15 5.0 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE PR FARIA BROTHERS APPRENTICE 63310 84 FARIA DAIRY AZ

AHLEM VALENTINO MILLY 39296 070951788 8K C 04/07/12 60 200 1,652 74 54 2.92 1.3 -1.6 2.1 3.67 7.7 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET GR AHLEM GANNON MILLY 35115 87 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

AHLEM VOLCANO TIFFANY 40796 071784257 8K C 12/13/12 55 200 1,693 54 52 2.93 2.6 -0.2 1.5 2.37 8.3 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET AHLEM HEADLINE TIFFANY 36554 76 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

YOSEMITE PLUS RUBEX R27321 840003010076149 8K F 08/12/12 62 200 1,757 57 53 2.98 2.0 -0.4 1.3 3.24 7.4 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD YOSEMITE RUBEX DANIEL F18321 88 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

GRAZELAND PLUS DEVORAH 118285225 08/17/12 34 200 1,764 63 53 3.00 1.5 -0.2 1.5 3.38 6.9 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD GR GRAZELAND GANNON DEVONAH 85 KING RUSSELL & CHERYL OH

DEN-KEL LEGAL CENDRA-ET 067138852 8K C 10/28/11 56 201 1,109 57 47 2.94 3.3 1.2 1.5 2.65 5.1 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET DEN-KEL LOUIE CLARABELLE 85 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

MULTI-ROSE PLUS 5470-ET 840003011150837 8K F 01/08/13 58 201 1,289 71 47 3.04 2.2 0.9 2.3 3.06 6.8 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD AVI-LANCHE HEADLINE PEGG 22018 82 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

CAL-MART DIMEN MAYBEL 6145 067456145 8K F 12/07/12 57 201 988 66 48 2.92 3.1 0.1 1.4 2.36 8.8 SUNSET CANYON DIMENSION-ET CAL-MART IMPRESS MALIA 2656 81 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

WAUNAKEE CRITIC PLEDGE 3433-P-ET 071435864 50K C 05/29/12 56 201 1,379 57 46 2.91 3.6 0.4 1.1 3.05 7.6 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P WAUNAKEE JEVON PROMIS 2058 86 LAUFENBERG, GERALD WI

MULTI-ROSE ZAYD LUCY-ET 840003011771852 8K F 03/31/13 50 201 1,395 72 46 2.96 2.4 -0.4 1.7 4.73 6.2 CAL-MART PLUS ZAYD VERJATIN RANDOM LIZETTE-ET MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

FARIA BROTHERS HULK 221086-ET 840003011860962 50K F 03/16/13 49 201 784 80 47 2.90 2.8 -0.2 0.9 2.61 3.9 ISDK DJ HULK FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO CARRIE 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

AHLEM VISIONARY ROXIE 40210 071783671 8K C 09/08/12 56 201 1,228 44 48 3.02 2.9 0.6 1.7 3.31 7.8 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET AHLEM LEXINGTON ROXIE 18586 80 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

JER-Z-BOYZ DOMINICAN 39501-ET 117979914 8K F 03/27/12 54 201 1,408 88 48 2.99 2.6 -0.1 1.1 1.49 6.9 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN-ET JER-Z-BOYZ MAXIMUM 25062 85 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

FARIA BROTHERS TOPEKA 220304-ET 840003011843744 50K F 02/20/13 52 201 1,497 55 48 2.98 2.7 -0.8 1.3 4.44 5.1 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET GR FARIA BROTHERS DO RIGHT DORSEY 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

CAL-MART MACHETE CELKA 6151 067456151 8K F 12/10/12 50 201 1,046 71 40 2.91 5.7 -0.2 0.4 1.66 6.0 SUNSET CANYON MACHETE-ET CAL-MART ABE CHLOE 5077 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

GR AARDEMA VOLCANO 34287 840003011658685 8K F 02/02/13 50 201 1,281 54 48 2.97 4.4 0.1 1.1 1.98 6.1 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VOLCANO-ET PR AARDEMA IMPULS 16194 AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

BERRYS PRESCOTT EVE-ET 118376862 8K F 01/27/13 57 201 1,296 64 48 2.84 2.4 0.8 0.4 1.63 7.9 DUTCH HOLLOW PRESCOTT-ET BERRYS LEGACY SNOW-ET 82 BERRY COLLEGE GA

DUTCH HOLLOW LEGAL DOTTIE 067184603 8K F 08/17/11 60 201 1,336 42 48 2.87 3.7 0.1 2.3 4.47 6.8 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET DUTCH HOLLOW PARADE DIANE 82 CHITTENDEN, ZACHARY S NY

ORTHRIDGE PRESCOTT JOSIE 067581238 8K F 11/29/12 55 201 1,398 37 45 2.95 3.0 0.3 2.1 5.96 7.5 DUTCH HOLLOW PRESCOTT-ET ORTHRIDGE I LEGAL JAYLEE 88 ORTHRIDGE FARMS WI

AHLEM VALOR FAITH 911 070105373 8K F 10/05/12 57 201 1,124 41 42 2.88 4.6 1.0 2.0 3.47 9.2 AHLEM LEGAL VALOR 21718-ET AHLEM JIMMIE FAITH 31272 86 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

BERRYS BUMPS HANNAH-ET 067096367 8K F 08/04/12 51 201 1,152 68 42 2.77 3.1 0.5 1.7 3.54 6.0 GR BARHAMS GOOSE BUMPS-ET BERRYS IMPULS HANNAH 86 BARHAM JERSEY FARM TN

CAL-MART HENDRIX BERGIT 5965 067165965 8K F 08/25/12 54 201 1,245 55 42 2.93 3.6 1.2 1.4 2.93 6.5 PF LENNOX HENDRIX CAL-MART IMPULS BRYNNA 2529 87 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

HILMAR SPARKY 34201 067434201 6K F 07/29/11 62 201 1,087 43 40 2.83 3.6 0.5 1.6 4.91 9.6 MAINSTREAM IATOLA SPARKY GR HILMAR BENEFACTOR 25565 87 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

FOREST GLEN ZUMAS RACHEL 067395784 8K F 08/22/12 54 201 595 61 41 2.73 4.2 0.8 0.6 1.87 5.2 ISDK DJ ZUMA FOREST GLEN VANDYKE RACHEL 74 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

PETERSON PAUL CLARISSA 118316918 8K F 08/13/12 61 201 952 48 42 2.93 4.9 0.0 1.6 4.95 8.8 D&E PAUL-ET PETERSON ALEXANDER CLARISSE 83 PETERSON ERIC & ROY OR

HIGH LAWN CHRONICLE STORY TIME 840003012172033 8K F 02/20/13 51 201 1,475 66 42 2.91 3.6 -0.4 1.5 3.97 6.3 GABYS CHRONICLE-ET HIGH LAWN VIBRANT DANCE TIME HIGH LAWN FARM MA

HILMAR VERMEER 39176 067439176 6K F 10/23/12 60 201 1,147 60 44 3.06 3.5 0.6 1.1 2.98 7.4 CAVE CREEK VERMEER-ET HILMAR SPARKY 29866 82 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

GR JARS OF CLAY TOPEKA ANNE-ET 067450142 8K F 03/04/13 49 201 1,268 81 44 2.99 3.5 -0.3 1.0 2.10 5.1 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET PR JARS OF CLAY MAXIMUM 1998 2641 87 QUIST, JIM CA

VALSIGNA MARVEL 21698 118422965 8K C 01/08/13 56 201 1,428 59 44 2.81 3.9 -0.4 1.5 3.70 7.6 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL VALSIGNA CELEBRITY 15426 74 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

GR ROWLEYS 657 CHRONICLE 1198 118363536 8K F 12/23/12 41 201 1,572 66 42 2.91 3.9 0.3 1.8 3.94 2.0 GABYS CHRONICLE-ET PR RFI 455 RAY 657 82 ROWLEY, STEVE MS

CAL-MART HILARIO TADRA 6363-ET 067246363 8K F 03/28/13 52 201 789 57 43 2.95 4.4 0.8 1.5 3.10 6.3 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET CAL-MART IMPULS TAKIRA 9275-ET 88 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

DUPAT LEGAL 8706 067148706 8K F 04/22/11 57 201 1,026 54 44 2.91 3.0 0.5 1.9 4.58 6.1 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET DUPAT SUNNY 6524 82 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

-------------  GPTA or PA  ------------- EFI/ Dam

Name Reg # GT JH1 Born Rel JPI Milk Fat Prot SCS PL DPR PTAT JUI GFI Sire Dam FS Owner ST
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FOREST GLEN YORKTOWN FANATIC 067395589 8K F 06/10/12 56 200 1,145 51 38 2.89 4.9 0.5 1.5 4.72 8.4 DUTCH HOLLOW YORKTOWN-ET FOREST GLEN ADDISONS FANATIC 78 BANSEN, DAN K OR

GR HILMAR ALLSTAR 36719 067436719 6K F 03/11/12 56 200 726 79 39 2.89 4.1 -0.1 1.1 2.73 5.1 SUNSET CANYON ANTHEMS ALLSTAR-ET PR HILMAR KOKOMOO 20303 90 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

BARHAMS BUMPS BAMBI 067096354 8K F 07/26/12 51 200 877 67 40 2.92 3.9 0.7 1.4 3.81 5.8 GR BARHAMS GOOSE BUMPS-ET BARHAMS IMPULS BAMBI 87 BARHAM, TANNER TN

DP CHARNESA FAY 1606 067481606 8K C 11/01/12 54 200 987 59 37 2.93 4.1 0.6 2.1 4.77 6.8 GR OOMSDALE LOU CC CHARNESA-ET DP IATOLA FAY 264 80 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

SCHIRM MEDALIST NATALIA 067361487 8K F 04/18/12 57 200 1,006 48 36 2.96 5.0 0.8 2.2 5.20 8.6 SUNSET CANYON MEDALIST-ET SCHIRM HEADLINE NATALIE 85 SCHIRM, KYLE M OH

AHLEM MEDALIST JENNY 40117 071783578 8K F 08/22/12 53 200 1,111 47 36 2.88 5.1 0.3 2.4 5.74 7.1 SUNSET CANYON MEDALIST-ET AHLEM LEGAL JENNY 35914 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

HAUTPRE RENEGADE FLORENCE-ET 106681756 50K F 03/01/11 60 200 349 76 37 2.93 4.4 0.4 1.5 2.66 7.1 BW RENEGADE-ET HAUTPRE LEGACY FATE FERME D ET M MARCHAND QC

DP CHARNESA FLASH 1404-ET 067431404 8K F 03/04/12 54 200 1,398 66 42 2.96 3.7 0.4 1.9 4.47 7.3 GR OOMSDALE LOU CC CHARNESA-ET DP IATOLA FLOWER 16 90 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / SIRE HOUSING F TX

MULTI-ROSE PRESCOTT EVENT-ET 840003011771815 8K C 04/25/13 54 200 1,502 45 42 2.95 3.8 0.4 2.2 5.42 7.5 DUTCH HOLLOW PRESCOTT-ET HEARTLAND VALENTINO EVA-ET 82 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

FREEMANS LEGAL SYLVIA-ET 067431149 6K C 09/02/11 60 200 1,118 65 43 2.95 3.5 0.0 2.4 4.52 7.7 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET DAVE-RON IATOLA SYLVIA-ET 87 FREEMAN DAVID & DIANA IL

SUNSET CANYON MACHETE N MAID 118414438 8K F 03/08/13 49 200 759 75 42 3.02 4.6 -0.4 1.1 2.89 5.4 SUNSET CANYON MACHETE-ET SUNSET CANYON NAVARA LV MAID 2-ET 84 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

GR MUNGERCREST ZUMA MIAMI 9360 118066112 06/08/12 31 200 1,130 58 40 2.80 3.6 0.9 0.5 2.86 4.8 ISDK DJ ZUMA PR MUNGERCREST LEXINGTON HOLIDAY 90 MUNGER RANDALL & KRAWCZYK-MUNGE VT

DUPAT CRITIC 389-ET 067190389 06/03/12 32 200 960 58 41 2.89 3.1 0.5 1.9 4.92 6.4 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P DUPAT IMPULS 3549 86 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

DUPAT PERFORM 1280-ET 067991280 8K F 01/21/13 54 200 1,095 62 41 2.86 3.3 0.6 1.4 3.64 7.4 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM DUPAT IMPULS 3549 86 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

FOREST GLEN ZUMAS PARKROSE 067395938 8K F 10/12/12 50 200 403 52 29 2.70 5.1 1.4 1.1 4.22 4.5 ISDK DJ ZUMA FOREST GLEN JOSTENS PARKROSE 82 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

CLOVER PATCH ZUMA LINGUINE 118483913 8K C 02/17/13 55 200 657 37 29 2.76 5.6 1.8 1.5 4.67 6.2 ISDK DJ ZUMA CLOVER PATCH LEGAL LEXUS KOZAK, ALAN OH

CAL-MART KILOWATT JACEE 5761 067175761 8K F 05/24/12 60 200 717 50 35 2.90 5.0 2.0 1.2 4.01 7.7 FAIRWAY KLASSIC KILOWATT-ET CAL-MART LEGAL JAMIE 3605 77 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

ALL LYNNS BUNGEE VANNA-ET 117939840 8K F 01/28/12 58 200 1,040 67 35 2.75 4.4 -0.1 2.0 4.66 9.3 SUNSET CANYON BUNGEE ALL LYNNS CELEBRITY VANITY-ET 81 ALLEN, DAVID WI

SPRUCE-H PERFORM MAMME 162-ET 067248162 8K F 04/09/13 55 200 744 63 36 2.84 4.3 0.7 1.3 3.34 8.5 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM TJF/LEE MERCHANT MAMME 76-ET SPRUCE HAVEN FARM LLC NY

AHLEM RENEGADE JAN 487 070047461 8K F 03/03/12 61 200 441 72 35 2.96 3.7 0.1 2.2 5.37 8.6 BW RENEGADE-ET AHLEM IATOLA JAN 32651 79 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

CAL-MART CHART GYPSIE 6337 067246337 8K C 03/14/13 55 200 977 60 29 2.74 5.2 1.0 1.8 5.21 9.3 LYON IMPULS LOUIE CHART CAL-MART UPPERCUT GERILYN 5213 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

YOSEMITE SPARKY J JACK P5045 840003009262089 3K 09/18/11 59 200 711 53 32 2.71 4.4 -0.1 2.0 6.18 9.1 MAINSTREAM IATOLA SPARKY YOSEMITE J JACK IATOLA M11350 85 RUSSELL, LARS WILLIAM CA

CAL-MART HILARIO SADYA 6392 067246392 8K F 04/05/13 51 200 298 61 33 2.76 5.6 1.0 1.4 3.25 6.3 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET CAL-MART ZUMA SHIRLEY 5208 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

DEBOER VALENTINO H1490 118352417 8K C 10/16/12 62 200 1,305 52 49 2.92 3.3 -0.9 2.1 4.39 9.1 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET GR DEBOER TBONE M6658 81 DEBOER, NICO TX

CAL-MART DIVIDEND CAMI 6328 067246328 8K F 03/11/13 55 200 975 75 50 2.95 2.3 -1.0 2.0 3.27 8.5 SUNSET CANYON DIVIDEND-ET CAL-MART TBONE CAPRIE 3304 80 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

CAL-MART HILARIO TYRA 6377-ET 067246377 8K F 04/02/13 52 200 1,369 61 50 2.89 3.3 0.0 1.5 1.67 6.3 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET CAL-MART IMPULS TAKIRA 9275-ET 88 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

CAL-MART ZAYD CHAR 6375-P 067246375 8K F 04/01/13 48 200 1,329 72 48 3.03 2.2 -0.2 1.8 4.36 5.2 CAL-MART PLUS ZAYD CAL-MART ECLIPES CLOTIL 5267-P-ET MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

GR VALSIGNA MARVEL 22159 118502821 03/14/13 28 200 1,602 55 48 2.90 3.1 -1.5 1.7 4.41 7.1 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL PR VALSIGNA VIBRANT 17807 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

MFW GALVANIZE KOPSY 067542039 04/17/13 27 200 1,539 62 49 2.92 3.0 -0.4 1.7 3.56 8.7 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE GR MFW GANNON KOPSY 82 MASON, P THOMAS MD

CLOVER PATCH PLUS HONOLULU 118484352 8K C 02/16/13 58 200 1,395 53 50 2.95 2.3 -0.1 1.7 3.67 7.6 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD CLOVER PATCH LEGAL HAWAII KOZAK, ALAN OH

YOSEMITE PLUS LEGAL S29117 840003012119882 04/21/13 36 200 1,549 55 51 3.01 2.1 0.1 1.8 3.82 7.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD YOSEMITE LEGAL BLAIR P24229 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

AHLEM GALVANIZE BESS 41453 071784914 8K C 03/18/13 56 200 1,397 56 51 2.90 2.6 -0.4 2.3 3.18 8.3 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE AHLEM LEGAL BESS 35021-ET 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

SUGAR GROVE KILOWATT 1554 067351554 8K F 11/26/11 60 200 1,401 43 43 2.90 5.3 1.6 0.6 1.81 6.7 FAIRWAY KLASSIC KILOWATT-ET GR SUGAR GROVE DALE ADDIE 81 EGELSTON DENNIS & HUFFARD JIMMY NY

BILTMORE DAVID BRENDA 3480-ET 067263480 8K F 12/26/12 54 200 1,482 42 50 2.97 4.1 -0.5 1.6 3.75 7.6 SUNSET CANYON DAVID-ET BILTMORE VITO BRENDA 3017 BILTMORE FARMS NC

AVI-LANCHE PAUL PEGGY 8317 067448317 8K F 01/04/13 59 200 1,614 59 50 3.06 2.9 0.0 1.2 3.24 7.4 D&E PAUL-ET AVI-LANCHE AMITY PEGGY 4753 81 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

D&E PAUL TWYLA 22700 067422700 8K C 08/25/12 60 200 1,616 36 50 2.98 3.3 -0.7 1.8 5.35 8.3 D&E PAUL-ET D&E LEGAL TWYLA 22125 84 D & E JERSEYS TX

TOLLENAAR ROY 7761 840003010325684 03/27/12 28 200 1,262 78 48 2.94 3.2 0.4 0.8 0.99 5.8 PETERSON IMPULSIVE ROY TOLLENAAR LOUIE 6542 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

BW&RV PLUS IRIS 622-ET 840003012423911 04/15/13 40 200 1,332 63 45 3.03 1.9 0.1 2.3 4.88 8.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD BW BLACKSTONE NANCY ET586-ET 91 BRENTWOOD FARMS, RIVER VALLEY, SAUD IL

BW&RV PLUS IRIS 608-ET 840003012423925 04/11/13 40 200 1,332 63 45 3.03 1.9 0.1 2.3 4.88 8.0 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD BW BLACKSTONE NANCY ET586-ET 91 BRENTWOOD FARMS, RIVER VALLEY, SAUD IL

JER-Z-BOYZ LEGAL 37774-ET 117817975 6K F 10/12/11 56 200 1,216 72 46 2.98 3.3 0.2 1.4 3.05 6.0 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET JER-Z-BOYZ MAXIMUM 22843 93 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

WILSONVIEW IRWIN MINT-ET 118336462 GT F 12/23/12 57 200 1,155 60 44 2.97 2.3 -0.2 2.4 5.39 8.7 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO IRWIN-ET WILSONVIEW TBONE MILESTONE-ET 86 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

CAL-MART CRITIC CARENA 6081-P 067166081 11/02/12 30 200 1,321 47 44 2.90 4.2 0.1 1.3 3.81 6.6 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P CAL-MART SENECA CORTNEY 3919 71 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

WILSONVIEW GOLDEN SCAMP-ET 118398121 8K F 02/19/13 51 200 895 71 45 3.05 2.5 0.0 2.0 4.58 5.3 GR OOMSDALE TBONE GOLDA-ET WILSONVIEW IMPULSE SHAUNA 94 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

MULTI-ROSE PRESCOTT 5582 840003011581006 02/04/13 29 200 1,429 61 47 2.91 2.9 -0.1 1.8 3.85 7.5 DUTCH HOLLOW PRESCOTT-ET MULTI-ROSE VALENTINO 3830 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 107896 840003010376046 6K F 09/16/12 55 200 1,005 99 48 2.96 2.0 -0.7 0.9 1.66 5.6 SUNSET CANYON ANTHEMS ALLSTAR-ET PR FARIA BROTHERS SHAWNEE HEINSOH 84 FARIA DAIRY AZ

DP DIMENSION WHITNEY 1466 067431466 8K F 06/06/12 51 200 1,063 60 48 2.94 3.5 0.1 1.6 3.44 6.3 SUNSET CANYON DIMENSION-ET DP VALENTINO PAYTON 918-ET 83 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

CLOVER PATCH PLUS ESTELA 118519722 8K C 03/04/13 57 200 1,214 58 48 2.86 1.5 0.6 1.7 3.53 6.7 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD CLOVER PATCH LEGAL EAZEE 82 KOZAK, ALAN OH

SUN VALLEY PREMIER PANDA 118098012 8K C 03/26/12 49 200 950 72 47 2.99 2.7 0.0 1.5 3.30 5.7 HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER SUN VALLEY HOVBORG PANDA 87 SUN VALLEY FARM OR

DODAN LH DIGNITARY TALLY-ET 118185114 8K F 08/15/12 55 200 1,152 72 47 2.93 3.4 1.0 1.3 0.80 7.6 SUNSET CANYON DIGNITARY-ET TOLLENAAR HEADLINE 6652C024-ET 83 D & D JERSEYS AND HEINZ LLOYD WI

ALL LYNNS CRITIC TEASE-ET 118435657 8K C 03/02/13 53 200 1,309 56 47 2.99 3.5 -1.1 2.0 5.01 7.2 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P HEARTLAND MERCHANT TEXHOMA-ET ALLEN, DAVID WI
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OOMSDALE GALEN HILARIO GEMMA-ET 067180753 06/15/13 32 199 845 73 44 3.03 3.8 -0.2 1.9 3.22 6.1 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET GR OOMSDALE CC IATOLA GALEN 88 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

CAL-MART HILARIO JERIE 6471 067246471 05/05/13 30 199 971 65 44 2.89 3.9 0.1 1.7 3.07 6.3 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET GR CAL-MART GANNON JACEY 3217 80 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

FOREST GLEN VALENTINO MINA 067395628 8K F 06/25/12 61 199 1,225 61 44 2.93 3.7 0.0 1.6 3.19 8.0 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET FOREST GLEN JEVONS MONA 80 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

DUPAT BUMPS 1067 067991067 8K F 11/13/12 54 199 1,525 54 43 2.83 4.1 0.6 1.6 2.91 6.5 GR BARHAMS GOOSE BUMPS-ET DUPAT CARRIER 8438 76 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

AHLEM MEDALIST MILLY 39220-ET 070951712 8K F 03/28/12 56 199 1,156 51 43 2.92 3.7 0.5 2.5 5.17 7.7 SUNSET CANYON MEDALIST-ET AHLEM COUNTRY MILLY 15328 91 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

D&E LEGAL BLITZEN 22251-ET 067422251 3K 04/25/11 58 199 1,206 46 43 2.92 3.4 0.3 2.2 5.47 7.7 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET D&E MERCHANT BLITZEN 21001 91 D & E JERSEYS TX

SUN VALLEY DIVIDEND HERMOSA-ET 118449788 8K F 12/14/12 56 199 1,329 46 43 2.93 4.1 -0.6 2.4 5.19 7.7 SUNSET CANYON DIVIDEND-ET SUN VALLEY IMPULS HOLLY-ET 92 SEALS THOMAS L & JENNIE L OR

AVI-LANCHE PAUL LILAC 22714 067422714 8K F 09/10/12 60 199 922 64 45 2.88 3.8 -0.9 1.0 2.99 7.6 D&E PAUL-ET AVI-LANCHE ABE LILAC 90 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

AHLEM MARVEL LADY 40790-ET 071784251 8K C 12/11/12 55 199 953 54 45 2.86 3.1 -0.5 2.2 4.41 8.0 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL AHLEM TBONE LADY 31879 88 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

DUPAT PLUS 9481 067369481 8K F 12/06/11 59 199 1,248 48 45 2.88 3.4 0.7 1.7 4.60 7.1 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD DUPAT PROTECTOR 7298 69 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

AHLEM MARVEL BAB 41318 071784779 8K F 02/28/13 53 199 1,436 59 44 2.84 3.3 -0.7 2.1 4.35 7.3 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL AHLEM REGION BAB 37172 81 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

ROWLEYS 259 VALENTINO BELLE 1092-ET 117996979 8K F 03/30/12 60 199 1,254 58 44 2.84 3.7 -0.6 1.9 4.08 8.2 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET MRJ LILYS SOUTHERN BELL 84 ROWLEY, STEVE MS

CAL-MART LEGAL HELEN 5340-ET 067185340 6K C 10/13/11 58 199 1,303 50 44 2.97 4.1 0.4 2.0 3.61 5.9 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET CAL-MART ARTIST HOLLEY 8309 86 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

DUPAT PLUS 1049 067991049 8K F 11/07/12 62 199 1,416 54 44 2.91 3.1 0.2 1.2 3.80 8.3 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD DUPAT TUESDAY 4939 84 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

AARDEMA ALLSTAR 34521 840003011658919 6K F 02/21/13 57 199 961 75 41 2.93 2.1 0.1 1.8 5.31 7.1 SUNSET CANYON ANTHEMS ALLSTAR-ET GR AARDEMA LEGAL 25812 AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

KASH-IN PLUS 40990-ET 071902163 8K F 02/05/13 59 199 1,029 67 41 2.96 2.6 0.5 2.1 5.29 7.1 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD JARS OF CLAY VENERABLE 1771 2620 90 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

WICKS GOOSE BUMPS WICKIE 840003008341802 8K F 03/31/13 50 199 1,302 59 42 2.79 3.3 0.4 1.3 3.45 5.7 GR BARHAMS GOOSE BUMPS-ET WICKS LOUIE 4285 PROVOAST, COLE MI

HEARTLAND DALTON FRANCE 067322854 03/18/13 31 199 1,107 66 43 2.83 3.7 0.7 0.9 1.54 7.3 HEARTLAND PLUS DALTON-ET HEARTLAND LOTTO FLAIR 84 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

CAL-MART HILARIO CAILIE 6237-ET 067456237 8K F 01/22/13 53 199 883 56 43 2.86 4.5 0.6 1.2 2.50 7.0 CAL-MART RENEGADE HILARIO-ET CAL-MART BONAR CASS 3261 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

AHLEM ARRIVAL NOELLE 40466 071783927 8K C 10/18/12 53 199 1,157 48 42 2.89 4.2 0.1 1.8 4.65 7.1 GABYS VALENTINO ARRIVAL-ET AHLEM LEGAL NOELLE 36364 84 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

AHLEM DIGNITARY PENNY 40357 071783818 8K F 10/02/12 57 199 1,347 53 41 2.89 3.6 0.2 2.4 5.49 9.8 SUNSET CANYON DIGNITARY-ET AHLEM HEADLINE PENNY 36226-ET 82 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

CASCADIA FASTRACK DELPHINIUM-ET 118374244 8K F 01/10/13 55 199 744 63 42 3.02 3.7 0.0 1.7 4.48 7.5 BW FASTRACK-ET CASCADIA IATOLA MAJESTIC-ET 91 CASCADIA FARM OR

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 216830 840003011204918 6K F 12/04/12 42 199 998 62 42 2.86 3.4 0.2 1.7 4.17 3.5 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 90250 85 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

BILTMORE VISIONARY CINDY 3461 067263461 12/06/12 26 199 1,422 51 51 2.86 2.2 -0.1 1.8 3.42 7.1 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET BILTMORE BOLD CINDY 3039 79 BILTMORE FARMS NC

BARHAMS VISIONARY LAVITA 067453110 8K F 12/15/12 54 199 1,493 65 51 2.82 1.8 -0.8 1.8 3.16 6.6 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET BARHAMS CELEBRITY LAVITA 84 BARHAM, BILLY TN

FOREST GLEN VALENTINO JADE 067354106 3K 02/07/11 59 199 1,511 63 51 3.12 3.0 -0.7 1.9 3.25 8.6 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET FOREST GLEN ACTIONS JADE 84 BANSEN, DAN K OR

KASH-IN PLUS 41231-ET 071902404 8K F 03/02/13 59 199 1,456 86 50 3.03 1.5 -0.3 1.7 3.18 6.9 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD JARS OF CLAY VENERABLE 1771 2620 90 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

MULTI-ROSE CRITIC 5238 840003011151059 8K F 11/03/12 51 199 1,521 54 50 2.88 2.8 -0.3 1.7 3.29 5.9 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P K&K DEDICATION 3493 83 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

D&E VALERO ARISTCRAT 22805 067422805 8K F 11/22/12 52 199 1,623 45 50 3.02 3.6 0.4 1.5 2.57 6.6 D&E VIBRANT VALERO-ET D&E LEGAL ARISTOC 22185 82 D & E JERSEYS TX

BW PLUS JUNE X672 118418982 8K F 03/06/13 58 199 1,267 71 52 2.93 2.1 0.0 0.7 0.91 6.9 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD BW RENEGADE ANDREA W318 77 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

FARIA BROTHERS PLUS REGGIE LEWIS 840003009425460 6K F 10/14/11 54 199 1,675 83 54 3.01 2.1 -1.3 1.3 1.65 4.9 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD GR FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 17613 FARIA DAIRY AZ

CAL-MART ZUMA SASA 5315 067185315 8K F 09/29/11 56 200 329 51 29 2.79 5.5 0.8 1.6 5.36 5.5 ISDK DJ ZUMA CAL-MART REBEL STARLEE 9222 85 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

GENERATIONS VISIONARY DAISY 067169049 8K F 12/21/12 51 199 1,140 64 46 2.76 3.5 0.2 1.5 2.13 5.5 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET PEARLMONT MILITIA DAISY ROSE 85 DIAMOND VALLEY DAIRY OR

HEARTLAND VIBRANT GLOW 22626 067422626 8K F 06/04/12 60 199 1,829 47 52 2.95 4.4 0.1 0.6 0.12 8.1 ALL LYNNS RESTORE VIBRANT-ET HEARTLAND LEGAL GLOW 83 D & E JERSEYS TX

SUN VALLEY RENEGADE BELL 117930261 8K F 10/25/11 61 199 1,250 87 53 3.01 2.8 -0.5 0.8 0.30 7.8 BW RENEGADE-ET SUNNY RIDGE REBEL BELL 90 SEALS, JEFFREY JAMES OR

F&W MAGNUM BABY RUTH 067150219 8K C 01/09/12 53 199 1,691 76 53 3.03 2.5 1.1 0.4 -0.47 5.2 WILSONVIEW JEVON MAGNUM-ET MONCIERS DRAKE KIT KAT FUGATE, DANIEL KYLE TN

WILSONVIEW D MAHOGANY-ET 118271354 8K F 11/09/12 54 199 974 63 50 3.09 1.8 0.4 1.8 3.81 7.9 SUNSET CANYON DIMENSION-ET WILSONVIEW TBONE MILESTONE-ET 86 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

MFW RENEGADE SANDY 067351698 3K 01/06/11 54 199 762 84 47 2.94 3.1 0.1 0.9 1.03 5.7 BW RENEGADE-ET KTMFW IMPLUS SONYA 87 MASON, KATIE C MD

AHLEM VIRGIL MAGGIE 40621-ET 071784082 8K F 11/15/12 59 199 1,035 71 47 3.18 2.1 0.3 1.2 3.11 7.6 ALL LYNNS ARTIST VIRGIL-ET AHLEM TBONE MAGGIE 31936 87 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

YOSEMITE KILOWATT BIOSTAR R27139 840003010076331 8K F 05/31/12 60 199 1,035 69 47 2.86 2.6 0.5 0.5 1.53 8.1 FAIRWAY KLASSIC KILOWATT-ET YOSEMITE BIOSTAR BRINGER N21451 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

PHILS MARVEL BLACK 7540 118487029 12/11/12 26 199 1,197 55 46 2.92 2.6 -0.4 2.0 4.47 7.1 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL GR PHILS APPLEJACK BLACK 5911 86 FANELLI, PHIL V CA

D&E PLUS KIRA 22992-ET 067422992 8K C 05/02/13 58 199 1,253 61 46 2.97 2.9 -0.2 1.6 3.67 7.2 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD D&E LEGAL KIRA 22022 85 D & E JERSEYS TX

GR MILK-N-MORE-LH LEGAL GEMMA 117677344 6K F 05/06/11 57 199 1,598 43 46 3.06 4.7 0.9 1.6 3.34 5.0 TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET PR OOMSDALE BRAZO GRATITUDE GEMI 81 HEINZ LLOYD & WUSSOW RON WI

MULTI-ROSE GALVANIZE 4992-ET 840003009919135 8K F 07/25/12 52 199 1,149 77 47 3.01 3.2 0.2 1.2 1.41 6.6 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE MAXIMUM MANDY 85 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

THVI MACHETE MEGAN 8369 071714820 05/11/13 22 199 1,497 66 48 2.98 3.2 -0.2 1.2 2.46 7.0 SUNSET CANYON MACHETE-ET GR HARMONY VALLEY PLUS MEGAN 750 TAUCHEN HARMONY VALLEY INC WI

AHLEM MARVEL WYN 1088 070105550 8K C 12/27/12 54 199 1,382 55 49 2.89 2.4 0.0 1.8 3.37 6.8 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL AHLEM ACE WYN 32167 75 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

FOREST GLEN VISIONARY KELLIE 067466600 05/11/13 24 199 1,271 56 49 2.91 3.3 -0.1 1.6 2.65 6.1 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET FOREST GLEN LEGAL KELLIE FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

D&E PAUL BLITZEN 22841 067422841 8K F 12/23/12 60 199 1,159 62 47 2.92 2.7 -0.8 1.6 3.98 8.4 D&E PAUL-ET D&E LEGAL BLITZEN 22234-ET 84 D & E JERSEYS TX

ALL LYNNS HENDRIX VALISE-ET 117893285 8K C 11/17/11 53 199 1,473 60 48 2.94 3.7 0.4 0.9 1.52 6.3 PF LENNOX HENDRIX ALL LYNNS IMPULS VALENTINE-ET 84 ALLEN, DAVID WI

HILMAR CALLAHAN 38521 067438521 6K F 08/19/12 55 199 1,518 52 48 2.87 3.3 -0.1 1.7 2.96 7.6 GR OOMSDALE TBONE CC CALLAHAN-ET HILMAR BENEFACTOR 25686 87 AHLEM, CHARLES CA
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SUNSET CANYON VALEN 1 MAID 113-ET 117924950 8K F 01/14/12 57 198 1,376 80 50 3.05 3.0 -0.6 1.9 2.25 5.8 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET SUNSET CANYON IMPULS L MAID 4-ET 87 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

HEARTLAND CLARK NESSA 067322834 8K F 02/15/13 50 198 1,407 57 50 3.00 3.7 0.0 1.4 2.60 5.2 GR OOMSDALE CC VALET CLARK-ET HEARTLAND IMPULS NICO 91 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

SAR-BEN BLADE CEE-CEE 117650633 04/13/11 31 198 1,437 60 50 2.88 2.3 0.5 1.1 1.99 6.4 CAL-MART NAVARA BLADE GR SAR-BEN ACCLAIM CI-CI 88 SAR-BEN FARMS INC OR

TOLLENAAR VIBRANT 6915-D164-ET 840003007843935 3K 10/19/10 58 198 1,632 57 49 2.92 4.1 -0.5 0.8 1.47 7.5 ALL LYNNS RESTORE VIBRANT-ET TOLLENAAR IMPULS 3220-ET 88 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

HETTINGAS PERFORM MUDSLIDE-ET 067195645 8K C 02/23/13 54 198 1,357 53 48 2.89 3.5 0.3 1.3 2.78 7.4 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM MILITIAS MONICA 91 HETTINGA, JASON IA

YOSEMITE SAM SHAH R7089 840003010076381 8K F 05/15/12 55 198 993 70 49 3.03 2.1 -0.7 1.7 3.80 7.3 FLAMBEAU MANOR TBONE SAM-ET YOSEMITE SHAH ACE N21450 82 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

WILSONVIEW VISIONARY MEG 118126319 8K C 07/27/12 52 198 1,492 69 49 2.97 3.8 -0.1 0.9 0.47 5.8 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET WILSONVIEW JEVON MEMO-ET 77 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

HI-LAND GALVANIZE FLUFF 067247352 11/15/12 25 198 1,384 68 54 2.94 2.2 -0.6 1.4 1.96 7.6 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE HI-LAND ZIPPER FLUFFY 76 CHAMBERLAIN GREG & DAVID NY

SHELL-BE BOLD BRINDLE 117774434 07/29/11 34 198 1,820 56 54 2.98 2.0 0.2 1.3 2.69 6.9 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD GR SHELL-BE GANNON BLESS 82 BROUGHER MICHAEL & FANNIE PA

HEARTLAND GALVANIZE MADDIE-ET 067292764 8K F 11/01/12 54 198 1,370 74 54 2.91 2.3 -0.6 1.4 1.21 7.3 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE NORSE STAR RENEGADE MARLEY 83 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

HEI-BRI TOPEKA EMPORIA 067168912 8K C 01/04/13 57 198 1,577 62 53 3.00 3.0 -0.9 1.3 2.27 8.7 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET HEI-BRI RESTORE ELANA 82 LANTZKY BRIAN & HEIDI & FAMILY IA

ALL LYNNS PERFORM VIOLETTA-ET 118392330 8K F 02/04/13 59 198 1,648 42 50 2.88 3.7 -0.5 1.7 2.55 8.4 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM D&E PARAMOUNT VIOLET 90 ALLEN, DAVID WI

DP VISIONARY AMY 1487 067431487 07/11/12 30 198 1,417 60 51 2.96 1.8 -0.2 1.7 3.03 7.1 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET DP PLUS AMY 901 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

D&E JUPITER LOUISE 22889 067422889 8K C 02/06/13 53 198 1,516 68 53 3.13 3.1 0.1 0.9 0.39 5.7 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER D&E VIRGIL LOUIE 22227 84 D & E JERSEYS TX

DP GOLDA TRIS 1497-ET 067431497 8K F 07/17/12 55 198 1,285 64 47 3.00 2.1 0.2 1.6 3.29 7.6 GR OOMSDALE TBONE GOLDA-ET DP IMPULS TRIS 8622 88 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / SIRE HOUSING F TX

SUN VALLEY DIVIDEND HILARIE-ET 118449797 8K F 12/16/12 56 198 1,337 46 47 2.80 3.4 -0.1 1.5 3.20 7.4 SUNSET CANYON DIVIDEND-ET SUN VALLEY IMPULS HOLLY-ET 92 SEALS THOMAS L & JENNIE L OR

FOREST GLEN VISIONARY SANDDOLLAR 067466453 GT F 03/19/13 53 198 1,340 64 48 3.09 3.1 -0.1 1.8 3.26 6.5 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET FOREST GLEN LYNDONS SANDDOLLAR BANSEN, DAN K OR

NYMANS MARVEL 19345 118460783 01/05/13 27 198 1,343 55 48 2.89 2.6 -0.6 2.1 4.42 7.4 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL NYMANS HALLBROOK 10199 90 NYMAN BROS CA

NYMANS MARVEL 19346 118460792 01/05/13 27 198 1,343 55 48 2.89 2.6 -0.6 2.1 4.42 7.4 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO MARVEL NYMANS HALLBROOK 10199 90 NYMAN BROS CA

O.F. RENEGADE ASHLEE 067458078 8K F 10/13/12 58 198 1,279 81 48 2.85 3.4 0.7 0.2 -1.32 6.2 BW RENEGADE-ET O.F. MERRITT ATHENA 75 OWENS FARMS INC WI

PINE HILL BOLD MANDY 118413138 01/25/13 31 198 1,463 57 48 2.98 2.6 0.6 1.7 3.16 6.9 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD PINE HILL LEGAL MANDY 75 LINDSAYS PINE HILL JERSEY FARM OH

MFW VISIONARY CUTIE 067471932 8K C 08/30/12 56 198 1,100 55 48 2.80 3.2 -0.2 1.3 2.41 7.7 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET MFW JIMMIE PADDY 86 MASON, P THOMAS MD

FOREST GLEN CHERRY CHAMP STACY 067395357 8K F 03/21/12 62 198 1,210 55 48 2.96 3.4 0.0 1.1 2.44 9.4 MARGANDALE CHERRY CHAMP FOREST GLEN IMPULS STACIE 76 BANSEN, DAN K OR

RIVER VALLEY FASTRACK SALINA 464-ET 840003011049811 8K F 10/23/12 54 199 986 57 36 3.04 6.0 1.0 1.0 2.80 6.1 BW FASTRACK-ET HEARTLAND ARTIST SALINA 91 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

BW RENEGADE MYRA X6 117986600 8K F 04/04/12 60 199 909 74 38 2.83 3.8 0.6 1.9 3.24 6.8 BW RENEGADE-ET BW BOMBER SARAH ET274-ET 92 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

YOSEMITE PERFORM MAXIMUM 28177-ET 840003011490482 8K F 01/01/13 54 199 995 62 38 2.91 4.6 0.6 1.8 3.93 7.9 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM YOSEMITE MAXIMUM BOSS N20497 84 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

ALL LYNNS ZUMA MAID MURIEL 118293248 8K F 11/01/12 48 199 479 57 35 2.88 5.2 1.1 0.8 2.89 4.1 ISDK DJ ZUMA ALL LYNNS VAUGHN MAIDEN 78 ALLEN, DAVID WI

AVI-LANCHE ZUMA MANDY 6150 067406150 8K F 01/22/12 56 199 981 47 35 2.77 4.8 0.3 1.0 4.23 6.1 ISDK DJ ZUMA AVI-LANCHE ABE MANDY 21890 84 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

CAL-MART TOPEKA HALIE 6326 067246326 8K F 03/09/13 52 199 767 59 36 2.98 5.3 0.4 1.3 4.08 6.8 HEARTLAND MERCHANT TOPEKA-ET CAL-MART UPPERCUT HONEY 5203-ET MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

AHLEM BROTHERS RENEGADE 24268 840003008867380 8K F 07/20/11 61 199 864 71 39 2.93 3.9 0.8 1.5 2.97 7.7 BW RENEGADE-ET JCJ BRAZO 14939 86 HEINZ, LLOYD WI

FOREST GLEN CRITIC MOLLY-P 067395999 8K C 11/03/12 54 199 1,422 45 40 2.84 4.3 0.6 1.6 4.70 7.3 SCHULTZ LEGAL CRITIC-P FOREST GLEN LOUIES MOLLY 75 BANSEN, DAN K OR

VICS PERFORM SHELBA 7585-ET 118371090 8K F 01/07/13 57 199 1,450 35 40 2.88 4.6 1.2 1.2 4.08 8.6 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM VICS TUESDAY SHELBA 4979 91 FANELLI, VICTOR CA

SPRING CREEK VISONARY LOUISE-ET 067160643 03/05/13 31 198 1,468 63 54 2.98 1.7 -0.7 2.0 3.21 5.4 ALL LYNNS LEGAL VISIONARY-ET SPRING CREEK LOUIE LANETTE 90 SPRING CREEK FARMS WI

VALSIGNA KARBALA 18132 117727795 6K F 07/28/11 61 199 1,013 62 39 2.92 3.6 0.6 1.5 3.74 7.8 BW KARBALA-ET VALSIGNA TBONE 12644 74 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

YOSEMITE SPARKY NOAH P5027 840003009262107 3K 09/13/11 60 199 1,061 52 40 2.77 4.3 0.3 1.3 3.13 9.5 MAINSTREAM IATOLA SPARKY YOSEMITE NOAH SABER J7043 79 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

MULTI-ROSE PERFORM 5543-ET 840003011581045 8K F 01/22/13 55 199 1,228 48 40 2.75 4.8 -0.6 2.0 4.71 8.7 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PERFORM MULTI-ROSE VALENTINO 3873-ET 85 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

SCHULTZ ZUMA CINDY 067501265 8K F 12/29/11 54 199 931 48 33 2.74 4.8 1.0 1.2 4.22 5.0 ISDK DJ ZUMA SCHULTZ ABE CYNDEE 88 HUFFARD JAMES S III & JAMES S IV VA

ALL LYNNS JUPITER VENUS-ET 118261021 8K F 10/24/12 61 198 1,507 65 55 3.12 2.4 0.0 1.0 1.16 6.1 SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER D&E PARAMOUNT VIOLET 90 ALLEN, DAVID WI

BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE SAGA 118169851 8K C 08/24/12 55 198 1,842 55 55 2.93 1.7 -0.6 1.8 2.82 7.8 BUTTERCREST GALVANIZE BUTTERCREST LEGAL SAGE 82 COOPERRIDER & SONS OH

FARIA BROTHERS VERNON 218984 840003011202764 8K F 02/02/13 50 198 1,916 55 58 3.01 2.0 -0.4 0.9 1.29 3.8 ALL LYNNS MAXIMUM VERNON-ET UR CHAIN 61025 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

GR GURE BEHIA PLUS 2441 067322441 07/19/11 34 198 1,561 68 54 2.95 1.1 -0.6 1.5 2.81 6.6 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD PR GURE BEHIA MAGNIFICENT 585 81 GREEN VALLEY DAIRY CA

GURE BEHIA PLUS 4384 067264384 08/05/12 34 198 1,570 62 54 2.97 1.9 -0.1 1.1 1.65 6.8 SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD GURE BEHIA ABE 781 74 GREEN VALLEY DAIRY CA

WILSONVIEW D MARY 118379557 8K F 01/30/13 50 198 1,648 45 54 3.17 3.6 0.0 1.3 3.48 5.3 SUNSET CANYON DAVID-ET GR WILSONVIEW GARDEN MARIBELLE-ET 80 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

CAL-MART COLIN CALLA 6137 067456137 8K F 12/03/12 53 198 1,675 66 61 2.96 1.5 -0.6 1.2 0.86 7.1 CAL-MART VITO COLIN CAL-MART ECLIPES CARINE 5030 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

ALL LYNNS MEDALIST MARCY-ET 117951604 8K F 02/06/12 58 199 580 62 32 2.84 5.3 0.6 2.5 5.15 8.8 SUNSET CANYON MEDALIST-ET TJF/LEE ACTION MAMME 836-ET 88 SCHNEIDER, KEVIN IA

CLOVER PATCH ZUMA ROMA 118484165 8K F 02/22/13 53 199 702 54 33 2.71 4.4 1.0 1.4 4.29 5.1 ISDK DJ ZUMA CLOVER PATCH HEADLINE REGAL KOZAK, ALAN OH
